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	  POTATOES  POTATOES
FRENCH FRIES  (Frozen)
GRADE A, EXTRA  LONG  FANCY FRENCH FRIES
4418	 6/4.5#	 46130				   Shoestrings, 1/4” Classic 			   Simplot		  47.45cs
4389	 6/4.5#	 47995				   Shoestrings, Mega Crunch, Skin On, Battered, 3/16”		  Simplot		  52.80cs
4329	 6/5#	 23108				   Straight Cut, 3/8”, Skin On			   Simplot		  52.60cs
9043	 6/4.5#	 32C				   Shoestrings, Skin-On, Private Reserve			   Lamb Weston		  56.80cs
4424	 6/5#	 25301				   Crinkle Cut, Classic, 3/8”, Premium, Idaho Grown		  Simplot		  51.85cs
GRADE A, (LINE FLOW) FRENCH FRIES
9822	 6/4.5#				    Shoestrings,  1/4”				    Colony Lane	 K	 30.40cs
9331	 6/5#				    Straight Cut, 3/8”				    Colony Lane	 K	 30.40cs
14460	 6/5#	 34200	             Straight, 5/16”				    Club Fries 		  32.80cs 
6254	 6/5#	 13383	             Straight, 3/8”				    Interfries 	 ¤	 31.30cs
6255 	 6/5#	 13382			   Crinkle Cut				    Interfries	 ¤	 31.30cs
9202	 6/5#	 GFR20				   Straight Cut, Thin, 5/16”			   Golden Fry(McCain)	 K	 47.70cs
9332	 6/5#				    Crinkle Cut, 1/2”				    Colony Lane      	 K	 30.70cs
9333	 6/5#				    Steak Cut				    Colony Lane	 K	 30.70cs
4546	 6/5#	 39004			   Straight Cut, 3/8”				    Fair Isle 	 K	 39.50cs
4228	 6/4.5#	 39011			   Shoestrings, 1/4”	 K			   Fair Isle		  36.60cs
4464	 6/4.5#	 22533			   Shoestrings, 1/4”			   Western	 Sun Crop		  33.50cs
4173	  6/5#	 2350				   Straight Cut, 3/8”Skin On		  Western	 Sun Crop		  36.55cs
4405	 6/5#	 22003   		  Crinkle Cut, Slim, 5/16”			   Western	 Sun Crop		  37.00cs
4463	 6/5#	 22903			   Steak Cut			   Midwestern	 Sun Crop		  37.00cs
16232	 6/5#	 452.001	 Straight Cut, 1/2”				    Farm Frites		  38.00cs
16234	 6/6#	 174.094		  Shoestrings, 1/4”				    Farm Frites		  30.50cs
11128	 6/5#				    Straight Cut, 3/8”				    Colony Lane		  25.25cs
11130	 6/5#				    Crinkle Cut, 3/8”				    Colony Lane		  25.25cs’
BRINED FRENCH FRIES   (Similar to Boardwalk Fries)
4281	 6/5#	 32L				   Straight Cut, 3/8”, Premium, XLong Fancy, Grade A, Skin-On		 Lambs (Private Reserve)	 K	 62.45cs
9210	 6/5#	 MCS140	 =	Straight Cut, 3/8”, Signature, Skin-On		    	 McCain		  48.50cs
4216	 6/4.5#	 90		  =	Boardwalk Cut, 1/2” x 3/8” Skin-On, Seasoned & Battered		  Jersey Shore	 K 	 48.50cs
BATTERED FRENCH FRIES   (Bake/Fry)
11324	 6/5#	 1223		  =	 Incredi Crisp-Straight 3/8” Long, Heavy Batter		  McCain	 K	 49.25cs
4224	 6/4.5#	 530		  =	 Straight Cut, 3/8”, Coated			   Cavendish	 K	 44.70cs
9201	 6/5#	 SNO164	 =	 Straight Cut, 3/8”, Battered			   Snowflake		  38.90cs
4238	 6/5#	 C0057		  =	 Colossal Crisps, 3/8” , Regular Cut, Coated			   Lamb Weston	 K	 57.95cs
4491	 6/5#	 SS101				    Straight Cut, Seashore Style, Skin-On, Thick Cut, Pepper & Garlic		  Lamb Weston		  60.45cs
4811	 6/5#	 BCI225		 =	 Brew City, Beer Batter, Thin Cut, 5/16”			   McCain		  55.95cs
4782	 6/5#	 BCI256		 =	 Brew City, Beer Batter, Maxi Cut 1/4”x 1/2”, XL		  McCain  		  56.95cs
4141	 6/4#	 2918		  =	 Bent Arm Ale, Beer Batter, Skin On, Sidewinders		  Simplot		  49.45cs
COATED FRENCH FRIES   (Bake/Fry) 
9193	 6/4.5 #	 GFR049	 =	 Straight Cut, 3/8”, Clear Coat				    Golden Fry				  T.O.
4368	 6/4.5#	 5306	 =	 Straight Cut, 3/8”, Coated					     Crystal				  42.25cs
4397	 6/5#	 47108	 =	 Straight Cut, 3/8”, Stealth					     Simplot				  54.70cs
4280	 6/4.5#	 5311	 =	 Shoestrings, Clear Coat						     Cavendish				  45.60cs
4217	 6/4.5#	 5501	 =	 Shoestrings, Fine Coat 						     Cavendish 			  37.45cs
4122	 6/4#	 5208		  =	 Lattice, Coated, Seasoned					     Cavendish 				  38.75cs
4123	 6/5#	 5606		  =	 Straight Cut, 3/8”, Skin-On, Fine Coat				    Cavendish 				  37.30cs
8408	 6/5#	 5505		  =	 Thin, Skin-On, 5/16”, Fine Coat				    Cavendish 				  40.05cs
4185	 6/4.5#	 90917		  =	  Straight, 3/8”, Coated						      Cavendish		  	 40.00cs
10553	 6/5#	 5606		  =	 Straight Cut, 3/8”, Skin-On, Fine Coat				    Cavendish 				  39.05cs
11134	 6/5#				   =	Straight Cut, 3/8”						      Colony Lane					  31.25cs
16228	 6/5#				   =	Crinkle Cut, 1/2”						      Farm Frites					  28.00cs
16223	 6/5#				   =	Straight Cut, 3/8”						      Farm Frites					  32.00cs
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  POTATOES  POTATOES
SKIN-ON, SPECIALTY CUT FRENCH FRIES
4283	 6/4.5#	 P55				   Criss Cuts, w Peel  {Criss cross pattern}	  		  Lamb Weston	 K	 57.30cs
4419	 6/5#	 23101				   Straight Cut, Skincredible, 3/8”, Rough Out, Skin On  		  Simplot		  48.10cs
9221	 6/4#	 MCL03622	 = 	Redstone Canyon, Spirals, Skin On, Seasoned  		  Mc Cain	 K	 45.25cs
9216	 6/4.5#	 MCL03623	 =	Redstone Canyon, Cross Trax, Waffle Cut, Skin On, Seasoned		  Mc Cain		  48.65cs
4265	 6/5#	 D0073		 =	Twisters, Seasoned Curly Fries			   Lamb Weston	 K	 68.55cs
4745	 6/4.5#	 1037			   Waffle Cut, Skin-On				    Ore Ida   	  K	 53.56cs
SPECIALTY   CUT  FRENCH  FRIES
9109	 6/4#	 MCX050		  Chips, Original Flat, Skin-On			   McCain		  T.O.
11859	 4/5#	 20378			   Chips, Fresh Cut, Thin Slice			   Cavendish  	 K	 38.05cs
4256	 6/5#	 30H			   Chips, Natural, Skin-On 				   Lamb Weston	 K	 62.50cs
4746	 6/4#	 OIF01038	 Golden Twirls, Spirals, Skin-On		  Ore Ida	 K	 47.25cs
SEASONED   POTATO   PRODUCTS
4257	 6/4.5#	 D2	 =	 Criss Cut Fries, Seasoned		  Lamb Weston	 K	 61.90cs
4286	 6/4.5#	 35101		  Straight Cut, 3/8”, Seasoned, XLong		  Select Spicy	 K	 47.05cs
FORMED  SPECIALTY  POTATO   PRODUCTS
9124	 6/5#	 410	   =	 Golden Nuggets (Potato Puffs)		  Cavendish	 K	 53.65cs
9212	 6/4#	 OIF3456  = 	 Smiles		  Mc Cain		  53.25cs
9040	 4/4#	 2200D		  Munchskins {Similar to Potato Boats}		  Lamb Weston		  53.80cs
6996	 6/5#	 13904	 =	 Potato Puffs (Tots)		  Agrarfrost		  35.40cs
9219	 6/5#		  =	 Potato Puffs (Tots)		  P/L		  33.50cs
8598	 6/5#		  =	 Potato Puffs (Tots, Crunchies)		  Lutosa		  34.25cs
POTATO WEDGES
4747 	 6/5#    	 MCX03626 =	 Redstone Canyon, Wedge, 8 Cut 		  Mc Cain		  53.25cs
9027	 6/5#	 Q80	 =	 Wedge, 8 Cut, w Peel		  Lamb Weston	 K	 61.10cs
4388	 6/5#	 47801	 =	 Wedge, Fries, Savory (Garlic & Onion) 10 cut		  Simplot		  57.70cs
9120	 6/5#	 5223  	 =	 Wedge, Seasoned, 8 Cut		  Cavendish 	 K	 51.25cs
4262	 6/5#	 C27	 = 	 Wedge, Seasoned, 8 Cut {Similar to Tater Babies}		  Lamb Weston	 K	 66.10cs
HASHBROWN  POTATOES, SLICED & DICED
4339	 6/4#	 47920	 =  	 Seasoned Crisp Slices, J R Buffalos, Battered		  Simplot		  47.80cs
4756	 6/5#	 MCL03624=Redstone Canyon Cubes, Seasoned, Skin On		  Mc Cain		  57.45cs
8115	 6/5#	 32010		  Cubes	  	 P/L 		  35.50cs
4241	 6/6#	 32N		  Cubes, Breakfast, Skin On (Private Reserve) 		  Lamb Weston     		  73.70cs
29517  6/5#	      108827           Diced, All Purpose							       FlavrPac		   Mkt
4278	 6/5#		  04109		 =	 Diced, Chunky							       Cavendish	 K	 47.20cs
4748	 6/5#		  MCS302	=	 Diced, Hashbrown Cubes, 3/4” Signature						      Mc Cain		  53.50cs
4417	 6/5#	 43001	 =	 Hashbrowns 101, Patties,  2.25z		  Simplot		  61.90cs
4198	 12/20ea	 34217		  Hashbrown Patties, 2.25z, Sleeve Pack		  Cavendish	 K	 57.70cs
4416	 6/3#	 36457		  Hashbrowns, Shredded, IQF		   Simplot  	  	 32.80cs
4779	 6/3#	 OIF002		  Hashbrowns, Shredded Thin, IQF		  Ore Ida		  32.95cs
4714	 120/2.5z	 OIF00589	 Hashbrowns, Golden Patties, 2.25z		  Ore Ida		  33.35cs
4421	 6/5#	 46601		  Homefries, Classic Smooth Slices		  Simplot		  52.00cs
SWEET POTATOES  &  YAMS
4760	 6/2.5#	 MCF03731=Sweet Potato Fries, 5/16”, Skin On		  Mc Cain  		  34.55cs
4761	 6/2.5#	 MCF03725=Sweet Potato Fries, 3/8”,  Xtra Long		    Mc Cain		  34.55cs
4126	 6/2.5#	 MCF4965   =Sweet Potato Fries, Maxi Cut		  Mc Cain  		  34.55cs
9083	 6/2.5#	 MCF045		 Sweet Potato Fries,  Crinkle Cut, 7/16” 		  McCain		  34.55cs 
4638	 6/2.5#	 911		  Sweet Potato Fries, Thick Cut, Seasoned           		  Jersey Shore	 K 	 40.55cs
9095	 6/2.5#	 MCF04712=Sweet Potato Wedge, 10 Cut, Ridge Cut		  Mc Cain		  34.55cs
9010	 6/2.5#	 Mcf050		  Sweet Potato Waffle Cut, Cross Trax		  Mc Cain		  33.95cs
POTATO   PANCAKES
4759    	6/3#	 MCF03758  = Mini Potato Pancake (Babycakes)          		  Mc Cain		  45.90cs
2016	 12/24ea	 20302	 =	 Potato Pancakes, 1.33z             		  Old Fashioned	 K	 70.85cs
BAKED  & MASHED POTATOES
4060	 6/4 #	 M14		  Mashed Lightly Seasoned		  Lamb Weston	 K 	 54.70cs
BASIC AMERICAN(DRY)
44229	 6/5.31#	 19022		  Instant Potato, Complete “C”		  Basic American	 K	 76.45cs
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Anchor  (Frozen)
9418	 6/3#	 10335	 Mac & Cheese Battered Wedge	 ¤	 90.40cs
9011	 36/6z	 10424	 Spindipper Spinach & Cheese Dip	¤	 69.40cs
Colony Lane  (Frozen)
2288	 25/3z	  	 Eggroll, Pizza				   21.20cs
2289	 100/.5z	  	 Eggroll, Pizza Bites		  29.20cs
2028	 50/3z	  	 Eggroll, Shrimp (No MSG)		  32.45cs
2030	 100/.5z	  	 Eggroll, Shrimp Bites (No MSG)		  26.20cs
The Gourmet Egg Roll Co.  (Frozen)
13582	 60/3z	 GERC-B	 Eggroll, Buffalo Chicken		  60.45cs
13583	 60/3z	 GER-CS	 Eggroll, Cheesesteak		  60.45cs  
14156	 60/3z    GERC-S	 Eggroll, Shrimp		  40.45cs
13594	 60/3z	 GERC-S	 Eggroll, Southwest Chicken		   43.95cs
13648	 60/3z	 GERC-CV	 Eggroll, Chicken w/Vegetables	 32.40cs
13649	 60/3z	 GERC-PZ	 Eggroll, Pizza			   45.15cs
13599	 60/3z	 GERC-VG	 Eggroll, Vegetable		  32.40cs
13438	 60/3z	 GERC-PK	 Eggroll, Pork			   33.50cs
15477	 60/3z	 GERC-CS	 Eggroll, Steak with Pepper & Onion	 55.30cs
15478	 60/3z	 GERC-SE	 Eggroll, Sausage, Egg & Cheese	 56.10cs
15480	 60/3z	 GERC-BE	 Eggroll, Bacon, Egg & Cheese		 56.10cs
14288	 60/3z	 GERC-PE	 Eggroll, Pepperoni Pizza		  53.30cs
Delta  (Frozen)
0991	 1/10#	 H010	 Hush Puppies				   2.88#
Entremes  (Frozen)
8517	 2/50ct (bags) ENT1	 Franks-N-Blanket, Beef, Cocktail		  37.15cs
Koch’s  (Frozen)
13017	 1/10#	 4171	 Mini Stuffed Chicken, Buffalo Style, 1z	 4.40#
13016	 1/10#	 4160	 Mini Stuffed Chicken, Cordon Bleu,1z	 4.38#
Les Châteaux de France  (Frozen)
8971	 1/100ea 	 125	 Beef Encroute Wellington		  122.75bx
8816	 1/48ea	 122	 Brie w/Rasp Jam & Filo		  37.15bx
8772	 1/50ea	 30023	 Cheesecake Pops, Gourmet Asstd		  37.15bx
2781	 1/50ea	 0433	 Chicken & Apricot Lollipop, Bacon		  33.55bx
8778	 1/50ea	 119	 Chicken Cornucopia		  38.30bx
8977	 1/50ea	 104	 Chicken Tenders, Coconut		  38.05bx
8759	 1/100ea 	 18	 Eggroll, Vegetable		  51.85bx
8760	 1/100ea 	 19	 Empanada, Beef				  50.95bx
9344	 1/48ea	 4200	 Filo Bundle, Fig & Mascarpone		  38.10bx
8787	 1/48ea	 103	 Filo Bundle, Wild Mushrooms		  39.10bx
8987	 1/100ea	 196	 Filo, Asiago & Asparagus 		  69.10bx
9345	 1/50ea	 7000	 Franks, Kobe Beef, Mini 		  32.35bx
8758	 1/100ea	 12	 Franks-N-Blanket, Cocktail		  37.80bx
8716	 1/90#	  80005	 Mini Sandwich, Grilled Cheese	 50.25bx
8838    1/60ea	 80003	 Mini Sandwich, Reuben		  61.45bx
8969	 1/60ea	 215	 Mini Philly Cheese Steak, Hoagie Roll	 60.45cs
8762	 1/100ea	 26	 Mushroom Caps w/Crab		  73.55bx
8970	 1/50ea	 192	 On a Skewer, Antipasto,Vegetarian		  43.55bx
8972	 1/50ea	 2	 On a Skewer, Beef, Kabob		  57.60bx
8973	 1/50ea	 10	 On a  Skewer, Chckn Kabob w/Pineapple	 53.80bx
8986	 1/100ea	 116	 On a Skewer, Chicken Satay		  79.25bx
8705	 1/50ea	 251	 On a Skewer, Shrimp & Bacon		  70.40bx
8979	 1/100ea	 101	 Quiche, Assorted Mini		  53.15bx
8763	 1/100ea	 43	 Scallop Wrapped in Bacon		  82.50bx
8981	 1/100ea	 78	 Scallop Wrapped in Preckd Bacon		  92.10bx
8764	 2/80ea	 47	 Spanakopita				   94.65bx
8996	 1/100ea	 185	 Spring Roll, Vegetable		  59.85bx
2784	 1/50ea	 373	 Wontons, Buffalo Chicken		  34.10bx
Original Phila Cheesesteak Co  (Frozen)	
12329	 60/2.5z	  PHILCH-E	 Eggroll, Cheesesteak (Beef )		  57.75cs
PTK  (Frozen)
9798	 4/4#	 251020	 Taco, Mini Chicken .5z	 ¤	 84.80cs
Taste of Italy  (Frozen)
9692	 36/4z    	 304-CLAS	  Arancini, Rice Ball (Beef/Peas)		  47.30cs
9691	 36/2.4z	 402-CHST	  Pazotti, Cheesesteak Slider		  35.05cs
Ajinomoto  (Frozen)
9776	 10/12 ct	 5280230	 Potsticker, Pork, Mini .7z		  42.95cs

Bosco’s  (Frozen)
30009	 1/108ct	 17021081	Breadstick, Stuffed w/ Mozzarella Cheese, 7”	 Mkt
State Fair  (Frozen)
30004	 2/5.375#	 10000009	Corn Dogs, Turkey, Mini, .67z		  Mkt
30014	 1/48ct	 10000084	Corn Dogs, Jumbo, 4.04z w/ bags	 Mkt
Minh  (Frozen)
11123	 36/3.00	 70256	 Buffalo Chicken Eggroll		  34.55cs
11122	 36/3.00	 70250	 Philly Cheesesteak Eggroll		  43.20cs
11120	 150/0.88	 69022	 Veggie Springroll Eggroll		  38.75cs
11119	 72/3.00	 69100	 Pork & Veggie Eggroll		  48.30cs
11118	 72/3.00	 69039	 Vegetable Eggroll		  48.30cs
11121	 36/3.00	 70249	 Breakfast Eggroll		  34.55cs

BREADED & BATTERED CHEESE

Anchor  (Frozen)
12975	 2/5#	 10000058 Cheese Curds, Brd Wisconsin	 ¤	 55.70cs
9472	 6/3#	 10119	 Hot Pepper Cheese Cubes, Brd	 ¤	 92.35cs
9426	 2/4#	 10202	 Mozzarella Wedge, Mozza Luna	 ¤	 5.96#
9425	 2/4#	 10204	 Mozzarella Wedge, Mozza Mia	 ¤	 5.91#
Big Mozz  (Frozen)
2232	 6/2#	 MOZZNUGG	Mozzarella Nugget, Breaded		  63.96cs
2234	 6/2#	 BIGMOZZ	 Mozzarella Stick, Breaded, 5”		  63.96cs
Colony Lane  (Frozen)
6833	 6/2#		  Mozzarella Stick, Battered	 ¤	 3.53#
6849	 6/2#		  Mozzarella Stick, Breaded	 ¤	 3.48#
Fred’s  (Frozen)

9538	 6/4#	 204620	Mozzarella Stick, Breaded, 3.25”		  5.04#
Golden Crisp  (Frozen)
6365	 6/2#	 800084	 Mozzarella Stick,Battered		  5.26#
Grabitizers  (Frozen)
9249	 6/2#	 1000011557 Mozzarella Stick, Breaded, 3.25”	 3.81#
9245	 6/2#	 1000011554 Mozzarella Stick, Battered, 2.75”	 3.81#
Moore  (Frozen)
9036	 4/3#	 10289	 Mozzarella Stick, Brd, 3.25”	 ¤	 4.26#
	 ONION RINGS, BRD & BTRD
Acres  (Frozen)
2827	 4/2.5#	 33254	 Onion Ring, Battered, 1/4” (B)		  Mkt
Atlantic Gold  (Frozen)
6713	  4/2.5#	 33216	 Onion Ring, Battered, Steak Cut		  Mkt
6712     4/2.5#	       33205    Onion Ring, Battered, 1/4”                                Mkt
6744     4/2.5#	       33223    Onion Ring, Battered, 5/8”                                Mkt
Brew City  (Frozen)
9261	 6/2.5#	 10010	 Onion Ring, Beer Battered, 3/8”            ¤	 3.59#
9183	 6/2.5#	 10011	 Onion Ring, Beer Battered, 5/8” Thick ¤	 3.62#
Colony Lane  (Frozen)
6799	 4/2.5#		  Onion Ring, Beer Battered,  Thick Cut ¤	 2.95#
Ecofrost  (Frozen)
6389	 10/2.2#	 BELGIUM	 Onion Ring, Battered, Extruded	 1.76#
Golden Crisp  (Frozen)
9280	 9/2.5#	 80010053	 Onion Petal, Battered		  3.35#
Jersey Shore  (Frozen)
9315	 6/2.5#	 92	 Onion Ring, Red, Battered, 5/8” 		  3.28#
Moore  (Frozen)
9181	 6/2.5#	 10043	 Onion Ring, Battered, 3/8”	 ¤	 3.41#
9257	 12/2#	 1000098	 Onion Ring, Breaded, Gourmet, 5/8”	¤	 3.47#
9302	 12/2#	 10000097	Onion Ring, Breaded, Gourmet, 3/4”		 3.51#
9260	 12/2.5#	 10000106	Onion Ring, Breaded, Homestyle, 3/8”	 3.33#
	

VEGETABLES, BRD & BTRD

Anchor  (Frozen)
9423	 6/2.5#	 10277	 Broccoli & Chdr Mini Bite w/ Bacon, Brd¤81.90cs
9448	 6/3#	 10145	 Cauliflower, Battered		  ¤	 3.18#
9272	 6/2#	 8418	 Cauliflower, Battered, Fryer Saver 	¤	 3.09#
6366	 6/2#	 8428	 Corn Nugget, Battered		  ¤	 2.87#
9424	 6/2.5#	 10132	 Jalapeño Popper, Cheddar, Mini	 ¤	 77.65cs
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19287	 4/4#	 8467	 Jalapeño Popper, Cheddar	  	 ¤	 85.90cs
19282	 4/4#	 8469	 Jalapeño Popper, Cream Ch		 ¤ 	 86.05cs
9271	 6/2.5#	 10141	 Mushroom, Batter Dipt 		  ¤	 3.49#
9274	 6/2.5#	 10138	 Mushroom, Breaded, Butter		 ¤	 3.39#
9422	 4/4#	 10153	 Pickle Spear, Breaded		  ¤	 3.39#
9439	 6/2.5#	 10149	 Zucchini Slices, Breaded		  ¤	 3.09#
9528	 8/3#	 10000	 Zucchini Slices, Battered		  ¤	 80.80cs
9273	 4/3.5#	 5800	 Zucchini Stick, Breaded, Italian	 ¤	 3.13#
Cavendish  (Frozen)
9557	 4/2#	 17147	 Pickle Chips, Battered			   30.95cs
Fred’s  (Frozen)
9465	 6/2#	 275720	 Green Beans, Onion Battered		 ¤	 54.60cs
9476	 6/2#	 2823	 Mushroom, Battered, Whole		  ¤	 3.76#
9505	 6/4#	 1251	 Mushroom, Breaded, Whole		  ¤	 3.75#
Golden Crisp  (Frozen)
9267	 6/2#	 8375	 Mushroom, Btrd, Halves Fryer Saver	¤	 3.42#
9270	 6/2#	 8455	 Zucchini Stick, Battered		  ¤	 3.08#
Violetta  (Frozen)
8919	 4/3#	 76166	 Jalapeño Pepper, Stfd, Crm Cheese		  57.30cs
8918	 4/3 #	 76266	 Jalapeño Popper, Cheddar Cheese		  57.30cs

   BASES,  BASES, GRAVIESGRAVIES
Campbell’s  (Dry)
13386	 12/50z	 27148	 Gravy, Brown						    40.05cs
3011	 12/50z	 27010	 Gravy, Chicken						    47.20cs
3040	 12/50z	 10061	 Gravy, Turkey						    50.20cs
Knorr  (Dry)
54	 12/1#	 85930	 Base, Beef (095)		  95.75cs
119	 6/1.99#	 37569	 Base, Beef Select		  85.90cs
14323	 6/1#	 50965	 Base, Beef Ultimate Gluten Fr		  59.50cs
55	 12/1#	 88530	 Base, Chicken {095}		  92.80cs
14315	 6/1#	 50336	 Base, Chicken Gluten Free		  58.65cs
390	 4/32z	 14543	 Base, Chicken Liquid Concentrate		  58.55cs
76	 6/1.99#	 37567	 Base, Chicken Select		  86.85cs
14319	 6/1#	 50742	 Base, Chicken Ultimate Low Sodium	 63.35cs
391	 4/32z	 14545	 Base, Vegetable, Liquid Concentrate		  52.05cs
145	 6/1.82#	 37570	 Base, Vegetable		  93.10cs
14316	 6/1#	 51017	 Base, Vegetable, Gluten Free		  51.60cs
14330	 6/6.83z	 550	 Gravy, Brown Mix		  19.70cs
7338	 4/1.75#	 38673	 Sauce, Demi Glace		  82.50cs
14341	 4/30.2z	 582	 Sauce, Hollandaise Mix		  65.20cs
Le Gout  (Dry)
0068	 1/30#	 87870	 Base, Chicken, Standard, Pail			   92.75cs
0052	 6/25.22z	 0032	 Base, Cream Soup			    55.90cs 
7383	 12/48z	 80963	 Gravy, Au Jus		  			   56.05cs
7381	 8/12.16z	 75001	 Gravy, Beef Mix		  			   41.65cs 
7380	 12/48z	 60063	 Gravy, Brown, Heat & Serve			    46.95cs 
7372	 12/49z	 80363	 Gravy, Turkey						    60.60cs 
Major  (Dry)
2944	 6/1#	 31336	 Base, Beef Signature			   32.90cs
2858	 6/1#	 45106	 Base, Chicken Flavor, Granular		  19.50cs
2965	 6/1#	 90366	 Base, Chicken, Low Sodium			   50.50cs
2804	 12/1#	 31727	 Base, Chicken Selected			   29.20cs
2849	 6/1#	 31706	 Base, Chicken Selected, No Msg		  29.60cs
2947	 6/1#	 31346	 Base, Chicken Signature			   32.15cs
2812	 6/28z	 81362	 Base, Soup Mix, Cream			   50.30cs
2966	 6/1#	 90546	 Base, Vegetable, Low Sodium			  45.00cs
2936	 6/1#	 23206	 Base, Beef Stock						   52.85cs
2937	 6/1#	 22266	 Base, Beef Stock Signature			   47.90cs
2938	 6/1#	 23306	 Base, Chicken Stock			   52.10cs
2939	 6/1#	 22366	 Base, Chicken Stock Signature		  45.20cs
2940	 6/1#	 23906	 Base, Clam Stock					   62.65cs
2941	 6/1#	 23506	 Base, Ham Stock						   58.90cs
2942	 6/1#	 23706	 Base, Lobster Stock			   104.00cs
2943	 6/1#	 29806	 Base, Mirepoix Stock			   35.45cs
2930	 6/1#	 24806	 Base, Pork Stock						   60.00cs
2933	 6/1#	 24506	 Base, Turkey Stock			   56.85cs
2935	 6/1#	 31136	 Base, Au Jus							     34.60cs
2844	 1/30#	 85430	 Base, Chicken, Granular			   58.85cs

2840	 6/1#	 91426	 Base, Vegetable, Low Sodium			  80.70cs
2924	 6/1#	 23006	 Base, Crab Stock						   121.45cs
2830	 6/1#	 01266	 Base, La Ranchera, Birria			   38.50cs
2839	 12/1#	 65817	 Base, Savory Booster			   72.20cs
2967	 4/7.9#	 01107	 Bouillon, Caldo De Pollo, Powder		  88.60cs
2969	 18/3.2z	 37183	 Mix, Dressing, Ranch			   26.45cs
2971	 8/1#	 83221	 Mix, Gravy, Brown			   37.40cs
2973	 8/1#	 83211	 Mix, Gravy, Chicken			   40.80cs
2974	 8/1#	 81901	 Mix, Gravy, Chicken, Low Sodium		  45.05cs
2976	 8/1#	 83251	 Mix, Gravy, Pork						    43.85cs
2977	 8/1#	 83241	 Mix, Gravy, Turkey			   46.35cs
Gravy Master   (Dry)
40010	 12/32z	 1370	 Gravy Master Sauce, Bottles			   83.57cs
40011	 4/1gal	 1371	 Gravy Master Sauce, Gallons			   104.66cs

	
    BEVERAGESBEVERAGES

BEVERAGES, HOT
Swiss Miss   (Dry)
11930	 6/24 ct	 5584	 Hot Cocoa, No Sugar Added, .55z	 ¤	 50.35cs
6552	 6/50/.73z  47491	 Hot Cocoa, Regular 		  ¤	 64.80cs

JUICE, CANNED

Campbell’s    (Dry)
3018	 48/5.5z	 007	 Juice, Tomato						    24.05cs
3019	 12/46z	 366	 Juice, Tomato						    31.75cs
3020	 48/5.5z	 020	 Juice, V-8							     34.70cs
3021	 12/46z	 336	 Juice, V-8							     34.10cs
3016	 48/5.5z	 067	 Juice, V-8, Low Sodium, 6 Pack		  34.60cs
Del Monte    (Dry)
16802	 48/6z	 2005509	Juice, Pineapple						   27.40cs
16805	 12/46z	 2001543	Juice, Pineapple						   32.70cs
Dole    (Dry)	
10111	 12/46z	 808	 Juice, Pineapple					  ¤	 41.85cs
10110	 48/6z	 914	 Juice, Pineapple					  ¤	 35.10cs
Global    (Dry)
21016 	12/32z	 GF3291	Juice, Lemon							    Mkt
21063	 12/32z	 GF3278	Juice, Lime			   Mkt
Ocean Spray    (Dry)
10360	 8/60z	 32797	 Juice, Apple	 K	 29.30cs
10716	 8/64z	 20445	 Juice, Cranberry Cocktail, 64z	 K	 25.65cs
10364 	12/32z	 25900	 Juice, Cranberry Cocktail, Bar Pack	K	 26.45cs
Ruby Kist    (Dry)
2873	 24/10z	 360241	 Juice, Apple, PET		  20.00cs
2876	 8/64z	 360086	 Juice, Apple, PET		  28.20cs
2878	 24/7.2z	 3602475R	 Juice, Apple		  19.40cs
2892	 8/48z	 3600845R	 Juice, Apple, 100%		  20.85cs
2898	 8/48z	 1400845R	 Juice, Cranberry Cocktail		  27.05cs
2869	 24/7.2z	 1402475RK	 Juice , Cranberry Cocktail		  19.55cs
2870	 24/10z	 600241	 Juice, Orange, PET		  29.50cs
2875	 8/64z	 600086	 Juice, Orange, PET		  46.75cs
2890	 8/48z	 6000845R	 Juice, Orange		  36.20cs
2874	 8/64z	 60B0864RK	 Juice, Orange, Blend, 100%		  33.90cs
2891	 8/48z	 6300845RK	 Juice, Pineapple		  39.25cs
2887	 24/7.2z	 6302475RK	 Juice, Pineapple, Can		  26.00cs
Sacramento    (Dry)
7200	 12/46z	 SACVA46	 Juice, Tomato					   K	 29.10cs
8326	 8/46z	 SACVA4P	 Juice, Tomato, Plastic		  K	 19.70cs
7192	 12/32z	 SACZA32	 Mix, Bloody Mary		  48.45cs
0316	 24/7.2z	 SACVA37	 Juice, Tomato, Aluminum Cans	 21.50cs
Woeber’s    (Dry)	
9606	 12/32z	 450	 Juice, Lemon 						    19.70cs
Real Lemon   (Dry)
15004   8/48z	 100026        Juice, Lemon	                                          32.50cs
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JUICE, FROZEN 
Sun Cup  (Frozen)
7043	 72/4z	 90301	 Juice, Apple						    K	 15.70cs
7042	 72/4z	 90601	 Juice, Cranberry	Cocktail		  K	 16.35cs
7142	 72/4z	 90800	 Juice, Fruit Punch, 100%		  K	 15.95cs
7143	 48/6z		 40800	 Juice, Fruit Punch, 100%		  K	 15.40cs
7040	 72/4z	 90501	 Juice, Grape							     15.60cs
7039	 72/4z	 90100	 Juice, Orange					   K	 21.75cs
7037	 72/4z	 91200	 Juice, Pineapple Orange		  K	 19.20cs
7044 	 72/4z	 90400	 Lemonade								      13.75cs
	
  BREAD PRODUCTS  BREAD PRODUCTS
	

BAGELS
Lender’s  (Frozen)
62078	 12/6 ct	 69	 Bagel, Cinnamon Raisin, Sliced	 27.05cs 
62633	 12/6 ct	 27	 Bagel, Plain 2.3z, Sliced		  24.50cs 
62088	 12/6 ct	 311	 Bagel, Plain Sliced, 3z		   27.10cs 
2100	 12/6 ct	 81	 Bagel, 100% Whole Wheat	, Sliced 	 23.50cs
62052	 1/72 ct	 75	 Bagel, Whole Grain, White, I/W 	 30.20cs 
Sara Lee  (Frozen)
17292	 144/1z	 8043	 Bagelettes, Sliced		  29.10cs
17288	 72/2.3z	 8047	 Bagel, Plain, Sliced		  26.05cs
17287	 72/3z	 8037	 Bagel, Plain, Sliced		  28.55cs
17286	 72/4z	 8024	 Bagel, Plain, Par-Baked		  30.20cs
17291	 72/4z	 8052	 Bagel, Variety, Par Baked		  36.90cs
Udi’s  (Frozen)
5999	 1/24ct	 80660	 Bagel, Plain, 3.5z I/W (GF)		  42.10cs
	

BISCUITS
Bridgeford  (Frozen)
7906	 100/2.25	  6185	 Biscuit, Buttermilk, Round, 3”		  30.85cs
7905	 120/1z	  6197	 Biscuit, Buttermilk, Square, 2”		  19.10cs
	

BREAD

Udi’s  (Frozen)
5987	 6/24z	 80902	 Bread, Multi-Grain  (GF)		  67.00cs
5986	 6/24z	 80901	 Bread, Soft White Sandwich  (GF)		  67.00cs
Lantmannen Unibake  (Frozen)
11495	 15/16z	 64	 Bread, Parisian French	  *32.15cs
11465	 48/4.2z	 80507	 Bread, Foccacia, Basil Cheese	  *40.70cs
H & S Bakery  (Frozen)
16146	 10/32z	 3805	 Club White			   48.20cs
16152	 8/24z	 3671	 Texas Toast, Sliced, 3/4”		  34.40cs 
16155	 10/32z	 13806	 Wheat, Club		  48.20cs
16156	 10/32z	 3857	 Whole Wheat 100%		  48.20cs
16161	 6/32z	 3856	 Sourdough, Sliced, 3/4” Deli		  31.45cs
16166	 1/6ct	 3158	 Marble Rye, Sliced, 3/8”		  43.50cs
16169	 1/12ct	 3807	 Marble Rye, Sliced, 3/4” Deli		  40.65cs
16170	 1/6ct	 3820	 Rye, Sliced		  39.90cs
16171	 12/16z	 3168	 Raisin, Sliced		  54.90cs
16172	 1/14ct	 3999	 Rye, Thick Sliced		  39.95cs
16173	 1/6ct	 13808	 Multigrain, Sliced		  41.70cs
16179	 8/24z	 3637	 Wheat, Sliced, Pillman 		  34.40cs
16182	 6/32z	 3870	 Country White, Sliced		  33.50cs
11465	 48/4.2z	 80507	 Bread, Focaccia, Basil Cheese		  39.55cs
Chef Pierre  (Frozen)
0108	 1/4 ea	 8281	 Corn Bread, 30pc Per Tray	 ¤ K	 54.40cs
0927	 4/64z	 20333	 Corn Bread, Southern Style, 30slices	 54.15cs 
 CROISSANTS  
Lantmannen Unibake  (Frozen)
11540	 66/2.6z	 16921500	 Croissant, Almond, Filled		  *74.25cs
11541	 54/2.6z	 17911500	 Croissant, Butter, Curved, Large	 *55.50cs       
11542	 66/2.6z	 21821500	 Croissant, Chocolate Hazelnut	 *72.95cs
11543	 1/108ct	 22331000	 Croissant, Assorted, Mini, Filled	 *71.80cs
11544	 200/1.1z	 18901501	 Croissant, Butter, Mini		  *69.35cs

DANISH
Sara Lee  (Frozen)	
0662	 24/3.25z	 8349	 Danish, Assorted, I/W	 K	 29.25cs
0659	 50/1.25z	 8924	 Danish, Mini Assorted	 K	 33.55cs
Lantmannen Unibake  (Frozen)
11530	 48/2.8z	 80341	 Danish, Fan, Lemon Crème			   *56.75cs
11531	 48/3.0z	 6103	 Danish, Raspberry Crown			   *47.85cs 
11532	 1/48cnt	 52501006 	 Danish, Large, Selection			   *51.95cs
11533	 120/1.2z	 80531	 Danish, Mini ,Assorted			   *60.55cs
11534	 120/1.2z	 881570	 Danish, Signature, Mini, Assorted		  *61.10cs
11524	 48/3.4z	 6239		  Danish, Plait, Maple Pecan			   *55.05cs
11454	 48/3.2z	 227289	 Danish, Almond Donut			   *46.80cs

DONUTS

Lantmannen Unibake  (Frozen)
11548	 36/2.3z	 228290	 Donut, Berries & Cream, Filled, Ring		 36.00cs
11549	 36/2.3z	 228287	 Donut, Cappuccino, Filled, Ring		  36.00cs
11547	 36/2.3z	 228291	 Donut, Carmel, Filled, Ring			   36.00cs
11546	 36/2.3z	  228293	Donut, Chocolately, Filled, Ring		  36.00cs
11554	 36/2.3z	 228289	 Donut, Cookie Butter, Filled, Ring		  36.00cs
11553	 36/2.3z	 228292	 Donut, Cookies & Cream, Filled, Ring	 36.00cs
11545	 36/2.3z	 228288	 Donut, Pink Bliss, Filled, Ring			   36.00cs
	 DOUGHS - BREAD, PUFF, PIZZA
Pennant  (Frozen)	
1878	 2/15#	 33385	 Dough, Danish, Stay Fresh	 K	 90.95cs
1881	 2/15#	 11016	 Dough, Puff Pastry	 K	 70.30cs
1885	 20/12z	 45569	 Dough, Puff Sheets, 10x15	 K	 62.00cs
1883	 120/2z	 11014	 Dough, Puff Squares, 5x5	 K	 62.00cs
Longo  (Frozen)
15045	 20/18z	 100818	Dough, Pizza, 18oz balls, Bagged		  35.50cs
15043	 36/20z	 100820	 Dough, Pizza, 20oz balls		  46.00cs
Olde City  (Frozen)
15056	 24/8.5z	 2004	 Crust, Pizza 10”, Thin, Par-Baked		  33.75cs
15057	 24/9.6z	 2002	 Crust, Pizza 12”, Thin, Par-Baked		  35.75cs
15058	 24/17.6z	 2001	 Crust, Pizza 16”, Thin, Par-Baked		  46.50cs
RCN Imports  (Frozen)
11608	 1/12ct	 PINR013	Crust, Pizza 13x9”, Pinsa Shell		  45.90cs

ENGLISH MUFFINS

Thomas’  Thaw N’ Serve (Frozen)
17294	  6/12ea	 94015	 Original	 K	 23.80cs
17295  	6/8ea	 94050	 Sandwich	 K	 26.50cs
17293	  6/12ea	 94110	 Honey Wheat	 K	 28.45cs
17297	  6/12ea	 17905	 Whole Wheat	 K 	 28.45cs
	 MUFFINS

Chef Pierre  (Frozen)
0704	 96/2.125	 8605	 Muffins, Blueberry	 ¤ K	 56.85cs
0711	 108/.9z	 8820	 Muffins, Blueberry, Mini 	 ¤ K	 30.95cs
0705	 96/2.125	 8611	 Muffins, Corn	 ¤ K	 57.35cs
0712	 108/.9z	 8824	 Muffins, Corn, Mini 	 ¤ K	  31.25cs
0248	 4/24 ea	 8716	 Muffins, Variety, 2.125z	 ¤ K	 62.10cs
				   2 trays: blueberry, 1 tray ea: bran & ch. streusel. 
0697	 24/4z	 8635	 Muffins, Variety, I/W	 ¤ K	 21.15cs
				   12 blueberry, 6 bran, 6 banana nut.		
0710	 162/.9z	 8767	 Muffins, Variety, Mini 	 ¤ K	 51.35cs
				   1 tray ea: blueberry, banana nut & lemon poppy.

PRETZELS

J & J	 (Frozen)
9592	 50/5z	 27884	 Pretzel, Baked, Soft, Jumbo		  28.35cs
9593	 100/3.5z	 27864	 Pretzel, Baked, Soft, Regular		  28.35cs
14501	 72/2.4z	 3295	 Pretzels, Bavarian Stick		  *42.25cs
14544	 12/10z	 4494957374	Pretzel, Bavarian, Soft, Authentic	 *33.65cs
14545	 40/7z	 7041	 Pretzel, Bavarian Dough, Soft		  *57.00cs
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14546	 100/1.2z	 7382	 Pretzel, Mini, Stick w/salt		  *35.45cs
Big Apple  (Frozen)
9592	 50/6z	 27884	 Pretzels, Jumbo, Baked Soft		  28.35cs
9593	 100/3.5z	 27864	 Pretzels, Regular, Baked Soft		  28.35cs
Lantmannen Unibake  (Frozen)
11550	 40/4z	 5008	 Pretzel, Twist	 *44.45cs
11551	 140/2.1z	 5080	 Pretzels,Stick	 *80.85cs
11552	 1/15#	 5388	 Pretzels,Nuggets	 *59.65cs
	 ROLLS
Amoroso  (Frozen)
5938	 1/96ct	 560	 Rolls, Dinner, Long		  22.20cs
5941	 60/4.8z	 1200	 Rolls, Hoagie, 11.5”, Sliced		  31.05cs
5943	 60/4.8z	 1210	 Rolls, Hoagie, 11.5”, Unsliced		  31.05cs
5933	 48/10”	 1000	 Rolls, Hoagie, Sliced		  24.30cs
5936	 72/6”	 600	 Rolls, Hoagie, Sliced		  23.50cs
5971	 60/7”	 700	 Rolls, Hoagie, Sliced		  21.80cs
5940	 60/8”	 800	 Rolls, Hoagie, Sliced		  23.10cs
5942	 48/9”	 900	 Rolls, Hoagie, Sliced		  22.35cs
5935	 24/16”	 1400	 Rolls, Hoagie, Unsliced		  24.60cs
5934	 60/7”	 710	 Rolls, Hoagie, Unsliced		  21.95cs
5957	 60/8”	 810	 Rolls, Hoagie, Unsliced		  23.10cs
5945	 48/9”	 910	 Rolls, Hoagie, Unsliced		  22.35cs
Bimbo  (Frozen)
66479	 30/5ct	 117627	Rolls, Dinner Assorted, 1.3z		   47.35cs
66512	 144/1.4z	 117625	Rolls, Dinner White		   33.80cs
66470	 22/17z	 117680	Bread, French Baguette		   36.05cs
J & J	 (Frozen)
14500	 80/4z	 7052	 Pretzel Roll, Hamburger		  *71.60cs
Lantmannen Unibake  (Frozen)
11490	 52/3.7z	 221141	 Rolls, Luau, Sandwich	 *43.90cs
11501	 80/3.9z	 5010	 Rolls, Pretzel Bun Sliced	 69.35cs
11502	 80/3.3z	 5460	 Rolls, Pretzel Sandwich	 *75.20cs
11503	 84/2.8z	 5380	 Rolls, Pretzel Burger Bun	 *59.85cs
11504	 200/1.4z	 5085	 Rolls, Pretzel Dinner Roll	 *84.10cs
11506	 88/3.0z	 74711	 Rolls, Brioche Sandwich Bun	 *47.05cs 
11507	 160/1.4z	 50940	 Rolls, Spitzweck		  35.35cs   
11510	 72/2.8z	 50788	 Rolls, Sandwich, Soft		  *38.80cs   
11511	 160/1.5z	 55500	 Rolls, Whole Wheat Finnen, Roll		  *48.85cs 
11512	  80/3.7z	 50780	 Rolls, Sub Roll Ciabatta 3x6		  *50.95cs     
11514	 160/1.4z	 74713	 Rolls, Brioche Mini		  *45.65cs     
11515	 160/1.4z	 47503	 Rolls, Multigrain SQR Cranberry		  *51.95cs     
11517	 160/1.5z	 516	 Rolls, Mini Mediterranean, Diamond 	 *40.80cs
11518	 160/1.4z	 5110	 Rolls, Assorted Dinner Rolls		  *44.25cs
16137	 6/6ct	 3237	 Rolls, White Grinder, 9”, Sliced		  32.95cs
11497	 160/1.5z	 742	   Rolls, Ciabatta Mini	   *41.10cs
Udi’s  (Frozen)
5993	 24/3.2z	 80644	 Classic Hamburger Bun, I/W (GF)	  	 38.20cs
5992	 1/12 ct	 80702	 Rolls, Classic Hoagie 12”, I/W  (GF)		  42.15cs
5994	 2/10 ct	 80635	 Pizza, Crust, 12” Par-Baked  (GF)		  69.10cs
H & S Bakery  (Frozen)
16145	 6/12ct	 3905	 Rolls, Deli, Sandwich		  36.90cs
16147	 10/12ct	 3930	 Rolls, Potato, 4”, Hamburger		  53.95cs
16148	 6/6ct	 3955	 Rolls, White, Sub, 8”, Sliced		  27.40cs
16149	 6/12ct	 3954	 Rolls, Kaiser, 4.5”, Sliced		  40.50cs
16151	 8/12ct	 13007	 Rolls, Hamburger, 4”, Plain		  32.60cs
16153	 6/12ct	 3282	 Rolls, Sub, 7”, Sliced		  47.10cs
16154	 20/12ct	 3485	 Rolls, Mini Hamburger, Potato		  63.60cs
16157	 6/6ct	 13298	 Rolls, Junior Sub, 8”, Sliced		  29.40cs
16159	 6/12ct	 3906	 Rolls, Crown, 4.5”, Corndusted		  36.90cs
16164	 6/6ct	 3297	 Rolls, Sub, 12”, Sliced		  39.10cs
16167	 6/12ct	 13875	 Rolls, Hot Dog, Jumbo, 6”		  40.00cs
16138	 8/12ct	 3783	 Rolls, Hamburger, Brioche		  46.65cs
16129	 6/6ct	 3945	 Rolls, Sliced, 12”, Sub		  37.10cs

	
  CHEESE  CHEESE
	 AMERICAN
 
Bongards  (Refrigerated)	
10657	 4/5#	 10166	 American, 120 Sliced, White, Vt		  Mkt
10656	 4/5#	 10167	 American, 160 Sliced, White, Vt		  Mkt
10658	 4/5#	 10161	 American, 120 Sliced, Yellow, Vt		  Mkt
10659	 4/5#	 11162	 American, 160 Sliced, Yellow, Vt		  Mkt
13800	 4/5#          880033	 Unique Brand - American, 160, White	 Mkt

13801	 4/5#          880093	 Unique Brand - American, 160, Yellow	 Mkt
40178	 6/5#	 202641	 American Cheese, White, Loaf		  Mkt
Clearfield  (Refrigerated)	
1160	 6/5#	 15937	 American, White Loaf			   Mkt
1299	 6/5#	 11742	 American, Sharp White, C V (Cooper)	 Mkt
Great Lakes  (Refrigerated)	
13794	 12/16z	 103117	 American  Yellow, Sliced		  ¤	 Mkt
Hilldale  (Refrigerated)	
14271	 4/5#	 46005	 American, 120 Sliced, White, Rib		  Mkt
14272	 4/5#	 46000	 American, 120 Sliced, Yellow, Rib		  Mkt
14273	 4/5#	 46004	 American, 160 Sliced, White, Rib		  Mkt
14274	 4/5#	 46003	 American, 160 Sliced, Yellow, Rib		  Mkt
Land O Lakes	(Refrigerated)	
1066	 6/5#	 48108	 American, White Loaf, Deli		  ¤	 Mkt
1060	 6/5#	 48107	 American, Yellow Loaf, Deli		  ¤	 Mkt
13336	 2/6 #avg	 104	 Alpine, Muenster, 50% Red, Sodium               Mkt
Naturally Slender  (Refrigerated)	
1137	 2/5#	 48856W	 American, White Loaf, Low Fat		  Mkt
New Yorker  (Refrigerated)	
1292	 6/5#	 48802	 American, White Loaf			   Mkt
1138	 2/5#	 48864	 Hot Pepper American			   Mkt
Sommer Maid  (Refrigerated)
40161	 4/5#	 10171366	 American, 120 Sliced,Yellow, Vt		  Mkt
40162	 4/5#	 10172366	 American, 160 Sliced, Yellow, Vt		  Mkt
40163	 4/5#	 88005-36	 American, 160 Sliced, Yellow, Vt		  Mkt
40164	 4/5#	 88006-36	 American, 160 Sliced, White, Vt		  Mkt
40165	 4/5#	 10175366	 American, 120 Sliced, White, Vt		  Mkt
40166	 4/5#	 10176366	 American, 160 Sliced, White, Vt		  Mkt

	 BLUE, GORGONZOLA, ROQUEFORT

BelGioioso (Refrigerated)
13783	 1/8 #avg	 86400	 Cheese, Gorgonzola 1/2 Wheel		  Mkt
Packer Label (Refrigerated)
2502	 1/7#	 W-5079	   Blue, Danish			  Mkt
Stella/Saputo  (Refrigerated)	
40314	 4/5#	 1016959	Blue, Crumbled		  Mkt
40313	 4/5#	 1016960	 Gorgonzola, Crumbled		  Mkt
40315	 1/5#	 1016948	 Gorgonzola, Crumbed		  Mkt
Sommer Maid (Refrigerated)
40308	 4/5#	 1017657	Blue, Crumbled		  Mkt
40309	 1/7#	 117656	 Blue, Wheel			   Mkt
40311	 4/5#	 1017658	Gorgonzola, Crumbled		  Mkt
40312	 1/7#	 1017659	Gorgonzola, Wheel		  Mkt

	 CHEDDAR, COLBY, MONT/PEPPER JACK
Cabot  (Refrigerated)	
12553	 1/10#	 55	 Cheddar, Ex Sharp White		  Mkt
13842	 2/5#	 1250	 Cheddar, Mild White Loaf		  Mkt
13857	 2/5#	 1255 	 Cheddar, Sharp Vermont		  Mkt
12800	 1/10#	 54	 Cheddar, Sharp White		  Mkt
13858	 1/35#	 63	 Cheddar, Xtra Sharp, White Wheel		  Mkt
12995	 2/5#	 1258	 Pepper Jack		  Mkt
13838	 12/8z	 1349	 Cheddar, Everything Bagel	 ¤ 	 Mkt
13840	 12/8z	 1729	 Cheddar, Habanero Bars	 ¤	 Mkt
13833	 12/8z	 843	 Cheddar, Serious Sharp	 ¤	 Mkt
13834	 12/8z	 46	 Cheddar, Sharp Bar White	 ¤	 Mkt
13712	 12/8z	 49	 Cheddar,  White, Mild, Bar	 ¤	 Mkt
12575	 12/8z	 47	 Cheddar, Xtra Sharp, Bars	 ¤	 Mkt
13876	 12/8z	 759	 Pepper Jack, Bars	 ¤	 Mkt
13210	 50/.75z	 1079	 Cheddar, Sharp Individual		  Mkt
12632	 4/2.5#	 903	 Cheddar, Sharp, Slices, Tray Pack	 ¤	 Mkt
13874	 12/8z	 393	 Monterey Jack, Shredded	  	 Mkt 
11064	 4/2.5#	 2245	 Pepper Jack, Sliced		  Mkt
13790	 12/8z	 1700	 Cheddar, Horseradish, Bar		  Mkt
McCadam  (Refrigerated)
14229 1/10#	 8043	 Cheddar, Sharp, White	 Mkt
Dinner Bell  (Refrigerated)
13815	 2/5#	 100-16	 Cheddar, Sharp White	 Mkt
13773	 2/5#	 100-15	 Cheddar, Sharp Yellow	 Mkt
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13771	 2/5#	 100-11	 Cheddar, Yellow		  Mkt
Kaukauna  (Refrigerated)	
2568	 2/10#	   20708	 Cheddar Spread, Cold Pack		  Mkt 
Old Fashioned    (Refrigerated)
12382	 2/10#	 20070	 Cheddar, Port Wine Spread		  Mkt
13917	 2/10#	 20060	 Cheddar, Sharp Spread		  Mkt
12823	 2/10#	 20169	 Cheddar, Horseradish Spread		  Mkt
Laubscher  (Refrigerated)		
1321	 1/10#	 10126-1	 Cheddar, Print ,Yellow	   	 Mkt
1320	 1/10#	 10127-1 	 Cheddar, Print, White		  Mkt
1287	 1/10#av	 10143	 Cheddar, Sharp, Print, White		  Mkt
1288	 1/10#av	 101421	 Cheddar, Sharp, Print, Yellow		  Mkt
12507	 4/5#	 10533	 Cheddar, White, Shredded		  Mkt
1716	 4/5#	 10532	 Cheddar, Yellow, Shredded		  Mkt
13007	 4/5#bag	10579	 Colby/Mt Jack Feather Shredded		  Mkt
1350	 6/5#	 20031	 Hot Pepper American		  Mkt
13755	 6/5#	 10571	 Jack & Cheddar, Shredded		  Mkt
13756	 6/5#	 10571-	 Jack Cheddar, Fancy Shredded		  Mkt
1312	 1/10#av	 10115	 Monterey Jack, Print		  Mkt
12237	 4/5#	 10555	 Monterey Jack, Shredded		  Mkt
1323	 1/10#	 10113-1 	 Pepper Jack, Print		  Mkt
Lactalis     (Refrigerated)
13417	 6/5#	 0162200	 Cheddar, WM, Mozzarella Shredded		  Mkt
Sommer Maid  (Refrigerated)
40370	 2/10#	 20300	 Cheddar, Sharp, Spread, Cold Pack		  Mkt
40522	 4/5#	 100956	 Cheddar, Sharp, Yellow, Shredded		  Mkt
40523	 4/5#	 102538	 Monterey Jack, Shredded		  Mkt
40524	 4/5#	 100907	 Monterey Jack, Fancy Shredded		  Mkt
40525	 4/5#	 100921	 Cheddar, Mild, Yellow, Fancy Shredded	 Mkt
40526	 4/5#	 101945	 Monterey Jack, Shredded		  Mkt
40527	 4/5#	 101291	 Cheddar, Mild, White, Shredded		  Mkt
40529	 4/5#	 100962	 Cheddar, Mild, White, Shredded		  Mkt
40667	 8/5#avg	 32334	 Pepper Jack			  Mkt
40758	 2/5#av	 3710317	 Cheddar, Mild, White		  Mkt
40759	 2/5#av	 3713817	 Cheddar, Mild, Yellow		  Mkt

	 ITALIAN, MISC.
Bella  (Refrigerated)
13717	 4/5#	 7300P0	 Fontina, Shredded		  Mkt
BelGioioso  (Refrigerated)	
2482	 4/5#	   00016	 Mascarpone		  Mkt
2466	 12/1#	   00017	 Mascarpone	 ¤	 Mkt
Blue Heaven  (Refrigerated)
13924	 1/15#		  Fontina Danish		   Mkt 
Scray	  (Refrigerated)	
12546	  1/10#		  Fontina		  Mkt
Montena  (Refrigerated)	
2261	  6/3#		  Ricotta, Whole Milk		  Mkt
Stella/Saputo   (Refrigerated)	
13726   1/10#av	 1006590	 Asiago, Aged, Black Wax		  Mkt
13733	 2/22#	 1006591	 Asiago, Aged, Wheel, Black Wax		  Mkt
13732	 2/22#	 100658	 Asiago, Mello, Brown Wax		  Mkt
13926	 2/24#	 100659	 Fontinella		  Mkt
13727	 1/10#av	 100659	 Fontinella, Wheel		  Mkt
Italy     (Refrigerated)
12542	 1/20#	 EMMA01  Grana Padano, 1/4 Wheel		  Mkt
Packer Label  (Refrigerated)
13643	 2/7#		  Ricotta Salata		  Mkt
Sommer Maid  (Refrigerated)
40640	 6/3#	 RIC3#WM	 Ricotta		  Mkt

	 MOZZARELLA, PROVOLONE
Auriccio  (Refrigerated)	
1185	 1/17#av	  APC117	 Provolone, Import, 1/4’s		  Mkt
BelGioioso  (Refrigerated)		
2451	 2/12#av	 00210 	 Provolone, Slicing, Mild		  Mkt
2491	 1/10#	 20918	 Provolone, Sharp, 1/2 Moon		  Mkt
2518	 8/1#	 00069	 Mozzarella, Fresh, Slices	 ¤	 Mkt
2436	 8/1 #	 89	 Mozzarella, Fresh, Logs	 ¤	 Mkt
12815	 6/1#	 00120	 Burrata, 6/4/4z Cups	 ¤	 Mkt

Enriccio  (Refrigerated)	
14080	 8/6#	 144240	 Mozzarella, Whole Milk Loaf		  Mkt
1148	 6/5#	 100704	 Mozzarella, Part Skim, Shredded		  Mkt
12747	 6/5 #	 100961	 Mozzarella/Provolone, Shredded		  Mkt
1147	 6/5#	 100739	 Mozzarella, Whole Milk, Shredded		  Mkt
14082	 3/12#	 144231	 Provolone		  Mkt
Foremost Farms USA  (Refrigerated)
40741	 8/6#avg	 10000720	 Mozzarella, Part Skim, Loaf		  Mkt
40742	 8/6#avg	 10000721	 Mozzarella, Whole Milk, Loaf		  Mkt
40743	 6/5#	 10000900	 Mozzarella, Whole Milk, Shredded		  Mkt
40746	 6/5#	 10000908	 Mozzarella/Provolone Blend, Shred	 Mkt
Jacobo’s  (Refrigerated)
14077	 8/6#	 100221  	 Mozzarella, Part Skim		  Mkt
14079	 8/6#	 100303  	 Mozzarella, Whole Milk, Loaf		  Mkt
1279	 6/5#	 100742	 Mozzarella, Whole Milk, Shredded 		  Mkt
14087	 6/5#	 144252	 Mozzarella,Provolone,		
				    Parmesan, Romano, Shredded		  Mkt
14081	 3/12#	 143127	 Provolone		  Mkt
14084	 6/5#	 144244	 Mozzarella/Cheddar, Shredded 		  Mkt
Luizi     (Refrigerated)
13947	 2/3 #	 143	 Mozzarella, Fresh, Balls, 1#		  Mkt
Stella/Saputo	 (Refrigerated)
13736	 3/12#av	 100654	 Provolone, Smoked		  Mkt
Traditional     (Refrigerated)
12556	 16/3#	 MZNX-2	  Mozzarella, Smoked, PCs	 ¤	 Mkt	
13644	 4/2.25#	 GRFX-2Q6	 Smoked Gruyere		  Mkt
Lactalis     (Refrigerated)
13413	 8/5#	 0001000	Mozzarella, Whole Milk, Galbani		  Mkt
13414	 6/6#	 0160600	Mozzarella, Whole Milk, Shred, Galbani	 Mkt
13415	 8/5#	 0002000	Mozzarella, Part Skim, Loaf, Galbani	 Mkt
13418	 6/5#	 0161500	Mozzarella, Provolone, WM. Shred		 Mkt
13416	 3/12#	 0151000	Provolone, Galbani		  Mkt
13409	 6/6#	 0150750	Provolone, Splits, Galbani		  Mkt
Sommer Maid     (Refrigerated)
40100	 8/6#	 100265	 Mozzarella, Part Skim, Loaf		  Mkt
40101	 6/5#	 101023	 Mozzarella/Provolone 50/50, WM. Shred.	 Mkt
40102	 6/5#	 101024	 Pizza Blend, Shredded		  Mkt
40520	 4/5#	 174442	 Mozzarella, Whole Milk, Shredded		 Mkt
40521	 4/5#	 174470	 Mozzarella, Part Skim, Shredded		  Mkt
40528	 6/1.55#	 168605	 Provolone, Sliced, 32 cut 3/4z		  Mkt
40750	 8/6#	 3610001	 Mozzarella, Whole Milk		  Mkt
40751	 3/12#avg	 3612003	 Provolone		  Mkt
40752	 6/6#	 3612002	 Provolone		  Mkt
Toscana    (Refrigerated)
14624	 2/3#	 CIL0203TO	Mozzarella, Fresh, Ciligeine		  Mkt
14625	 2/3#	 OVO0203TO	Mozzarella, Fresh, Ovoline, 4z		  Mkt

	 PARMESAN, ROMANO
Bernardo  (Refrigerated)	
12245	 4/5#	 C94	 Parmesan, Import, Grated		  Mkt
12293 	 4/5#	 C101C	 Parmesan Romano Blend, Grated		  Mkt
12244	 4/5#	 C101	 Pecorino Romano, Import, Grated		  Mkt
Caputo  (Refrigerated)	
13885	 4/5#	 1380	 Romano, Grated		  Mkt
13354	 4/5#	 1379	 Parmesan, Grated Blend		  Mkt
Cheese Merchants  (Refrigerated)
40305	 4/5#	 00445	 Parmesean, Shredded		  Mkt
40296	 4/5#	 00235	 Parmesean, Grated		  Mkt
40297	 4/5#	 00236	 Romano, Grated		  Mkt
14257	 4/5#	 004995	 Parmesan, Shaved		  Mkt
14264	 4/5#	 00237	 Parmesane/Romano, Grated		  Mkt
14231	 1/20#	 00557	 Parmesan Romano, Wheel		  Mkt
De Robbio (Refrigerated)		
12587	 4/5#	 C101D	 Romano, Shredded		  Mkt
Jacobo’s (Refrigerated)	
13887	 4/5#	 140606  	 Asiago, Shredded		  Mkt
14088	 4/5#	 144255	 Parmesan, Shaved		  Mkt
Picca	 (Refrigerated)	
2626	 1/40-60# PIC1	 Pecorino Romano (Italy)		  Mkt
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Locatelli  (Refrigerated)		
1186	 1/60#av 	L160	 Pecorino Romano		  Mkt
1161	 1/15#	 L160Q	 Pecorino Romano, 1/4’s		  Mkt
Packer Label  (Refrigerated)	
13809	 2/15#	 Cl910	 Parmesan Reggianito, Wheel		  Mkt
Stella (Refrigerated)
13724	 1/10#av	 6579	 Parmesan, Half Moon (Black Wax)		  Mkt
Sommer Maid (Refrigerated)
40340	 4/5#	 PVTA1A45	 Parmesan, Grated		  Mkt
40341	 4/5#	 241445	 Parmesan, Shredded		  Mkt
40342	 12/16z	 PVT33853	 Parmesan			   Mkt

	 SPECIALTY, IMPORTED, IMP. STYLE
Alouette  (Refrigerated)	
12641	 2/2#	 33231	 Brie		  Mkt
14248	 2/2#	 38205	 Goat Cheese, Montrachet, Chubs		  Mkt
14253	 12/10.5z	38204	 Goat Cheese, Montrachet, Log		  Mkt
Champignon  (Refrigerated)
10179	 12/4.5z  14316	 Brie, Tins        	    	  Mkt
12985	 12/4.5z  14306	 Camembert, Tins, Dozens		  Mkt
Eiffel Tower  (Refrigerated)
12284	 1/2.2#	 60940	 Brie, 1 Kilo, Wheel		  Mkt
1355	 1/6#	 60941	 Brie, 3 Kilo		  Mkt
Traditional  (Refrigerated)	
12282	 4/6#	 GAFX-T64	Gouda, Smoked, Domestic		  Mkt
Decatur  (Refrigerated)		
12197	 1/9#	 C74	 Havarti, 60%		  Mkt
12198	 1/9#	 C76	 Havarti w/ Dill		  Mkt
14134	 2/6#		  Muenster, Jalapeno		  Mkt
Saputo  (Refrigerated)
13301	 3/2.2#     800307	 Goat, Logs		  Mkt
Euphrates (Refrigerated)
13898	 1/17 #	 117	 Feta		  Mkt
12611	 2/8 #	 228	 Feta 		  Mkt
12997	 4/9 #	 49	 Feta Loaves, Dry Pack		  Mkt
12010	 2/5#	 00025	 Feta Crumbles, 2/5#		  Mkt
Marmaris  (Refrigerated)
13895	 2/9#	 229	 Feta, Pails 		  Mkt
Lactalis     (Refrigerated)
13404	 2/2#	 2000143	Brie, President		  Mkt
Sommer Maid     (Refrigerated)
40320	 2/9#	 229	 Feta		  Mkt
40321	 1/28#	 128	 Feta		  Mkt
40470	 2/2.2#	 612202	 Goat Cheese, Logs		  Mkt
40471	 12/10.5z	 611001	 Goat Cheese, Logs		  Mkt
40753	 6/6#	 3714002	 Muenster		  Mkt
40815	 1/9#	 1014	 Gouda, Red Waxed, Jumbo		  Mkt
40816	 2/6#	 1016	 Edam		  Mkt

	 SWISS

Alpine Lace  (Refrigerated)		
1053	 2/7#	 00113	 Swiss, Reduced Fat		  Mkt
Amalander  (Refrigerated)	
12980	 2/6.5#	 24046	 Gruyère, Loaf		  Mkt
12625	 2/6.5#	 23753	 Swiss, Sandwich, German		  Mkt
Block Essentials  (Refrigerated)
12987	 6/7#	 26139	 Swiss, Sandwich Cut		  Mkt
14349	 2/7#	 26138	 Swiss, Sandwich		  Mkt
Finlandia  (Refrigerated)	
13749	 2/12#	 50052	 Swiss, Hi Cut, Imported 		  Mkt
13750	 4/6#	 50091	 Swiss, Sandwich Cut, Import		  Mkt
Jarlsberg  (Refrigerated)
2546	 2/12#	 67320	 Jarlsberg, Loaves		   Mkt 
Lakewood  (Refrigerated)
12807	 2/8#	 10021	 Swiss, Sandwich, Center Cut		  Mkt
Laubscher  (Refrigerated)		
1692	 6/8#	 10015	 Swiss, Sandwich Cut		  Mkt
Lorraine  (Refrigerated)
13930	 2/6#	 100907  Swiss		  Mkt

Switzerland  (Refrigerated)		
2415	 2/5#	 41002	 Gruyère, King Cut, Import		  Mkt
Sommer Maid  (Refrigerated)
40582	 6/8#avg		 Swiss, Sandwich 4x4, Grade A		  Mkt

	  DAIRY  DAIRY

	
BUTTER BLENDS, MARGARINE

AAK	   (Refrigerated)	
12518	 6/1gal	 FGLI01T0	 Margarine, Liquid (Oasis)		  Mkt
Alpine Valley  (Refrigerated)
12824 	 30/1#	 FBPB310A	Butter Blend, ZTF		  Mkt
12650 	 30/1#	 FGPM310A 	Margarine Solids,  ZTF		  Mkt
12979	 6/4#	 FGWA64AY	 Margarine, Whipped, ZTF	 	 Mkt
13974	 30/1 #	 FBP531	 Butter Blend, 60/40, ZTF		  Mkt
Bunge  (Refrigerated)
40414 	 4/1gal	 5014481	 Margarine, Liquid		  Mkt
40415 	 2/17.5gal 5014480Margarine, Liquid		  Mkt
40413 	 900/5gm	 5020119	Margarine, PC, Spread, Cup, NH		  Mkt
Smart Balance  (Refrigerated)	
5512	 600/5g	 17339	 Margarine, Smart Balance, PC		  Mkt
Sommer Maid  (Refrigerated)
40400	 30/1#	 5024010	Margarine Solids, NH, TFF		  Mkt
40401	 36/1#	 5023942	Butter Blend, Solids, NH Blend, TFF		  Mkt
40402	 36/1#	 5023936	Butter Blend, European Blend 82%, NH	 Mkt
40501	 1/12#	 MRED-2TF	Margarine Reddies, 90ct, TFF		  Mkt

	 BUTTER, PURE
Beaver Meadow  (Refrigerated)	
13962	 1/8#			   Butter, Cups		  Mkt
Butterball (Refrigerated)
13544   6/3#        B25	 Butter, Balls, Salted	 Mkt
Cabot  (Refrigerated)		   
13008	 1/55#	 674	 Butter, Bulk, Salted	 Mkt
12623	 36/1#	 699	 Butter, Cabot, 83, Unsalted	 Mkt
12389	 1/8#	 1735	 Butter, Cups, 8#	 Mkt
12998	 36/1#	 655	 Butter, Quarters, Salted	 Mkt
12547	 18/1#	 658	 Butter, Quarters, Unsalted	 Mkt
12671	 36/1#	 637	 Butter, Solids, Salted USDA, AA	 Mkt
12249	 36/1#	 620	 Butter, Solids, Unsalted, AA	 Mkt
Dinner Bell (Refrigerated)
13705	 1/8#	 463120	Butter, Cups, AA, Salted, Soft	 Mkt
12835	 36/1#	 400120	Butter, Quarters, Salted	 ¤ Mkt
13814	 18/1#	 403125	Butter, Quarters, Unsalted 	 ¤ Mkt
13739	 1/8#	 463125	Butter, Whipped, Cups, 90 ct	 Mkt
13706	 2/5#	 461641	Butter, Whipped, Tubs AA, Salted	 Mkt
High Desert (Refrigerated)
14170	 36/1#	 B11101P	Butter, Solids, Salted, USDA AA	 Mkt
14171	 36/1#	 B21101P	Butter, Solids, Unsalted, USDA AA	 Mkt
14263	 1/55.12#	 B21101	 Butter, Bulk, Unsalted	 Mkt
Midam (Refrigerated)
12620	 4/5#	 490001	 Butter, Clarified	 Mkt
Plugra   (Refrigerated)
13313	 36/1#	 130023	Butter, Solids, Euro Style	 Mkt
Sommer Maid
40200	 36/1#	 2361119	Butter, Salted, Solids	 Mkt
40201	 1/55.12#	 10751	 Butter, Unsalted, Bulk	 Mkt
40202	 1/55.12#	 10750	 Butter, Salted, Bulk	 Mkt
40210	 36/1#	 2361222	 Butter, Unsalted, Euro Style	 Mkt
40211	 36/1#	 2361213	 Butter, Unsalted, Solids	 Mkt
40850	 1/55.12#	 3551108	 Butter, Salted, Bulk	 Mkt
40851	 1/55.12#	 3551205	 Butter, Unsalted, Bulk	 Mkt
40852	 36/1#	 2361206	 Butter, Unsalted, Solids, AA	 Mkt
40853	 36/1#	 2361116	 Butter, Salted, Solids, AA	 Mkt
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	 CREAM CHEESE, SOUR CREAM
Alouette  (Refrigerated)	
2656	 2/4.5#	 30296	 Spreadable, Garlic & Herb		  Mkt
40004	 10/3#	 38286	 Cream Cheese, Light, Neufchatel		  Mkt
40006	 1/30#	 38292	 Cream Cheese, Bulk		  Mkt
40007	 10/3#	 38295	 Cream Cheese, Loaf		  Mkt
Smithfield  (Refrigerated)	
1109	 100/1z 	 30056	 Cream Cheese, PC’s		  Mkt
Cabot  (Refrigerated)		
12272	 6/5#	 110	 Cheese, Cottage	 K	 Mkt
12621	 4/3#	 1445	 Creme Fraiche			 K 	 Mkt
12200	 6/5#	 205	 Sour Cream			  K 	 Mkt
12281	 1/36#	 3271	 Sour Cream			  K 	 Mkt
13329	 6/1#	 1766	 Sour Cream, 1#		 K 	 Mkt
12828	 6/32z	 355	 Yogurt, Plain Greek ,10%	 K 	 Mkt
12744	 12/14z	 847	 Cream, Whipped, Aerosol	 K	 Mkt
Hood (Refrigerated)

12594	 100/1z	 0421	 Sour Cream, Cups	 K ¤	 Mkt
Pauly
12809	 10/3#		  Cream Cheese		  Mkt
Rask (Refrigerated)
12830	 10/3#	 39761	 Cream Cheese		  Mkt
12638	 1/30#	 STK397	 Cream Cheese, Bulk		   Mkt
Friendship (Refrigerated)

12368	 9/3#	 100315	 Farmers Cheese	 ¤	 Mkt
Sommer Maid (Refrigerated)
40277	 4/5#	 253	 Sour Cream		   Mkt
40381	 2/10#	 250	 Sour Cream		   Mkt
40600	 10/3#	 FG66102	 Cream Cheese		  Mkt
40601	 1/30#	 FG66100	 Cream Cheese, Bulk		  Mkt
40606	 100/1z	 FG66115	 Cream Cheese, PC’s		   Mkt
Sunny Morning (Refrigerated)
13378	 6/2#	 50059	 Yogurt, Plain, Lowfat		  Mkt
	

CREAM, HALF & HALF, MILKS
Golden Sunshine  (Refrigerated)
12207	 12/1qt	 0024402  Heavy Cream-36% 	 ¤	 Mkt
12502	 12/1qt	 0024602  Heavy Cream-40% 	 ¤	 Mkt
12816	 12/1qt	 1002968  Half & Half Quarts	 ¤	 Mkt
Sommer Maid  (Refrigerated)
40692	 6/#10can	 81001-592600	Evaporated Milk		  Mkt
40279	 12/1qt	 406		      Cream, Half & Half, Quarts		  Mkt
Almond Breeze  (Refrigerated)
14097	 12/32z	 19001	 Almond Milk, Origi, Unsweetened		  Mkt
14004	 12/32z	 19005	 Almond Milk, Vanilla			   Mkt
Planet Oat  (Refrigerated)
14143	 12/32z	 19096	 Oat Milk, UHT		   29.60cs
Hood  (Refrigerated)
12806	 12/1qt	 713	 Cream, Light		  Mkt
Global  (Dry)
21020	 24/15z	 GF1140Cream of Coconut		  Mkt
	

DAIRY TOPPING

Cabot  (Refrigerated)
12744	 12/14z	 847	 Cream, Whipped Aerosol	                   ¤	 Mkt
Quality Farm  (Refrigerated)	
7045	 12/35z 	 8026	 Topping, Ready to Whip, Jug	 ¤	 Mkt
7047	 12/16z 	 8024	 Topping, RTU, Pastry Bag	 ¤	 Mkt
Reddi Whip  (Refrigerated)
12888	 12/15z	 49138	 Whipped Cream Topping (Clean Label)  ¤	 Mkt
Sommer Maid  (Refrigerated)
40794	 12/15z	 1018173	 Cream, Whipped, Aerosol		  Mkt
	 EGGS, SHELL

Packer  (Refrigerated)		
12505	 15/dz	 E3H	 Ex Large, White, Carton	 ¤	 Mkt
12503	 15/dz	 E4H	 Ex Large, White, Loose		  Mkt

12848	 15/dz	 E8H	 Large, White, Carton	 ¤	 Mkt
12504	 15/dz	 E9H	 Large, White, Loose		  Mkt
Papetti  (Refrigerated)	
66981	 15dz	 14120	 Pasteurized Loose, Large		  Mkt
, EGGS, PROCESSED

DebEl	  (Frozen)	
13003	 6/5#	 51354	 Eggs, Whole Cook N’ Bag	  	 Mkt
13672	 15/2#	 81365	 Eggs, Cage Free, Liquid		  Mkt
13317	 15/1#	 83260	 Eggs, Cage Free, Liquid, Yolks		  Mkt
Newberg  (Refrigerated)	
13951	 12/12ct		  Hard Cooked, Dry Pack		  Mkt
Papettti (Michael’s)  (Frozen)
10460	  6/5#	 54211	 Liquid, Scrambled		  Mkt
7133	 1/20#	 20114	 Table Ready Bag In Box	  	 Mkt
13286	 72/3.5z	 90135	 Omelet, Cheddar, Prebrowned		  Mkt
6976	 1/120ea 	 30020	 Pattie, Round, 1.5z, 3.625”		  Mkt
6987	 1/168ea	 70407	 Pattie, 1.5z,  with Pepper		  Mkt
16974	 15/2#	 91200	 Eggs, Easy Whole w/Citric Acid		  Mkt
13371	 144/1.75ea	85839	 Pattie, 1.75z, Natural Shape		   Mkt
16976	 120/1.75z	 78984	 Eggs, Cheese Bacon Egg Bites, CF		  Mkt
Sommer Maid
40430	 1/20#	 HC-6101	Boiled, Tub		  Mkt

	CONDIMENTS, DRESSINGS, SAUCESCONDIMENTS, DRESSINGS, SAUCES
	 BBQ SAUCE
Cattleman’s  (Dry)
6647	 4/1gal	 5400	 Carolina Tangy Gold BBQ	 K	 58.30cs
6642	 4/1gal	 5396	 Kansas City Classic BBQ	 K	 58.45cs
6648	 4/1gal 	 76175	 Mississippi Honey BBQ	 K	 58.45cs
6640	 4/1gal	 5316	 St Louis Original BBQ	 K	 53.35cs
6534	 4/1gal	 901735968BBQ Sauce, Hawaiian Sweet		  57.70cs
Ken’s	  (Dry)
7822	 4/1gal	 KE0784	Cannonball BBQ		  59.75cs
Lion Sauce   (Dry)
13546	 4/1 gal	 FKSB41	  Grill Blazin’  BBQ Sauce, Hickory  	 42.30cs
Open Pit  (Dry)
7234	 4/1 gal	 80603	  Original BBQ		  70.70cs
Sweet Baby Ray’s  (Dry)
8048	 4/64z	 SJ2671HA Garlic Parmesan BBQ	 K	 40.05cs
8038	 4/1gal	 SJ0442HF  Honey BBQ	 K	 59.15cs
8097	 4/64z	 SJ2993	 Honey Hot BBQ	 K	 41.85cs
14561	 4/64z	 3397HA	 Jamaican Jerk Wing Sauce	 K	 43.45cs
8056	 4/64z	 2535HA	 Kickin’ Bourbon Wing Sauce	 K	 44.00cs
8049	 4/64z	 2814HA	 Mango Habanero BBQ	 K	 44.10cs
8036	 4/1gal	 SJ0440HF	 Original BBQ	 K	 51.05cs
8037	 4/1gal	 SJ2347HF	 Red Chili Wing Sauce	 K	 65.40cs
4872	 4/64z	 SJ2349HA Teriyaki Wing Sauce	 K	 38.85cs
	 CHEESE SAUCE
Muy Fresco  (Dry)
22354	 6/#10	 31809	 Cheddar Cheese Sauce	 TFF ¤	 42.80
2766	 6/#10	 33421	 White Queso Cheese Sauce	 TFF ¤	 94.65
Real Fresh  (Dry)
22352	 6/#10	 34823	 Cheddar Cheese Sauce, Mild	 TFF ¤	 48.65cs
Global  (Dry)
21022	 6/#10	 GF9900 	Cheddar Cheese Sauce		  Mkt
	 GARLIC, HORSERADISH
Colony Lane  (Refrigerated)
8840	 6/32z		  Garlic in Oil			   23.50cs
8841	 6/32z		  Garlic in Water		  23.50cs
Tulkoff  (Refrigerated)
8190	 6/32z	 47	 Garlic, Natural in Water	 K	 52.15cs
8176	 6/64z	 21	 Garlic Spread		  75.05cs
8194	 4/1gal	 7	 Horseradish, Extra Hot	 K	 63.95cs
8193	 6/32z	 9	 Horseradish, Extra Hot	 K	 32.85cs
Bella
40515	 6/32z	 55354	 Garlic in Water, Chopped		  Mkt
40516	 6/32z	 55124	 Garlic in Oil, Chopped		  Mkt
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Marino’s  (Refrigerated)
15390	 3/4#	 20134	 Garlic, Spread		  45.40cs
Seaside  (Refrigerated)	
8170	 4/1gal	 182	 Horseradish, Prepared	 K	 57.10cs
8287	 6/32z	 234	 Horseradish, Prepared	 K	 29.20cs
Woeber’s (Refrigerated)
9600	 4/1 gal	 11	 Horseradish, Pure		  36.70cs
	 HOT SAUCE
Cholula
6545	 24/5z	 90161466	 Original	 	 58.80cs
Crystal
40490	 4/1gal	 5	 Original	 	 Mkt
Frank’s  (Dry)	
7152	 4/.5 gal	 83119	 Chili Sweet Hot	 K	 49.80cs
6065	 24/5z	 80551	 Red Hot	 K	 29.80cs
6645	 4/1 gal	 5560	 Red Hot (Plastic)	 K	 58.30cs
6681	 4/1 gal	 75196	 Hotter Than Hot	 K	 71.45cs
6650	 4/1 gal 	 74161	 Red Hot Buffalo Wing	 K	 64.00cs
6188	 4/.5gal	 9017358	Garlic		  49.10cs
6189	 4/.5gal	 9017359	Mango Habanero		  49.10cs
McIlhenny, Tabasco  (Dry)
6280	 24/2z	 4	 Tabasco		  K	 34.50cs
6281	 12/5z	 28	 Tabasco		  K	 37.35cs
6282	 12/12z	 29	 Tabasco		  K	 70.20cs
6285	 2/.5 gal	 799	 Tabasco, Chipotle	 K	 46.95cs
6266    12/5z	 797	 Tabasco, Chipotle	 K	 37.60cs
6283	 12/5z	 920	 Tabasco, Green		  K	 37.60cs
Texas Pete  (Dry)
13082	 4/1 gal	 00012	 Hot Sauce	 K	 57.70cs
13085	 24/6 z	 00001	 Hot Sauce	 K	 31.10cs
13090	 4/1 gal	 00023	 Buffalo Style Wing Sauce	 K	 65.70cs
13080	 4/1 gal	 00013	 Buffalo Style Wing Sauce, Mild	 K	 65.70cs
12069	 4/0.5 gal	 1.00128	Habanero, Buffalo Sauce	 K	 43.95cs
12070	 12/20z	 1.00530	Habanero, Sweet Sauce	 K	 42.15cs
Trappey’s  (Dry)	
12409	 4/1 gal	 550733	 Trappey’s Red Devil (Plastic)	 K	 38.40cs
	 HONEY, PEANUT BUTTER

Busy Bee  (Dry)
6187	 6/5#	 BB1024	 Honey, Amber Light	 K	 83.05cs
6105	 6/5#	 BB1010	 Honey, Clover	 K	 95.85cs
6104	 6/3#	 BB1048	 Honey, Clover	 K	 57.30cs
Skippy  (Dry)
10306	 6/4#	 11009	 Peanut Butter, Creamy		  53.00cs
10348	 12/16.3z	 11205	 Peanut Butter, Creamy		  32.05cs

JELLY, JAM
Polaner  (Dry)
14381	 6/4#	 055473	 Jelly, Strawberry Preserves, Deluxe		  49.05cs
14382	 6/4#	 055474	 Jelly, Red Raspberry Preserves		  66.35cs
13179	 6/4#	 055468	 Jelly, Grape		  33.45cs
	 KETCHUP

Hunt’s  (Dry)	
6043	 6/#10	 38251	 Ketchup	                                             ¤ K	 50.20cs
14242  12/14z	 38490	 Ketchup, Squeeze	 ¤	 24.30cs
14234  12/20z	 38493	 Ketchup, Squeeze Natural Best	 ¤	 30.00cs
Heinz	  (Dry)
6298	 6/#10	 51290	 Ketchup		  49.30cs 
6169	 30/20z	 05020	 Ketchup, Inverted Bottle		  Mkt
6086	 24/14z	 51390	 Ketchup, Glass Bottle		  Mkt
15398	 1000/9gr	 98480	 Ketchup, PC		  Mkt
21028	 1/3gal	 51190	 Ketchup, Vol-Pak, Bag in a Box	 Mkt
French’s  (Dry)
6652	 12/20z	 11912	 Ketchup, Squeeze Bottle	 K	 31.35cs
Furmano’s  (Dry)
6339	 6/#10 	 10904	 Ketchup, 33%		  37.60cs
Red Gold/Red Pack  (Dry)
7151	 6/#10	 REDY599  Ketchup, Fancy, 33%		  37.85cs
7207	 6/114z	 REDY59P  Ketchup, Fancy, 33%, Jug		  37.00cs

Ken’s	 (Dry)
40052	 4/1gal	 1664  	 Ketchup, Garlic		  67.15cs
	 MAYONNAISE
Hellmann’s (Dry)
7317	 4/1gal	 26540	 Mayonnaise, Extra Heavy		  93.40cs
7455	 4/1 gal	 26730	 Mayonnaise, Light		  78.80cs
14321	 12/20z	 35696	 Mayonnaise, Squeeze Bottle		  80.40cs
14336	 12/11.5z	 37049	 Mayonnaise, Squeeze Bottle		  57.40cs
Ken’s	 (Dry)
7847	 4/1 gal	 898         Mayonnaise, Extra Heavy	 K	 51.20cs
40050	 4/1 gal	 KE0905  Mayonnaise, Salad Bar		  45.35cs
McCormick	  (Dry)
15388	 4/125oz	 38038  Mayonesa with lime		  101.00cs
Oasis	 (Dry)
12501	 4/1 gal       FMRE0FGO Mayonnaise, Extra Heavy	 K	 Mkt
	 MUSTARD
French’s  (Dry) 
6659	 4/105z	 81938	 Mustard, Yellow, Creamy Salad	 K	 23.05cs
6636	 12/12z	 75677	 Mustard, Yellow, Squeeze 	 K	 20.65cs
1999	 12/8z	 85026	 Mustard, Yellow, Squeeze	 K	 22.00cs
Gulden’s  (Dry)
6615	 4/1 gal	 87140	 Mustard, Brown Spicy	 ¤ K	 43.90cs
6655	 12/12z	 32170	 Mustard, Brown Spicy, Squeeze	 ¤ K	 21.35cs
Woeber’s  (Dry)
9601	 4/1 gal	 111	 Mustard, Salad Style	 K	 14.95cs
	 PICKLES, PEPPERS, KRAUT
B & G	  (Dry)
12403	 4/1 gal	 2987	 Peppers, Hot Banana, Sliced		  33.35cs
12460	 4/1 gal	 2984	 Peppers, Hot Cherry, Red & Grn, Slice	 35.45cs
12406	 4/1 gal	 2977	 Peppers, Hot Cherry, Red & Grn, Whole33.85cs
12470	 4/1 gal	 2885	 Peppers, Hot, Chopped 		  40.85cs
12404	 4/1 gal	 4983	 Peppers, Cut, Sweet, Red & Grn, Brine	 37.90cs
12422	 4/1 gal	 2940	 Pickle, Chips, Bread & Butter		  38.50cs
12471	 4/1 gal	 2838	 Pickle, Chips, Hamb, Thin, Smooth		  34.25cs
12402	 4/1 gal	 2942	 Pickle, Chips, Kosher Dill, Crinkle		  28.60cs
12461	 4/1 gal	 2915	 Pickle, Whole, Kosher Dill, 14/16		  28.65cs
12405	 4/1 gal	 4923	 Relish, Sweet, Natural, Plastic		  30.10cs
12468	 4/1gal	 2923	 Relish, Sweet, Natural		  28.75cs
Cool Crisp by Gielow (Dry unless otherwise noted)
10233	 4/1 gal	 Q770	 Peppers, Hot Banana Rings 	 K	 32.65cs
10992	 4/1 gal	 E-780	 Peppers, Mild Banana, Rings	 K	 32.50cs
10232	 4/1 gal	 CQ-752	 Peppers, Hot Cherry, Sliced  	 K	 35.15cs
10234	 4/1 gal	 Z-733	 Peppers, Jalapeño, Sliced  	 K	 34.95cs
10231	 4/1 gal	 SB-792	 Peppers, Sweet Strip, R & G 	 (Refrig) K	 38.05cs
10378	 1/5gal	 C-210	 Pickle, Deli Chip, Crinkle,1/4”	(Refrig) K	 31.35cs
10374	 4/1 gal	 C-707	 Pickle, Deli Chip, Crinkle,1/4”	(Refrig) K	 28.25cs
10376	 1/5gal	 P-180	 Pickle, Deli Spear, 250ct 	 (Refrig)  K	  33.22cs
10230	 4/1 gal	 V-757	 Relish, Hot Pepper  	 K	 37.90cs
Harvest Fresh by Gielow (Dry)
10377	 1/5gal	 PP9913	 Pickle, Hamburg Dill Chip, Smooth  K	 29.50cs   
10380	 4/1 gal 	 PP99762  	Pickle, Hamburg Dill Chip, Smooth  K	 28.05cs 
10372	 1/5gal 	 PP99132	 Pickle, Hamburger Dill Slices	              K	 30.50cs 
10381	 4/1gal 	 PP99731	 Relish, Sweet	                                            K	 31.60cs
Packer Label
15709	 4/1gal	 00495	 Pickles, Hamburger Dill Chip, Sliced	 31.25cs
Silver Floss  (Dry)
6302	 6/#10		  Sauerkraut, Fancy Shredded		  35.90cs
	 PORTION CONTROL
French’s  (Dry)
5178	 200/7 gr	 85405    PC, Hot Sauce, ”Red Hot” Original		  18.15cs
5169	 1000/9g	 1178	 PC, Ketchup		  27.50cs
Gulden’s  (Dry)
6620	 500/.32z	 87750	 PC, Mustard, Brown Spicy		  26.15cs
Hellmann’s (Dry)
7337	 210/.38z   35165	 PC, Mayonnaise, Stick Pack		  33.85cs
Hunt’s  (Dry)	
6585	 1000/9 g	 38287	 PC, Ketchup	                                         K	 35.40cs
Ken’s	 (Dry)
8294	 60/1.5z	 1057B3	 PC, Balsamic Vinegar {Metro}	 ¤	 19.75cs
7787	 100/.75z	 851A7	 PC, Cocktail Sauce	 ¤	 20.05cs
7588	 100/1z	 0634A1	 PC, Dip Cup, Honey Mustard	 ¤	 24.05cs
7848	 100/1.5z	 634A5	 PC, Dip Cup, Honey Mustard	 ¤	 29.05cs
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7857	 100/1z	 740A1	 PC, Dip Cup, Sauce Sweet & Sour	 ¤	 20.45cs
7870	 60/1.5z	 816B3	 PC, Dressing, 1000 Island	 ¤	 21.45cs
7869	 60/1.5z	 813B3	 PC, Dressing, Blue Cheese Chunk	¤	 22.75cs
7871	 60/1.5z	 827B3	 PC, Dressing, Caesar Creamy	 ¤	 21.25cs
7861	 60/1.5z	 KE003B3	 PC, Dressing, French w/ Honey	 ¤	 19.50cs
7937	 1/60 pk	 858B3	 PC, Dressing, Golden Italian 1.5z	 ¤	 18.60cs
7858	 60/1.5z	 KE0020B3 PC, Dressing, Italian Creamy	 ¤	 18.65cs
7859	 60/1.5z	 KE0801B3 PC, Dressing, Italian Lite	 ¤	 17.55cs
7860	 60/1.5z	 KE0789B3 PC, Dressing, Ranch 	 ¤	 19.95cs
7783	 60/1.5z	 630B3	 PC, Dressing, Raspberry, FF 	 ¤	 20.20cs
7977	 100/.75z	 887A7	 PC, Dressing, Tartar Sauce, NE	 ¤	 21.50cs
Red Gold  (Dry)
7031	 1000/9g	 REDY59G	 PC, Ketchup Fancy (33%)		  27.00cs
Sweet Baby Ray’s  (Dry)
7919	 100/1.25	 0440A1	 PC, BBQ Sauce, Cup	 ¤	 22.60cs
Texas Pete  (Dry)
13087	 200/7g	 00003	 PC, Hot Sauce		  14.25cs
Smucker’s  (Dry)
8421	 200/.5z	 767	 PC, Jam, Strawberry		  18.65cs
8422	 200/.5z	 774	 PC, Jelly, Assorted #4		  16.15cs
8425	 200/.5z   51500008	 PC, Jelly, Assorted #5		  17.00cs
8420	 200/.5z	 764	 PC, Jelly, Grape		  15.30cs
8423	 200/.5z	 766	 PC, Jelly, Orange Marmalade		  16.25cs
8453	 100/1.4z	 2283	 PC, Syrup Cup		  17.65cs
	 DRESSING
Hellmann’s  (Dry)
8016	 2/1gal	 25650	  Sauce, Ancho Chipotle 		  37.45cs
Ken’s	  (Dry)
7843	 4/1 gal	 0816	 Dressing, 1000 Island Deluxe	 ¤	 64.45cs
7844	 4/1 gal	 827	 Dressing, Caesar, Creamy	 ¤	 59.55cs
7839	 4/1 gal	 0812	 Dressing, French, Deluxe	 ¤	 46.15cs
7891	 4/1 gal	 0651	 Dressing, Honey Dijon	 ¤	 65.50cs
7923	 4/1 gal	 0711	 Dressing, Honey Mustard	 ¤	 67.05cs
7893	 4/1 gal	 0634	 Dressing, Honey Mustard, Classic	 ¤	 64.80cs
7841	 4/1 gal	 0820	 Dressing, Italian, Creamy	 ¤	 47.00cs
7835	 4/1 gal	 858	 Dressing, Italian, Golden	 ¤	 48.15cs
7833	 4/1 gal	 0801	 Dressing, Italian, Light	 ¤	 39.30cs
7838	 4/1 gal	 0732	 Dressing, Parmesan Peppercorn	 ¤	 69.90cs
7940	 4/1 gal	 789	 Dressing, Ranch	 ¤	 56.45cs
7845	 4/1 gal	 889	 Dressing, Ranch Buttermilk	 ¤	 56.30cs
7780	 4/1 gal	 819	 Dressing, Red Wine Vinegar & Oil	 ¤	 54.25cs
7934	 4/1 gal	 0815	 Dressing, Russian, Deluxe	 ¤	 64.70cs
7975	 4/1 gal	 0867	 Dressing, Tartar Sauce	 ¤	 57.60cs
7911	 4/1 gal	 887	 Dressing, Tartar Sauce NE	 ¤	 63.60cs
7889	 4/1 gal	 955	 Dressing, Vinaigrette, Balsamic 	 ¤	 52.55cs
7884	 4/1 gal	 621	 Dressing, Vinaigrette, Rasp Lite	 ¤	 52.85cs
8291	 4/1 gal	 872	 Dressing, Zesty Italian {Separated}	¤	 49.60cs
Ken’s	  (Refrigerated)
7846	 4/1 gal	 865	 Dressing, Blue Cheese, Chunky	 ¤	 76.15cs
7874	 4/1 gal	 0670	 Dressing, Caesar, Classic	 ¤	 70.95cs
Wishbone  (Dry)
7310	 4/1 gal	 615	 Dressing, Italian	 ¤	 53.45cs

	 SAUCES, OTHER

Asian Menu  (Dry)
17827	 4/64z	 064217	 Sauce, Bulgogi Korean BBQ		  61.25cs
17831	 4/64z	 064118	 Sauce, Stir Fry, Classic		  56.60cs
17822	 2/1gal	 112013	 Sauce, General Tso’s		  55.40cs
17828	 4/64z	 064224	 Sauce, Gochujang Korean Chili		  61.25cs
17830	 4/64z	 064026	 Sauce, Hoisin Teriyaki		  55.70cs
17824	 2/1gal	 112433	 Sauce, Orange Ginger		  55.10cs
17829	 4/64z	 064835	 Sauce, Sesame Garlic		  56.60cs
French’s  (Dry)
6682	 4/1 gal	 5308	 Worcestershire Sauce			   35.75cs
Ken’s	  (Dry)
7978	 4/1 gal	 851	 Cocktail Sauce			   54.50cs
7781     4/1gal	 1936	 Boom Boom Sauce			   81.40cs
La Choy  (Dry)
11936	 4/1 gal	 12670	 Soy Sauce		 ¤ K	 56.10cs
6582	 1/1 gal	 12690	 Sweet & Sour Sauce	 ¤ K	 22.60cs
11935	 4/1 gal	 12691	 Sweet & Sour Sauce	 ¤ K	 66.55cs
6581	 4/1 gal	 12697	 Teriyaki Sauce	 ¤ K	 64.25cs

Tulkoff  (Dry)
8586	 4/1gal 	 14001S	Cocktail Sauce			   67.05cs
8487	 6/32z 	 54001S	Cocktail Sauce, Seafood			   31.80cs

	 SYRUP
Karo  (Dry)
7266	 4/1 gal	 75080	 Corn Syrup, Dark Blue Label	 ¤ K	 55.44cs
7393	 4/1 gal	 10736	 Corn Syrup, Light Red Label	 ¤ K	 55.44cs
Hershey’s  (Dry)	
0347	 24/24z	 31240	 Syrup, Chocolate	 K	 102.65cs
0363	 6/7.5#	 30570	 Syrup, Chocolate, Jugs	 K	 83.05cs
Log Cabin  (Dry)
5584	 4/1gal	 34901	 Log Cabin Syrup		  47.95cs
Mrs Butterworth’s  (Dry)	
5546	 4/1 gal	 39716	 Syrup, Mrs Butterworth’s		  44.75cs

	  DESSERTS  DESSERTS
BARS, BROWNIES

David’s  (Frozen)	
7658	 2/6#	 13221	 Brownie, Chocolate Chip (48/4z)	 K	 40.80cs 
Sweet Street  (Frozen)	
001219	1/4ea	 0145	 Luscious Lemon Bars	 K	 71.25cs
14124	   1/40ea	 4062	 Marshmallow Bar/Butter & Sea Salt  I/W   52.30cs
001219  1/4 ea	 0145	 Dessert Bar, Luscious Lemon Squares	 65.50cs
001216  1/4 ea	 0231	 Dessert Bar, Variety#1	 K	 90.80cs
				    Pecan Choc chunks, Luscious Lemon Squares,  
				    Chocolate Raspberry Tangos, Meltaways
001214  1/4 ea	 0777	 Dessert Bar, Variety#7	 K	 87.35cs
				    Luscious Lemon Squares, Oreo Dream Bars,  
                                                                  Marble Cheese Truffles, Meltaways
	 CAKES
Brooklyn Cannoli  (Frozen)	 	
10516	 1/4.90#	 CA14	 Cake, Carrot		  ¤ K	 22.70cs
10520	 1/4#	 NY14	 Cake, Cheese New York Style	 ¤ K	 22.15cs
10517	 1/3.50#	 CM14	 Cake, Chocolate Mousse	 ¤ K	 25.40cs
10518	 1/4.50#	 IC14	 Cake, Italian Cheese Ricotta	 ¤ K	 20.65cs
10512	 1/3.50#	 LM14	 Cake, Limoncello Mascarpone	 ¤ K	 24.60cs
0451	 2/4.5#	 TIT	 Cake, Tiramisu, Pans	 ¤ K	 50.80cs
Sara Lee (Frozen)	 	
0832	 4/9”	 7155	 Cake, Layer, Carrot	 ¤ K	 67.20cs
0732	 4/9”	 8547	 Cake, Layer, Chocolate, 45z Uncut	¤ K	 64.25cs
0727	 1/24 ea	 8630	 Cake, Pound, I/W	 ¤ K	 16.80cs
0692	 12/10”	 8298	 Cake, Pound, Loaf	 ¤ K	 66.70cs
0722	 1/4 ea	 8246	 Cake, Sheet, Carrot	 ¤ K	 95.50cs
0720	 1/4 ea	 8244	 Cake, Sheet, Chocolate	 ¤ K	 78.95cs
0717	 1/4 ea	 8240	 Cake, Sheet, Sponge, Un-Iced	 ¤ K	 44.45cs
Sweet Street  (Frozen)	
0970	 4/10”	 0021	 Cake, Cheesecake NY, 16 Slices 		  106.15cs
0962	 2/10”	 1271	 Cake, Cheesecake, Rasp/White Choc	 80.70cs
0259	 2/10”	 1120	 Cake, Carrot 4 High		  101.25cs
7966	 2/10”	 1293	 Cake, Chocolate, 5 High		  107.80cs
9715	 2/10”	 2544	 Cake, Flour-less Chocolate Torte		  60.90cs
1237	 4/9”	 707	 Cake, Chocolate, Lovin’ Spoon		  179.05cs
0192	 36/5z	 1490	 Cake, Chocolate Molten (Indiv)		  101.30cs
9713	 1/2 ea	 2548	 Cake, Salted Caramel Vanilla Crunch		 84.70cs
7795	 1/48 ea	 7944	 Xangos, Cheesecake Original		  98.75cs
Cheesecake Factory/Dream Factory  (Frozen)	
12133	 1/2 ea	 100122	 Cheesecake, Plain		  77.70cs
Pellman Foods  (Frozen)
40703	 4/9”	 4200	 Cake, Carrot, Double Layer		  Mkt
40701	 6/9”	 6104	 Cheesecake, Creamy, 14 Slices		  Mkt
40700	 6/9”	 6106	 Cheesecake, Creamy, 16 Slices		  Mkt
40704	 4/9”	 4217	 Cake, Peanut Btr Cup, Triple Choc		  Mkt
40702	 4/9”	 4202	 Cake, Triple Chocolate		  Mkt
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	 COOKIES, COOKIE DOUGH

David’s Cookies  (Frozen)	 	
7388	 213/1.5z	 50011	 Cookie Dough, Choc Chip	 K	 63.30cs
7646	 240/1.33	 80011	 Cookie Dough, Choc Chip	 K	 53.65cs
7643	 320/1z	 19001	 Cookie Dough, Choc Chip	 K	 53.65cs
7642	 128/2.5z	 20026	 Cookie Dough, Choc Chip Jumbo	 K	 53.65cs
7352	 213/1.5z	 50055	 Cookie Dough, Choc Chip/M&M 	 K	 63.30cs
7389	 213/1.5z	 50005	 Cookie Dough, Oatmeal Raisin	 K	 57.45cs
7640	 213/1.5z	 50008	 Cookie Dough, Peanut Butter	 K	 62.25cs	
	7637	 213/1.5z	 50050	 Cookie Dough, Sugar	 K	 57.45cs
7639	 213/1.5z	 50040	 Cookie Dough, Wht Choc Mac Nut 	K	 69.55cs
Wonton   (Dry)
20028	 1/350ct     CSWCIB  Fortune Cookie, Citrus (I/W)		  13.05cs

	 DESSERTS, OTHER

Brooklyn Cannoli  (Frozen)
0451	 2/4.5#	 TIT	 Tiramisu, Pans (30, 36 servings)	 ¤	 49.80cs
0450	 4/1.5#	 CC6LB    	Cannoli, Cream Filling, Pastry Bags	¤	 22.30cs
0448	 48/1z	 LCS48	 Cannoli, Shells Large, 5”	 ¤	 19.20cs
0449	 120/.5z	 MCS120	Cannoli, Shells Mini, 3”	 ¤	 39.15cs
J & J  (Frozen)	
14503	 100/10”	 3328	 Churros, Cinnamon Sugar		  *64.10cs
14504	 600/4”	 4530	 Funnel Cake Fries		  *60.70cs
14549	 1/14#	 4185	 Churros, Bites		  *43.55cs
14548	 1/7#	 35091	 Churros, Fries with Cinnamon & Sugar	*47.85cs
14552	 12/10z	 36842	 Ice Pop, Float, Blue Raspberry, Cup		  *18.85cs
14553	 12/12z	 106601	Ice Pop, Soft, Lemon Strawberry, Cup	*21.70cs
Kontos (Frozen)
12972	 2/24ct	 50225	 Baklava Pastry	 ¤ K	 62.05cs

	 PIES

Gardner Pies  (Frozen)	
Pre-baked
14034	 6/10”	 70100	 Apple, 41z, Prebaked, Nat. Juice	 K	 57.80cs
5396	 6/10”	 70125	 Apple, Churro	 K	 55.40cs
14035	 6/10”	 70500	 Cherry, Nat. Juice	 K	 57.45cs
5374	 6/10”	 70505	 Cherry, Dark Chocolate	 K	 59.95cs
5325	 8/9”	 93028	 Pecan Southern, 39z	 K 	 8365cs
14037	 6/10”	 3028	 Pecan Southern, 39z( Thaw N Serve)	 K 	 85.80cs
76801	 8/9”	 50803	 Pumpkin, 33z, Shelf Stable	 K	 68.80cs
76802	 6/10”	 70803	 Pumpkin, 39z, Shelf Stable	 K	 56.00cs
5413	 6/10”	 70805	 Pumpkin Spice Latte	 K	 53.90cs
Ready to Bake
5479	 4/9”	 90155	 Apple, Colonial, RTB	 K	 66.75cs  
5649	 8/9”	 90100	 Apple, 38z, RTB	 K	 62.90cs 
5630	 6/10”	 00100	 Apple, 44z, RTB	 K	 54.80cs
5647	 6/10”	 00102	 Apple Harvest, 47z, RTB	 K	 56.15cs
76922	 8/9”	 90105	 Apple, Honey Crisp, 38z, RTB	 K	 65.75cs
76930	 6/10”	 00105	 Apple, Honey Crisp, 44z, RTB	 K	 56.80cs
5635	 6/10”	 00124	 Apple Walnut, 48z, RTB	 K	 56.30cs
11420	 9/6”	 20100	 Apple, 14z, RTB	 K	 49.90cs
76931	 9/6”	 20155	 Apple, Colonial, Mini, 15z, RTB	 K	 52.70cs
11418	 6/10”	 00162   Apple, Dutch, NJ, RTB	 K	 49.65cs
11415	 8/9”	 90162   Apple, Dutch, NJ, RTB	 K	 58.00cs
11795	 8/9”	 90300	 Blackberry, 38z, RTB	 K	 74.55cs
5636	 6/10”	 00300	 Blackberry, 42z, RTB	 K	 63.00cs
5650	 8/9”	 90400	 Blueberry, 38z, RTB	 K	 69.20cs
5631		  00400	 Blueberry, 42z, RTB	 K	 70.60cs
11421	 9/6”	 20400	 Blueberry, 14z, RTB	 K	 52.05cs
11416	 6/10”	 00410   Blueberry Lemon, Buckle, RTB	 K	 60.35cs
5651	 8/9”	 90500	 Cherry, 38z, RTB	 K	 65.60cs  
5632	 6/10”	 00500	 Cherry, 42z, RTB	 K	 54.55cs
11422	  9/6”	 20500	 Cherry, 14z, RTB	 K	 51.10cs
5652	 8/9”	 90600	 Peach, 38z, RTB	 K 	 68.40cs
5633	 6/10”	  00600	 Peach, 42z, RTB	 K	 58.80cs
5638	 6/10”	 00616	 Peach Praline, 44z, RTB	 K	 64.90cs

11417	 8/9”	 90608   Peach Blueberry, RTB	 K	 64.80cs
76923	 8/9”	 90800	 Pumpkin, 36z, RTB	 K	 61.45cs
5644	 6/10”	 00800	 Pumpkin, 42z, RTB	 K	 50.45cs
11796	 8/9”	 90900	 Red Raspberry, 39z, RTB	 K	 75.15cs
11793	 6/10”	 00900	 Red Raspberry, 43z, RTB	 K	 63.25cs
11414	 6/10”	 01010	 Strawberry Lemonade, RTB	 K	 54.80cs
11797	 8/9”	 91000	 Strawberry Rhubarb, 39z, RTB	 K	 69.65cs
5641	 6/10”	 01000	 Strawberry Rhubarb, 43z, RTB	 K	 56.60cs
11798	 8/9”	 91200	 Very Berry, 38z, RTB	 K	 76.65cs
5642	 6/10”	 01200	 Very Berry, 42z, RTB	 K	 65.35cs
76932	 9/6”	 21255	 Very Berry, Colonial, Mini, 42z, RTB	 K	 57.25cs
Special Touch  (Frozen)
15313	 6/9”	 97948	 Apple Crumb, Nat Juice, 40z		  43.35cs
15321	 6/9”	 91481	 Blueberry Crumb, Nat Juice, 40z	 50.30cs
15316	 6/9”	 91023	 Blueberry, Nat Juice, 40z		  48.70cs
15350	 6/9”	 91467	 Peach Raspberry Crumb, 40z		  50.80cs
15318	 6/9”	 91054	 Strawberry Rhubarb, Nat Juice, 40z	 44.85cs
15354	 24/5”	 51641	 Chocolate Peanut Butter Pie, Mini 	 68.25cs
15328	 6/9”	 91528	 Pumpkin Pie, 40z 		  40.25cs
15314	 6/9”	 91009	 Apple Pie, 40z 		  41.75cs
15320	 6/9”	 91504	 Pie, Peach Crumb, Nat Juice, 40z	 48.80cs
Chef Pierre  (Frozen)	
Ready to Bake
0745	 6/10”	 9274	 Apple, Dutch, RTB, 46z	 ¤ K	  47.95cs 
0737	 6/10”	 9270	 Apple, Gourmet Hi, RTB, 48z	 ¤ K	  60.35cs 
0826	 6/10”	 7131	 Apple, Hi, No Sugar, RTB	 ¤ K	  63.00cs 
0740	 6/10”	 9277	 Apple, RTB, 46z	 ¤ K	 44.20cs 
0807	 6/10”	 5481	 Apple-Nut Caramel, Hi, RTB	 ¤ K	  73.10cs 
0789	 6/10”	 9282	 Blueberry, Hi, RTB	 ¤ K	  77.10cs 
0781	 6/10”	 5482	 Blueberry Crunch, RTB	 ¤ K	  59.75cs 
0748	 6/10”	 9280	 Blueberry, RTB, 46z	 ¤ K	  57.60cs 
0736	 6/10”	 9278	 Cherry, Hi, Gourmet, RTB, 47z	 ¤ K	  75.60cs 
0744	 6/10”	 9275	 Cherry, RTB, 46z	 ¤ K	  55.45cs 
0741	 6/10”	 7124	 Coconut Custard, RTB, 40z	 ¤ K	  44.75cs 
0798	 6/10”	 9285	 Fruit of the Forest, Hi, RTB	 ¤ K	  69.10cs 
0785	 6/10”	 5485	 Peach Berry, Hi, RTB	 ¤ K	  78.55cs 
0746	 6/10”	 9283	 Peach, Gourmet Hi, RTB, 47z	 ¤ K	  68.95cs
0747	 6/10”	 9279	 Peach, RTB, 46z	 ¤ K	  50.95cs 
0767	 6/10”	 9276	 Pumpkin, RTB, 46z	 ¤ K	  45.05cs
0928	 6/10”	 20301	 Strawberry & Mango, 46z, RTB	 ¤ K	 56.40cs
Pre Baked	
0795	 4/10”	 9260	 Apple, Hi, Prebaked	 ¤ K	  52.05cs 
0803	 6/10”	 7126	 Apple, Lattice, Prebaked	 ¤ K	  55.75cs 
0770	 6/10”	 9273	 Pecan Southern, Prebaked	 ¤ K	  65.30cs 
0772	 6/10”	 9281	 Pumpkin, Prebaked	 ¤ K	  51.00cs 
0788	 6/10”	 9267	 Sweet Potato, Prebaked	 ¤ K	 53.00cs
MERINGUE PIES,   Thaw   and Serve
Chef Pierre  (Frozen)	
0738	 6/10”	 7138	 Lemon Meringue Pie, 36z	 ¤ 	 50.25cs
0790	 4/10”	 9293	 Lemon Meringue Pie, Dome 46z	 ¤ 	 42.65cs
CREAM PIES,   Thaw  & Serve 
Chef Pierre  (Frozen)	
0750	 6/10”	 7149  	 Banana Cream Pie, 27z                     	 ¤ 	 43.05cs
0739	 6/10”	 7156	 Boston Cream Pie, Dome, 30z 	 ¤	 53.50cs
0811	 6/10”	 7150	 Chocolate Cream, 36z	 ¤	 45.95cs
0247	 4/10”	 9297	 Chocolate Cream De La Creme	 ¤	 50.75cs
0644	 4/10”	 9298	 Cookies & Cream	 ¤	 58.15cs
0842	 4/0”	 20302	 Dulche De Leche Cream Pie	 ¤	 53.20cs
0749	 4/10”	 9299	 French Silk Pie, Dome, 36z 	 ¤	 63.70cs
0841	 6/10”	 20300	 Ricotta & Chocolate Chip Pie	 ¤	 53.15cs
Cyrus O’Leary’s (Frozen)
14666	 8/7z	 20370	 Banana Cream Pie, Mini		  19.45cs
14668	 8/7z	 20371	 Chocolate Cream Pie, Mini		  19.45cs
14665	 8/7z	 20372	 Coconut Cream Pie, Mini		  19.45cs
14662	 8/7z	 20373	 Strawberry Shortcake Pie, Mini		  19.45cs
0843	 6/10”	 20347	 Pie, Chocolate Chip, Pybrid		  58.75cs
Sweet Street  (Frozen)	
1202	 4/10”	 268	 Pie, Caramel Apple Granny	 K	 138.30cs
1197	 4/12”	 500	 Pie, Key Lime	 K	 138.35cs
1206	 4/12”	 142	 Pie, Oreo Cookie Bash	 K	 178.80cs
1204	 4/12”	 620	 Pie, Reese Choc Peanut Butter	 K	 137.65cs
1203	 4/12”	 435	 Pie, Snickers Big Blitz	 K	 148.80cs
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PIE SHELLS

Pastry Perfect  (Frozen)	
14980	 96/3”	 54589	 3” Pie Shells, Quiche	 K	 30.90cs
4896	 36/5”	 54599	 5” Pie Shells, Quiche	 K	 23.30cs
4897	 36/6”	 54609	 6” Pie Shells, Quiche	 K	 25.70cs
4899	 24/6”	 54649	 6”  Pie Shells, w/Tops	 K	 37.15cs
4900	 72/6”	 54669	 6” Pie Shells, Tops Only	 K	 54.15cs
4894	 12/9”	 54659	 9” Pie Shells, w/Tops	 K 	 38.00cs
4898	 20/9”	 54629	 9” Pie Shells, Quiche	 K	 29.45cs
Chef Pierre  (Frozen)	
0229	 20/9”	 9269	 8z Pie Shells, Deep Dish, Lard	(NTF) ¤ 	   34.90cs
0753	 20/10”	 9272	 8z Pie Shells, Vegetable Shortening ¤	 35.10cs
0754	 20/10”  	 7154	 8z Pie Shells, Lard	   (NTF) ¤	 34.90cs

  DRY GOODS  DRY GOODS
		 BATTERS, BREADING

Golden Dipt  (Dry)	 	
6224	 1/25#   G8050.43	 Bread Crumbs, Panko Style		  *41.05cs
Enhance  (Dry)	
7880	 1/25#   G51076.43	 Cracker Meal, Fine, No Salt		  *28.45cs
Sugar Foods  (Dry)	
2104	 1/15#	 95101	 Bread Crumbs, Plain, Medium		  21.75cs

	 CANDY, MINTS
Bogdon’s  (Dry)	
9531	 1000/2’s	 010016	Mints, Gourmet Chocolate, I/W		  57.80cs
csCANNED ENTREES
Libby	 (Dry)
6554	 6/#10	 3124	 Corned Beef Hash	 ¤	 137.50cs
11024	 6/106z	 3128	 Gravy, Old Fashioned	 ¤	 84.65cs
Manwich  (Dry)	
6228	 4/107z	 44181	 Sloppy Joe Sauce	 K	 42.90cs
	 CEREAL/OATS

Quaker  (Dry)
2359	 48/1z	 43661	 Oatmeal, Instant		  15.20cs
2829	 1/64 ea	 31682	 Oatmeal, Instant Variety		  25.70cs
2407	 12/42z	 43285	 Oats, Quick		  60.30cs
2600	 12/42z	 43293	 Oats, Old Fashioned		   60.30cs
	 CRACKERS, POPCORN, SNACKS

Dare  (Dry)
16501	 320/2pc	 02371	 Melba Toast		  35.50cs
Pepperidge Farms  (Dry)	
3003	 6/26.3z	 5477	 Goldfish, Cheddar, Bulk		  54.40cs
Zesta  (Dry)
11114	 500/2pc	 01008	 Crackers, Saltines		  19.60cs

CROUTONS, STUFFING

Sugar Foods  (Dry)
2691	 4/2.5#	 74534	 Crouton, Herb, Seasoned 1/2” Cube		  24.58cs
2690	 4/2.5#	 74539	 Crouton, Homestyle, Multi-Grain		  28.16cs
2689	 4/2.5#	 74541	 Crouton, Homestyle, Seasoned 		  25.85cs

	 DRY GOODS, OTHER

Argo	  (Dry)
7265	 24/1#	 2001561	 Corn Starch	 K	 35.28cs
US Salt (Dry)
10250	 1/50#	 000305	Salt, Ice Melter		  9.60#
10252	 1/40#	 600090	Salt, Water Softener, Pellets		  9.25#
10253	 1/40#	 000152U	 Salt, Solar Crystal Softener		  9.25#

	 DRY MIXES

Golden Dipt  (Dry)
6229	 6/5#	 Dp9917.21	Pancake & Waffle, Complete		  *47.40cs
6191	 6/5#	 20665794	Pancake Mix, Buttermilk, Complete		  *53.60cs
8318	 6/5#	 G7078.	 Batter, English Style Fish Chips	  *59.60cs 
6159	 6/4#	 G0048.	 Bread Crumbs, Plain		  *36.40cs
6253	 1/50#	 G4434.	 Breader, Dustless		   *76.10cs
8319	 6/5#	 G4421.	 Breading, All Purpose Full Seasoned	 *56.10cs 
7897	 1/50#	 G7004.	 Clam Fry, Breader		   *51.25cs 
6230	 6/5#	 G7080.	 Crispy, Seasoned Chicken Fry		  *61.05cs 
6252	 1/50#	 G7001.	 Mix, Pre, Dip Batter	  	 *90.15cs 
6227	 6/5#	 G7001.	 Mix, Pre, Dip Batter	  	 *55.80cs
Pearl Milling    (Dry) 
2406	 6/5#	 63272	 Pancake & Waffle, Buttermilk, Complete  	 T.O.
2409	 6/5#	 43266	 Pancake & Waffle, Complete		  T.O.
	 INTERNATIONAL DRY GOODS

La Choy  (Dry)
6584	 6/24z	 12620	 Noodles, Chow Mein	 ¤ K	 39.55cs
Pace	 (Dry)
3013	 4/138z	 14070	 Salsa, Mild, Chunky	 ¤	 64.50cs
3044	 4/138z	  67	 Salsa, Mild, Picante	 ¤	 53.10cs
Rosarita  (Dry)
6580	 6/#10	 10641	 Beans, Refried, Original	 ¤	 56.40cs
6578	 6/#10	 10621	 Beans, Refried, Vegetarian	 ¤	 58.20cs
6577	 4/1gal	 10688 	 Salsa, Mild w/ Green Chili	 ¤ K	 67.25cs
11295	 4/1gal	 10689 	 Salsa, Thick N’ Chunky (Plastic)	 ¤ K 	 69.65cs
	 FRUITS, NUTS, COCONUT
Durkee  (Dry)	
6073	 10/1#	 G12180	 Coconut, Snowflake		  3.84#
Ocean Spray  (Dry)
13357	 2/48z	 21992	 Cranberries (Craisins), Dried	 K	 21.05cs
RCN Imports  (Dry)
11565	 1/5#	 CRAN005	Cranberries, Dried		  *20.50cs
11570	 1/5#	 ABS005	 Nuts, Blanched Almonds, Sliced		  24.50cs
11572	 1/5#	 PECM005	Nuts, Pecan, Pieces, Medium		  *38.50cs
11576	 1/5#	 PIN005	 Nuts, Pine		  *94.00cs
11574	 1/5#	 WCP005	Nuts, Walnuts, Halves & Pieces		  30.50cs
Sugar Foods  (Dry)
2065	 1/5#	 2406	 Cranberries, Dried		  22.30cs
Wricley Nut Products (Dry)
6039	 1/15#	  	 Sunflower Seeds	 1.89#

PORTION CONTROL, SWEETENER

Domino  (Dry)
4978	 1/2000 	 401759	 PC, Sugar	 ¤	 17.50cs
Equal  (Dry)
13200	 1/2000ct	 61080	 PC, Equal Aspartame  - Blue	 ¤	  29.45cs
Splenda  (Dry)
5163	 2000/1gr	 20004	 PC, Splenda 	 ¤	 34.00cs
Sugar in the Raw  (Dry)	
2101	 1200/4.5g	50400	 PC, Sugar In The Raw	 ¤	 33.90cs
Sweet n’ Low  (Dry)
2059	 2000/1gr	 52050	 PC, Sweet ‘N Low	 ¤	 23.75cs
	 PUDDINGS, FILLINGS, TOPPINGS
Globe  (Dry)	
8541	 6/#10	 78286	 Pie Filling, Cherry		  97.10cs
Nutella  (Dry)
16031	 2/106z	 6031	 Nutella, Tub	 K	 52.70cs
16032	 6/35.2z	 87019	 Nutella, Piping Bag	 K	 52.70cs
J. Hungerford Smith  (Dry)
6602	 3/118z	 11800	 Topping, Strawberry, Sliced, RTU	¤ K	 70.70cs
11906	 6/#10	 22000	 Topping, Mellocream Choc Fudge ¤	K	 113.30cs
11934	 4/1 gal	 22890	 Topping, Chocolate Syrup	 ¤ K	 57.60cs
11944	 6/5#	 22420	 Topping, Caramel, RTU	 ¤ K	 53.30cs
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11910	 6/36z	 22530	 Topping, Marshmallow, RTU	 ¤ K	 44.60cs
11998	 6/#5	 25465	 Topping, Pineapple	 ¤ K	 53.20cs
19514	 3/123z	 12260	 Topping, Chocolate, Enrober Ctng ¤ K		 90.75cs
Value Line  (Dry)	
22362	 6/#10	 30383	 Pudding, Banana, TFF	 K	 36.00cs
22364	 6/#10	 30386	 Pudding, Butterscotch, TFF	 K	 35.65cs
Principal’s Choice  (Dry)	
22351	 6/#10	 30378	 Pudding, Chocolate, TFF	 K	 33.40cs
22359	 6/#10	 30380	 Pudding, Vanilla, TFF	 K	 33.40cs
Cafe Classic  (Dry)	
22357	 6/#10	 36277	 Pudding, Tapioca, TTF	 K	 42.15cs
Hunt’s  (Dry)
11931	 12/4/3.5z	 41263	 Snack Pack Straw/Orange Gels	 ¤ K	 21.75cs
	 SEASONING, SPICES, SALT

Morton’s  (Dry)	
0185	 1/50#	 1514	 Salt, Granulated (Purex)		  10.90cs
0164	 1/25#	 1102	 Salt, Granulated		  9.95cs
0159	 12/3#	 1702	 Salt, Kosher		  34.70cs
0158	 24/26z	 1053	 Salt, Rounds Iodized		  30.70cs
0157	 24/26z	 1151 	 Salt Rounds, Plain		  30.70cs
Lawry’s   (Dry)
0153	 1/25#	 1762	 Salt, Season-All, Box		  77.65cs
0155	 6/35z	 1763	 Salt, Season-All, Bottle		  41.95cs
0335	 4/5#	 80620	 Seasoned, Salt			   75.40cs
McCormick’s   (Dry)	
15063	 6/23z	 1088	 Seasoning, Montreal Chicken		  71.65cs
Old Bay   (Dry)	 			 
15062	 3/7.5#	 3003	 Old Bay Seasoning		  133.30cs
15068	 12/1#	 82346	 Old Bay Seasoning, Tin		  91.65cs
	

VINEGAR
Woeber’s  (Dry)
9604	 4/1 gal	 209	 Vinegar, Pure Cider 4%		  12.90cs
9603	 4/1 gal	 211	 Vinegar, White Distilled 4%		  9.50cs
AAK  (Dry)
13015	 4/1 gal	 FVRW0H  Vinegar, Red Wine, 5%		  22.80cs
9543	 4/1 gal	 FVIT0HOA  Vinegar, Red, 5%		  15.20cs
9542	 4/1 gal	 FVC50HOA Vinegar, Cider, 5%		  14.20cs
9582	 4/1 gal	 FVW40HOA Vinegar, White, 4%		  12.60cs
Heinz	 (Dry)
6922	 12/12z	 00179	 Vinegar, Malt		  39.25cs
Global  (Dry)
21029	 2/5lt	 38220	 Vinegar, Balsamic		  Mkt
	
	  FRUITS, DRY  FRUITS, DRY
Dole	 (Dry)
10112	 12/29z	 77507	 Pineapple, Pizza Tidbits,  L/S	 ¤	 46.00cs
Whitehouse  (Dry)	
1295	 6/#10	 202	 Applesauce		  41.30cs
1298	 6/10#	 319	 Applesauce, Unsweetened		  38.85cs
Del Monte  (Dry)
16800	 12/20z	 2001033Pineapple, Tidbits in juice, Canned		  20.25cs
Packer Label  (Dry)
21032	 6/#10	 GF9001	Apples, Sliced in Water, Canned		  Mkt
15608	 6/#10	 FRE406	Mandarins, Broken, Lgt Syrup, Can		   36.20cs
15605	 6/#10		  Peaches, Diced, Nat Juice, Canned		  30.75cs
15618	 6/10#	 Pears, Diced, Natural Juice, Canned	 33.75cs
Global  (Dry)
21019	 4/1gal	 GF4154	Cherries, Maraschino, Large, Stem		  Mkt
21018	 6/#10	 GF3581	Pineapple, Sliced, Light Syrup		   Mkt
	
	  FRUITS, FROZEN  FRUITS, FROZEN
Assorted
80027	 1/30#	 Apples, Sliced, IQF (K)	 USA	 Mkt
80020	 1/22#	 Apples, Diced, Granny, IQF	 Italy	 Mkt
80022	 1/40#	 Apples, Sliced, Granny, IQF	 USA	 Mkt

80023	 1/40#	 Apples, Diced, Granny, IQF	 USA	 Mkt
80042	   1/10#	 Berry 4-Way Mix, IQF	 Chile	 Mkt
80075	 1/30#	 Blackberries, Whole, IQF	 Mexico	 Mkt
80130	 1/10#	 Cranberries, IQF	 USA	 Mkt
80175	 1/30#	 Mango, Chunks, 3/4”, IQF	 Vietnam	 Mkt
80170	 1/30#	 Mango, Chunks, IQF, 3/4”	 Peru	 Mkt
80164	 1/30#	 Mango, Chunks, IQF	 Egypt	 Mkt
80163	 1/30#	 Mango, Chunks, 3/4”, IQF	 Poland	 Mkt
80154	 1/10#	 Peach, Slices, Freestone, IQF	 Greece	 Mkt
80150	 1/22#	 Peach, Slices, IQF	 Greece	 Mkt
80151	 1/22#	 Peach, Slices, IQF	 Greece	 Mkt
80231	 1/22#	 Pineapple, Diced, IQF	 Costa Rica	 Mkt
80228	 1/22#	 Pineapple, Chunks, 1/12	 Vietnam	 Mkt
80235	 1/22#	 Pineapple, Chunks, 1/12	 Costa Rica	 Mkt
80354	 1/22#	 Rhubarb, IQF	 Poland	 Mkt
80357	 1/30#	 Rhubarb, IQF	 Canada	 Mkt
80350	 1/22#	 Rhubarb, IQF	 Poland	 Mkt
BLACKBERRIES    (IMPORTED)
80090	 2/5#	 IQF, Whole	 Mexico	 Mkt
80091	 1/10#	 IQF, Whole	 Chile	 Mkt
BLUEBERRIES    (DOMESTIC)
80084	 1/30#	 IQF, Cult. 300-400ct/lb	    Jersey	 Mkt
80087	 1/30#	 Cultivated, IQF	 USA-GA	 Mkt
80092	 1/30#	 Cultivated, IQF	 USA-NJ	 **Mkt
BLUEBERRIES    (IMPORTED)
80097	 1/10#	 IQF, Cultivated	 Chile	 Mkt
80100	 2/5#	 Wild, IQF	 Canada	 Mkt
RASPBERRIES  (RED)
80242	 1/10#	 Red, Whole, IQF		  Chile	 Mkt
80247	 1/10#	 Red, Whole, IQF	 Mexico	 Mkt
STRAWBERRIES  (IMPORTED)
80312	 2/5#	 Whole IQF 		  Egypt	 Mkt
80299	 2/5#	 Sliced, IQF		  Egypt	 Mkt
80311	 1/10#	 Whole, IQF		  Egypt	 Mkt
80621	 6/6.5#	 Sliced, 4+1		  Egypt	 Mkt
80306	 1/30#	 Whole, IQF		  Egypt	 Mkt
80257	 1/30#	 Sliced, 4+1		  Egypt	 Mkt
80304	 1/10#	 Whole, IQF		  Egypt	 Mkt
80300	 1/30#	 Whole, IQF		  Egypt	 Mkt
80303	 1/30#	 Whole, IQF		  Egypt	 Mkt
80260	 1/10#	 Whole, IQF	 Egypt	 **Mkt
80261	 1/30#	 Whole, IQF	 Egypt	 **Mkt
Puree Arete - All Natural Fruit Purees  (Frozen)
12701	 6/30z	 2116	 Puree, Blood Orange		  59.65cs
12700	 6/30z	 2208	 Puree, Mango		  43.05cs
12703	 6/30z	 2246	 Puree, Passion Fruit		  61.30cs
12704	 6/30z	 2314	 Puree, Raspberry		  62.85cs
12702	 6/30z	 2321	 Puree, Strawberry		  54.85cs
Simplot  (Frozen)
90608	 6/3#	 93622	 Avocados, Pulp		  63.90cs
4590	 6/3#	 2983	 Guacamole, Dip Western Classic		  65.50cs
4475	 12/1#	 19342	 Guacamole, Dip Western Classic		  44.60cs
Tropical Açai  (Frozen)
80181	 1/22#	 6392	 Sorbet, Acai		  Mkt
80182	 1/22#	 6446	 Sorbet, Pitaya		  Mkt
80183	 1/18.75#	9900	 Sorbet, Coconut		  Mkt
80185	 60/3.5oz	6283	 Acai, Sweet Pack, Organic, w/ sugar	 Mkt
	

  MEATS  MEATS
	

BACON
Farmland    (Refrigerated)
77020	 1/15#	 15825	 Bacon, Single Sliced, 18/22, Silver		  Mkt
77091	 2/3.5#	 748819	 Bacon, Fully Cooked, 14/18 Style		  Mkt
Godshall’s  (Refrigerated)
77407	  2/9.25#	 5660-108  Bacon, Beef, Slab		  Mkt
77409	  12/12z	 5660-116  Bacon, Beef, Sliced	 ¤	 Mkt
Hormel   (Frozen)
10867	 1/15#	 55253	 Bacon, Applewood, Sliced, L/O, 13/17	 Mkt
10782	 2/10#	 32669	 Bacon, Applewood Smkhouse, L/O, 13/17	 Mkt
10086	 1/15#	 9069	 Bacon, Griddlemaster, L/O, 18/22		  Mkt
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10092	 1/3.1#	 3729	 Bacon, Fast N’ Easy 300 Slices, FC		  Mkt
11081	 1/6.5#	 20174	 Bacon, 1 FC 18/22 288ct		  Mkt
Hatfield  (Frozen)
17001	 1/15#	 02208	 Bacon, Hotel Sliced, 16/18		  Mkt 
17000	 1/15#	 3729	 Bacon, Layout, 18/22		  Mkt 
17002	 1/3.1#	 3729	 Bacon, Slab Sliced		  Mkt 
17162	 1/15#	 02059	 Bacon, Maple Bourbon, 10 -14		  Mkt
17163	 1/15#	 02057	 Bacon, Double Smoked, 10-14		  Mkt
17164	 1/15#	 02058	 Bacon, Black Pepper, 10 -14		  Mkt
Wright  (Frozen)
19148	 1/15#	 10258940616Bacon, 10/14, Applewood, Layout	 Mkt

BEEF ROAST
Fontanini  (Frozen)
15106	  2/10-16#   82451	 Oven Rstd Beef Pot Roast, Ckd		  Mkt
15110	  2/5#            82451	 Oven Rstd Beef Pot Roast, Ckd		  Mkt
Berk’s  (Refrigerated)
540	 2/5# 	 6185	 Roast Beef, Medium, 5/7#, 20% 		  Mkt
576	 2/6#	 6187	 Roast Beef, Rare, 6/8#, 20%   		  Mkt
Hillshire Farm
30005	 1/10#	 10000004	 Beef Pot Roast, Fully Cooked 		  Mkt
	 DELI MEATS
Carando  (Refrigerated)	
6535	 2/4#	 117070	 Prosciutto, Italy Style, Sknls/Bnls		  Mkt
Daniele  (Refrigerated)	  
6782	 2/6#	 630	 Mortadella w/Pistachio	 ¤	 Mkt
66780	 3/3#	 50007	 Pancetta, Halves	 ¤	 Mkt
6781	 2/4#	 104	 Prosciutto, Deli Cut, 0-1/2	 ¤	 Mkt
6778	 3/5#	 504	 Sopressata, Sweet, Bulk	  	 Mkt
Fontanini  (Refrigerated)
15129	 2/5#	 82579	 Pepperoni, Sliced, Cup, 15-17oz	 5.60#
Hillshire Farm
30017	 1/10#	 10050140	 Pepperoni, Sliced, 14z		  Mkt 
30003	 2/12.5#	 10050140	 Pepperoni, Sliced, 14z	  	 Mkt
Hormel  (Refrigerated)
10083	 12/2#av	 24344	 Pepperoni, Long Stick Slicer		  Mkt
10694	 3/3.5#	 37648	 Pepperoni, 3 Piece			  Mkt
10082	 6/3.3#	 45470	 Pepperoni, Wide Diameter		  Mkt
10125	 1/10#	 1362	 Pepperoni, Rosa Grande, Links		  Mkt
14887	 2/12.5 #	 85589	  Pepperoni, Rosa Grande, 8 Slice	 Mkt
10089	 2/12.5#	 14490	 Pepperoni, Sliced, (14 per oz)		  Mkt
10672	 1/25#	 31763	 Pepperoni, Sliced, (16 per oz)		  Mkt
10105	 2/5#	 32048	 Pepperoni, Sliced, (16 per oz)		  Mkt
10549	 2/12.5#	 26777	 Pepperoni, Sliced, Bold (14 per oz)		  Mkt
12008	 2/5#	 44111	 Pepperoni, Sliced, Bold (14 per oz)		  Mkt
10017	 2/12.5#	 34749	 Pepperoni, Sliced, Rosa Grande		  Mkt
10081	 4/8.3#	 14400	 Salami, Genoa DiLusso		  Mkt
10084	 4/5.5#	 27348	 Salami, Genoa Magnifico		  Mkt
10061	 4/5.5#	 47157	 Salami, Hard Magnifico		  Mkt
Margharita  (Refrigerated)
4038	 2/3.3#	 37182	 Prosciutto, Boneless, Dry Cured		  Mkt
Smithfield  (Refrigerated)
4026	 2/12.5#	 22010	 Pepperoni, Sliced, Margherita		  Mkt
4025	 2/5#	 22014	 Pepperoni, Sliced, Margherita		  Mkt
4028	 2/5#	 36025	 Pepperoni, 12” Stick, Margherita		  Mkt
4027	 6/6#	 21098	 Salami, Hard Sterling		  Mkt
	 HAM

Berk’s  (Refrigerated)
532	 2/6#	 5189	 Ham, Cooked, Pepper Round, 1/2		  Mkt
Dak  (Refrigerated)
5531	 2/12#	 865074	 Ham, Cooked w/Natural Juice 		  Mkt
Farmland  (Refrigerated)	
6158	 1/4 ea	 127050	 Ham, Canadian Brand, Round      		  Mkt
6129	 1/2 ea	 128590	 Ham, Pit, Original Silver, 14-16#		  Mkt
Hormel  (Refrigerated)
10033	 2/13#	 37013	 Ham, Cooked, H & W, 35%		  Mkt
10091	 2/13#	 13507	 Ham, Cooked, W/A, 10%		  Mkt
10076	 2/13 #	 44211	 Ham, Cooked, Premium, W/A, LF, LS		  Mkt

10727	 4/3#	 33279	 Ham, Sliced, 1z, Smkd Buffet, Bread Ready	 Mkt
Polean  (Refrigerated)
13519	 2/12#	 93972	 Ham, Canada W/A 98%		  Mkt
13518	 2/12#	 93968	 Ham, Canada, Natural Juice 98%		  Mkt
Hatfield (Refrigerated)
17005	 2/10#	 02448	 Ham, Chef Choice, Cooked, W/A		  Mkt
17004	 2/6#	 02289	 Ham, Prima Porta, Hot & Spicy 25%		  Mkt
17003	 4/10#	 02247	 Ham, Chef Pleaser, Boneless, W/A 11-13#	 Mkt
17019	 2/6#	 02285	 Ham, Cooked, Pepper, W/A		  Mkt
	

HAMBURGER & STEAK
Advance Pierre
30012	 1/10#	 10000015	4z, Flame Grilled Beef Pattie		  Mkt
30028	 30/5.33#	10000012	Beef Steak Fritter, Country Fried		  Mkt
Ball Park
30012	 1/10#	 13811148	 4z, Flame Grilled Beef Pattie		  Mkt
Colony Lane  (Frozen)
84040	 1/10#	 4z	 Beef Pattie, Round, 80/20		  Mkt
85050	 1/10#	 5.3z	 Beef Pattie, Round, 80/20		  Mkt
86060	 1/10#	 6z	 Beef Pattie, Round, 80/20		  Mkt
88080	 1/10#	 8z	 Beef Pattie, Round, 80/20		  Mkt
84003	 1/10#	 4z	 Beef Pattie, Homestyle, 80/20		  Mkt
Devault  (Frozen)
5447	 1/10 #	 2109	 Beef Pattie-2z, Slider 80/20	  	 Mkt 
5446	 1/10 #	 2139	 Beef Pattie-3.2z, Homestyle, 75/25	  	 Mkt 
5492	 1/10 #	 2104	 Beef Pattie-3z, 75/25	  	 Mkt 
65520	 1/10 #	 2105	 Beef Pattie-4z, 75/25		   Mkt 
5458	 1/10 #	 2140	 Beef Pattie-4z, Homestyle, 75/25	  	 Mkt 
5457	 1/10 #	 2145	 Beef Pattie-4z, Homestyle, 80/20		   Mkt
5456	 1/10 #	 2141	 Beef Pattie-5.3z, Homestyle, 75/25		   Mkt 
5450	 1/10 #	 2147	 Beef Pattie-5.3z, Homestyle, 80/20	  	 Mkt 
65453	 1/10#	 2142	 Beef Pattie-6z, Homestyle, 75/25	  	 Mkt 
5743	 1/10 #	 2107	 Beef Pattie-5.3z, Scored, 75/25	  	 Mkt 
5454	 1/10 #	 2144	 Beef Pattie-8z, Homestyle 75/25	  	 Mkt 
Farmland (Black Angus)  (Frozen)
6258	 1/10#	 404167	 5.33z Ground Chuck, BA - Silver Label	 Mkt
6257	 1/10#	 404177	 4z,   Ground Chuck, BA - Silver Label		  Mkt
6260	 1/10#	 404147	 8z,   Ground Chuck, BA - Silver Label		  Mkt
Maid Rite
11986	 1/12 #	 26012	 4z, Charbroil Beef Pattie		  Mkt
11846	 1/12 #	 3410	 3z, Charbroil Beef Pattie		  Mkt
	 HOT DOGS, FRANKS
Berk’s  (Refrigerated)

492	 12/1#	 1000	 5.25”	 Franks, Beef		   8/1#  ¤	 Mkt
493	 2/5#	 1016	 5.25”	 Franks, Beef  		  8/1#	 Mkt
496	 2/5#	 1044	 6” 	 Franks, Beef		  4/1#	 Mkt
572	 2/5#	 1046	 6”	 Franks, Beef		  6/1#	 Mkt
574	 1/10#	 1020	 7”	 Franks, Beef  (Frozen)	 	 4/1#	 Mkt
547	 1/10#	 1145	 12”	 Franks, Meat Grill (Frozen)	5/1#	 Mkt
501	 2/5#	 1080	 5.25”  	 Franks, Meat Grill, CN 		  6/1#	 Mkt
504	 2/5#	 1431	 5.25”  	 Franks, Meat Grill, CN	  	8/1#	 Mkt
502	 1/10#	 1100	 7”	 Franks, Meat Grill 		  4/1#	 Mkt
508	 2/5#	 1795	 7”	 Franks, Meat Grill, Fiesta 	 4/1#	 Mkt
Hebrew National  (Frozen)
10444	 4/5#	 18466 	 6”	 Franks, Beef, Skinless		  4/1# 	 Mkt
10446	 4/5#	 18459	 6”	 Franks-Beef, Skinless		  6/1#	 Mkt
10417	 4/5#	 18443	 6”	 Franks-Beef, Skinless	  	8/1#	 Mkt
	 MEATBALLS

Buona Vita  (Frozen)		
8342	 2/5#	 BVB008	 .125z, Meatballs, Beef	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
8373	 2/5#	 BVBCB0	 .5z, Meatballs, Chicken & Beef	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
8350	 2/5#	 BVC010	 1z, Meatballs, Beef	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
8331	 2/5#	 BVBTK0	 1z, Meatballs, Turkey	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
8351	 2/5#	 BVC020	 2z, Meatballs, Beef	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
8647	 2/5#	 AABBGF010	1z, Meatballs, Beef, Gluten Free	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
Buon Gusto (Buona Vita)  (Frozen)
8357	 2/5#	 BVBCB0	 1z, Meatballs, Chicken & Beef	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
8367	 2/5#	 BVBBC0	 2z, Meatballs, Beef & Chicken	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
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Mama Mia (Buona Vita) (Frozen)
8362	 2/5#	 MMB005	 .5z, Meatballs, Beef	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
8361	 2/5#	 MMB010	 1z, Meatballs	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
8375	 2/5#	 MMB015	 1.5z, Meatballs	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
8259	 2/5#	 MMB020	 2z, Meatballs 	 (Bkd)	 Mkt
8340	 2/5#	 MMB030	 3z, Meatballs, Beef	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
Mrs. DiFillippo’s (Devault) (Frozen)
74043	 2/5#	 6016	 1z, Meatballs, Mild	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
5455	 1/10#	 6018	 2z, Meatballs, Beef	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
Bernardi  (Frozen)
1931	 2/5#	 9198035	.5z, Meatballs, Beef + Chicken	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
Fontanini  (Frozen)
15100	  2/5#	 82277	 Mamma Ranne Meatball, 1z	      (Ckd)	 Mkt
15101	  2/5#	 82278	 Mamma Ranne  Meatball, 1.5z	  (Ckd)	 Mkt
15115 	1/13.5#	 82368	 Mamma Ranne Meatball,  3z 	 (Raw)	 Mkt
15116	 2/5#	 82439	 Meatballs, Italian Wedding 	 (Ckd)	  Mkt
15123	  2/5#	 82279	 Meatballs, 2z	 (Ckd)	  Mkt
15124 	 2/5#	 82280	 Meatballs, 3z	 (Ckd)	  Mkt
15118 	 2/5#	 82542	 Meatballs, 4z	                            (Ckd)	 Mkt
	 PIZZA TOPPING
Hormel  (Frozen)
10065	  2/5#	 30594	 Pizza, Bacon 1/2” Diced	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
10732	  2/5#	 04544	 Pizza, Bacon 3/8” Diced	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
10066	  2/5#	 22379	 Pizza, Beef Crumble	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
10064	  2/5#	 41021	 Pizza, Pork Crumble	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
12752	  2/5#	 72183	 Pizza, Mild Italian	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
10126	 2/5#	 22358	 Pizza, Chunk Sausage	 (Ckd)	 Mkt Fontanini  (Frozen)
15147	 3/5#	 82465	 Italian Sausage Chunk	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
15121	 3/5 #	 82317	 Ital. Sausage Chunk, Garlic, 9-12 av oz (Ckd)	 Mkt
15138	 3/5 #	 82318	 Ital. Sausage Chunk, Garlic, 3-5 av  oz	(Ckd)	 Mkt
15105	  4/5#	 82342	 Mild Italian, Bulk	 (Raw)	 Mkt
15103	  3/5#	 82410	 Sweet Italian Pork,  Sliced/Shaved	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
15136	 1/10#	 82301	 Patty, 6z, Italian Hoagie 	                 (Raw)          Mkt	
15460	 3/5#	 131578	 Sausage Cup & Char, Sliced	            (Ckd)         Mkt	
Hillshire Farm  (Frozen)
30001	 2/5#	 10015550	Pork, Crumble, Topping 	                 (Ckd)          Mkt
30006	 2/5#	 10015480	Pork, Italian Style, Crumble 	          (Ckd)           Mkt	
30000	 2/5#	 11018160	Sausage, Italian, Chunk 	                 (Ckd)           Mkt	
30010	 2/5#	 11018170	Sausage, Italian Style, Chunk 	      (Ckd)           Mkt	
Jimmy Dean  (Frozen)
19113	 2/5#	 11018170 Bacon, Pieces, 1/2” 	                           (Ckd)          Mkt	

PORK, OTHER

Farmland  (Frozen)
6080	 3/3#	 19212	 Pork, K.C. Wild Wings, 4z	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
Hatfield  (Frozen)
17060	 3/4.6#	 02430	 Ribeez, 1/2 Pork Shank	 (FC)	 Mkt
Hormel  (Frozen)
10174	 2/5#	 55241	 Pork, BBQ Pulled, Saucy Blues	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
10058	 2/5#	 13426	 Pork, BBQ Pulled, Austin Blues	 (Ckd)	 Mkt
10321	 1/12#av	 65000	 Pork, Shoulder, Fire Braised,  2 pc (Ckd)  	 Mkt
14891	 16/2.5#	 11717	 Pork Ribs, Loin Back, 2/2.5#		  Mkt
Pork Roll  (Refrigerated)	
0280	 2/6#	 100	 Taylor Pork Roll		  Mkt
0281	 2/6#	 200	 Trenton Pork Roll		  Mkt

SAUSAGE

Berk’s (Refrigerated)	
514	 2/5#	 2020	 Smoked, Hot Beef, 5/1, 5.25”  		  Mkt
515	 2/5#	 2090	 Smoked, Polish, 5/1, 5.25”		  Mkt
555	 2/5#	 2160	 Knockwurst, Beef & Pork, 5/1, 5.25”		  Mkt
   (Frozen)
8336	 2/5 #	 BVCSSL	  Link, Sweet, 4z 	 (FC)	 Mkt
Farmland/Ember Farms  (Frozen)
77001	 1/10#	 111057	Patty,1.5z		  (FC)	 Mkt
77000	 1/10#	 111007	Patty, 2z		  (FC)	 Mkt

77012	 1/10#	 44750	 Patty, 2z  (River’s Edge)	 (FC)	 Mkt
77058	 1/10#	 13817	 Links,.8z, Skinless	 (FC)	 Mkt
77003	 1/10#	 211057	Links,1z, Casing, Browned	 (FC)	 Mkt
Farmland
77062	 1/10#	 137616	Links, .8z, Skin On	 (FC)	 Mkt
Fontanini  (Frozen)
15102	 2/5#	 82411	 Sweet Italian, Rope	 (Raw)	 Mkt
15105	 4/5 #	 82342	 Bulk, Mild 		  (Raw)	 Mkt
15114 	 4/5#	 82285	 Chorizo Sausage, Bulk 	 (Raw)	 Mkt
Hormel  (Frozen)
12753	 1/10#	 17500	 Patty, Pork,  1.5z	 (FC) 	 Mkt
12753	 1/10#	 17500	 Patty, Pork, 1.5z 	 (FC)	 Mkt
Jones Dairy Farm (Frozen)
6841	 1/10#	 18604	 Link, Casing, 1.6z 	 (FC)	 Mkt
6838	 1/10#	 18510	 Link, Skinless, .8z 	 (CN) (FC)	 Mkt
6688	 1/10#	 18853	 Pattie, 1.5z 		  (FC)	 Mkt
6692	 1/10#	 18745	 Pattie, Deli, Wide, 2z	 (FC)	 Mkt
6846	 1/10#	 18630	 Turkey, Links, .67z 	 (FC)	 Mkt
6855	 1/10#	 18738	 Turkey, Pattie, 1.5z 	 (FC)	 Mkt
Hatfield
17010	 1/10#	 03532	 Pattie, Pork, Fully Cooked, 2z		  Mkt
17006	 2/10#	 03803	 Link, Pork, Breakfast, Raw, 2z		  Mkt
17008	 2/10#	 03871	 Prima Porta, Hot Italian Rope		  Mkt
17007	 2/10#	 03870	 Prima Porta, Sweet Italian Rope		  Mkt
17056	 2/5#	 03521	 Links, 1z, Skinless, Fully Cooked		  Mkt
Jimmy Dean
30007	 1/10#	 10000015	Patty, Turkey, Fully Cooked, 1.25z		  Mkt

SANDWICH STEAKS

Devault  (Frozen)
5438	 1/10 #	 2019	 Beef Sand Slices-2z Steakwich	  	 Mkt 
Original Phila Cheesesteak Co  (Frozen)
12318	 1/10 #	 39313	 Philly Steak-Sloin5, Sirloin		  Mkt
12327	 1/10 #	 39315	 Philly Steak-Sloin7, Sirloin		  Mkt
12777	 1/10 #	 39244	 Philly Steak-Val5, Beef		  Mkt
12300	 1/10 #	 39326	 Philly Steak-Wow4, Seasoned		  Mkt
12301	 1/10 #	 39327	 Philly Steak-Wow5, Seasoned		  Mkt
12302	 1/10 #	 39328	 Philly Steak-Wow6, Seasoned		  Mkt
12309	 1/10 #	 39329	 Philly Steak-Wow7, Seasoned		  Mkt
12303	 1/10 #	 39330	 Philly Steak-Wow8, Seasoned		  Mkt
12325	 1/10 #	 39303	 Philly Steak-M4, Marinated		  Mkt 
12320	 1/10 #	 39303	 Philly Steak-M5, Marinated		  Mkt 
12315	 1/10 #	 39303	 Philly Steak-M8, Marinated		  Mkt
30013	 1/10#	 10000035	 Philly Steak-Breakaway, 4z		  Mkt
30029	 27/6z	 10000006822	 Philly Steak-Breakaway, 6z, Marinated	 Mkt
15408	 4/2.5#	 10000059945	 Philly Steak-Beef, Sliced, FC		  Mkt
12305	 1/10 #	 39299	 Philly Steak-Mch4, Chicken		  Mkt
12307	 1/10 #	 39300	 Philly Steak-Mch5, Chicken		  Mkt
12316	 1/10 #	 39301	 Philly Steak-Mch6, Chicken		  Mkt
12324	 1/10 #	 39302	 Philly Steak-Mch7, Chicken		  Mkt
12308	 1/10 #	 39303	 Philly Steak-Mch8, Chicken		  Mkt
19064	 40/4z	 10000043474	 Philly Steak-Chicken, Puck, Marinated	 Mkt
15409	 4/2.5#	 10000059968	 Philly Steak, Chicken, Sliced, FC		  Mkt
Philly’s Best Steak  (Frozen)
Beef
9734	 40/4z	 MR 4	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, 10% Seas, 4z	 Mkt
9654	 32/5z	 MR 5	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, 10% Seas, 5z	 Mkt
9733	 27/6z	 MR 6	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, 10% Seas, 6z	 Mkt
9730	 40/4z	 SS 4	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Light Seas, 4z	 Mkt
9728	 27/6z	 SS 6	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Light Seas, 6z	 Mkt
9749	 40/4z	 SP 4	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, 4z		  Mkt
9720	 32/5z	 SP 5	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, 5z		  Mkt
9748	 27/6z	 SP 6	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, 6z		  Mkt
9750	 20/8z	 SP 8	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, 8z		  Mkt
9741	 1/10#	 SK 6	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Unseas		  Mkt
9755	 1/10#	 SK 4	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Unseas		  Mkt
9756	 1/10#	 SPR 8	 Philly Stk, Beef Rib-Eye, Light Seas	 Mkt
20010	 40/4z	 XYZ 4	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, 4z		  Mkt
20008	 32/5z	 XYZ 5	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, 5z		  Mkt
20011	 27/6z	 XYZ 6	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, 6z		  Mkt
20007	 20/8z	 XYZ 8	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, 8z		  Mkt
20053	 40/4z	 BXYZ 4	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, Puck, 4z	 Mkt
20056	 27/6z	 BXYZ 6	 Philly Stk, Beef Sirloin, Seas, Puck, 6z	 Mkt
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20012	 40/4z	 SPR 4	 Philly Stk, Beef Rib-Eye, Light Seas, 4z	 Mkt
20013	 1/10#	 XYZ3	 Philly Stk, Beef, 3z, Marinated		  Mkt
20066	 40/4z	 PAC4	 Philly Stk, Beef, Seasoned		  Mkt
Chicken
9729	 27/6z	 CH 6	 Philly Stk, Chicken Breast, Un-Seas, 6z	 Mkt
9727	 40/4z	 CSA 4	 Philly Stk, Chicken Breast, Lightly Seas, 4z	 Mkt
9726	 27/6z	 CSA6	 Philly Stk, Chicken, Lightly Marinated	 Mkt
9759	 24/7z	 CSA7	 Philly Stk, Chicken, Lightly Marinated	 Mkt
	 VEAL

Atlantic Veal & Lamb (Frozen)
16022	 1/10#	 937	 Veal, Cutlet, Leg Pounded 4z		 Mkt
16023	 1/10#	 938	 Veal, Cutlet, Leg, Pounded 5z	 Mkt
16024	 1/10#	 939	 Veal, Cutlet, Leg Pounded 6z		 Mkt
16018	 1/10#	 933	 Veal, Cutlet, Top Rnd 4z Pounded	 Mkt
16019	 1/10#	 947	 Veal, Cutlet, Top Rnd 5z Pounded	 Mkt
16020	 1/10#	 948	 Veal, Cutlet, Top Rnd 6z Pounded	 Mkt
Maid Rite  (Frozen)	
4837	 1/10# 	 63703	 Veal, Patties,4z, Breaded		  Mkt
4838	 1/10#	 63705	 Veal, Patties, 5.33z, Breaded 		  Mkt

	  O ILS,  SHORTENINGS  OILS,  SHORTENINGS
AAK  (Dry)
12574  1/35#	 FLCL020A Shortening, Clear Liquid	  Mkt
Admiration  (Dry)
5731	 3/1 gal	 35011	 Whirl, Butter Substitute		  Mkt
Bunge  (Dry)
40418 1/35#	 5001799	Oil, Nutra Clear, Ultra		  Mkt
40417	 1/35#	 5035094	Oil, Performance, Canola, Fry Blend		  Mkt
40416	 1/35#	 5016302	Oil, Performance, Soy		  Mkt
Ever Bake  (Dry)
13136	 6/17z	 99901	 Baking Spray, Vegetable Oil		  35.50cs
13133 	 6/17z	 99900	 Pan Spray-Vegetable Oil Grill/Sauté		  26.50cs
Global  (Dry)
21009	 4/3lt	 GF4317	Olive Oil, Extra Virgin, Tin		  Mkt
21010	 6/1gal	 GF6109	 Olive Oil, Pomace, Tin		  Mkt
Healthy Brand (Dry)
12963	 6/1 gal	 6/1SAL	 Oil-Blended 10% Olive/Soy	 K	 Mkt
12919	 1/35#	 CAN35B	 Oil-Salad Canola	 ¤ K	 Mkt
12918	 1/35#	 BOT35S	 Oil-Soybean		  ¤ K	 Mkt
12923	 1/35#	 CANFRY	 Shortening, Canola Fry	 ¤ K	 Mkt
12916	 1/35#	 CLR35S	 Shortening, Clear	 ¤ K	 Mkt
12915	 1/35#	 CRM35S	 Shortening, Creamy	 ¤ K	 Mkt
Pam	 (Dry)
6262	 6/17z	 63111	 Pan Spray, Grill/Sauté	 ¤ K	 26.80cs
11904	 6/17z	 7263	 Pan Spray, High Yield Canola	 ¤ K	 38.40cs
Tasty Pour  (Dry)
6797	 4/1 gal	 103350	 Butter Substitute	                                                  Mkt
	

  PASTA  PASTA
PASTA, DRY

Zerega Pasta (Dry)	
8257    2/10#	 9776	 Cavatappi	 K	 25.45cs
8252	 2/5#	 3030	 Egg Noodles, 1/4”	 K	 22.10cs
8197	 2/5#	 3020	 Egg Noodles, Medium 1/4”	 K	 21.80cs
8198	 2/5#	 3040	 Egg Noodles, Wide, 1/2”	 K	 21.80cs
8199	 2/10#	 8001	 Elbow Macaroni	 K	 25.05cs
8221	 12/16z	 5288	 Lasagna, Ribbed, 10”	 K	 18.79cs
14188	 12/16z	 5287	 Lasagna, Ruffled		  18.79cs
8202	 2/10#	 8071	 Linguine, Cut, 10”	 K	 25.05cs
8229	 2/10 #	 8221	 Orzo	 K 	 26.41cs
8225	 2/10#	 9151	 Penne Rigate	 K	 25.45cs
8228	 1/20#	 8161	 Rigatoni, Bulk	 K	 19.45cs
8203	 2/10#	 8131	 Rotini, Small 	 K	 25.45cs
8204	 2/10#	 8145	 Rotini, Tri Color 	 K	 29.70cs
9452	 1/20#	 8303	 Shells, Jumbo  	 K	 35.50cs
8209	 2/10#	 8321	 Shells, Medium	 K	 25.05cs
8201	 2/10#	 8051	 Spaghetti, Thin Cut ,10”	 K	 25.05cs
8227	 2/10#	 8101	 Ziti	 K	 25.45cs

Pasta City (Dry)
15619	 2/10#		  Spaghetti		  18.20cs
15620	 2/10#		  Elbow Macaroni		  18.20cs
	 PASTA, FROZEN
Seviroli Pasta (Frozen)	
13033	 4/15ct	 75120	 Manicotti, Cheese 2.75z		  52.95cs
13018	 2/5 #	 73132	 Cheese Ravioli, Large, Round		  43.45cs
13023	 2/2.5#	 18231	 Lobster Ravioli, Hexagon Shaped		  67.30cs
13025	 2/5#	 78133	 Stuffed Shells, Cheese, 2.75z		  53.45cs
13030	 2/5#	 71122	 Cheese Tortellini		  31.15cs
13036	 2/5#	 71722	 Cheese Tortellini,  Tri Color		  31.50cs
13024	 1/10#	 78921	 Pasta Sheets		  21.30cs
14620	 2/5#	 78134	 Shells, Stuffed, Cheese		  45.70cs
Maria’s Homestyle (Frozen)
14612	 2/5#	 85122	 Manicotti, Cheese, 60ct		  43.90cs
14615	 2/5#	 82113	 Ravioli, Cheese, Large, Round		  34.80cs	
Wonton (Frozen)
20027	 6/5#	 FLM/RL  Noodle, Lo Mein		  44.30cs
20019	 6/5#	 FPLM	 Noodle, Lo Mein, Prepared		  34.75cs
20026	 6/5#	 FSNB2	 Noodle, Lo Mein, Steamed, #2		  38.60cs
20067	 80/1.5z	 RFBX1.5T	 Noodle, Crisp,Chow Mein, Ex. Fine		  22.40cs
20073	 6/5#	 FERD 	 Wrapper, Egg Roll		  40.85cs
20024	 22/12ct 	 HMS	 Wrapper, Moo Shu, 8”		  38.80cs
20023	 40/25ct 	 HSR	 Wrapper, Spring Roll		  46.15cs
20021	 8/5#	 FWTD 	 Wrapper, Wonton, Square		  50.90cs
20075	 40/25ct	 HSR-GF	Wrapper, Spring Roll, Gluten Free		  82.25cs

	  POULTRY  POULTRY
CHICKEN

Dutch Quality  (Frozen)
1749	 1/10#	 4028	 Breast Italian Breaded, 4.6z	 FC	 46.80cs
1748	 1/10#	 4033	 Breast Filet, Breaded 4z	 FC	  43.80cs
1660	 2/5#	 17446	 Tenderloin, Breaded, 2z	 RTC	 40.30cs
1751	 1/9#	 3900	 Wings, Hot Buffaloos	 FC	 40.20cs
1752	 6/5#	 15138	 Wings, Jumbo, Steamed	 FC	 123.00cs
1480	 1/15#	 13475	 Wings, Mild Breaded	 FC	 54.75cs
Hormel  (Frozen)
12720	 2/5#	 54188	 Carnitas			  FC	 Mkt
12751	 1/10#	 46750	 Chicken Breast, Fire Braised, 4z	 FC	 Mkt
Wayne Farms  (Frozen)			 
1705	 1/10#	 15354	 Breast, Boneless/Skinless, 4z,IF	   RAW	 46.75cs
1703	 2/5#	 15358	 Breast, Boneless/Skinless, 5z,IF   RAW	 Mkt
2855	 2/5 #	 15360	 Breast Boneless/Skinless, 6z IF    	RAW	 Mkt
1484	 2/7.5#	 24677	 Wings, Breaded, Spicy, Halal	 FC	 56.25cs
1471	 2/5#	 25745	 Breast Strips, Breaded, Fritter	 RTC	 Mkt
Tyson	
Tenders, Breaded  (Fry)
19000	 2/5#	 10103410	Tenders, Breaded, Fritter, Homestyle, RTC	 Mkt
19031	 2/5#	 10383200	Tenders, Breaded, Homestyle, FC		  Mkt
19017	 2/5#	 10162680	Tenders, Breaded, Steakhouse, RTC	 Mkt
19010	 2/5#	 10774410	Tenders, Breaded, Classic, RTC		  Mkt
19011	 2/5# 	 10383640	Tenders, Breaded, Golden Crispy, FC	 Mkt
19008	 2/5#	 10383740	Tenders, Breaded, Golden Crispy, RTC	 Mkt
19015	 2/5#	 10383630	Tenders, Breaded, Homestyle, FC		  Mkt
19007	 2/5#	 10074410	Tenders, Breaded, RTC		  Mkt
19020	 2/5#	 10383210	Tenders, Breaded, Golden Crispy, FC	 Mkt
19021	 2/5#    	 10383410	Tenders, Breaded, Golden Crispy, RTC	 Mkt
19004	 2/5#	 10383400	Tenders, Breaded, Homestyle, FC		  Mkt
19019	 2/5#	 10761560	Tenders, Breaded, Savory, RTC		  Mkt
19009	 2/5#	 10186170	Tenders, Fritter, FC		  Mkt
19028	 2/5#	 10029890	Tenders, Breaded, Fritter, Steakhouse, RTC	 Mkt
19050	 2/5#	 10383830	Tenders, Breaded, Homestyle, RTC		 Mkt
19110	 2/5#	 10180960	Tenders, Breaded, Ideal, RTC		  Mkt
19034	 4/3.75#	 10207270	Tenders, Honey Stung, Brd, 8pc, FC	 Mkt
19126	 2/5#	 10000063	Tenders, Hot Honey, Brd, FC		  Mkt
19127	 2/5#	 10000063	Tenders, Honey Stung, Brd, FC		  Mkt
19138	 2/5#	 10000066	Tenders, Gluten Free, FC		  Mkt
Wings, Marinated, Cooked  (Bake/Fry/Micro.)
19014	 2/5#	 10135400	Wings, Jumbo, Fast Finish, FC		  Mkt
19026	 2/7.5#	 10033030	Wings, Oven Roasted		  Mkt
19082	 2/5#	 10044210	Wings, Breaded, Whole, FC		  Mkt
19124	 2/5#	 10026380	Wings, Jumbo, Fast Finish, FC		  Mkt
19013	 2/7.5#	 10135390	Wings, Roasted, Magnum, FC		  Mkt
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19153	 3/5#	 10128930	Wings, Breaded, Fire Stingers, FC		  Mkt
19154	 2/5#	 10135410	Wings, Glazed, Wings of Fire, FC		  Mkt
19167	 3/5#	 10383180	Wings, Roasted, Jumbo, FC		  Mkt
Nuggets, Fries, Chunks & Patty, Battered/Breaded  (Bake or Fry)
19006	 2/5#	 10383660	Chunks, Breaded, Homestyle, FC		  Mkt
19166	 2/5#	 1000006	 Chicken, Chunk, Honey Stung, Breaded	 Mkt
19024	 2/5.39#	 10058090	Patty,Breaded, Whole Grain, FC		  Mkt
19083	 2/5#	 10383870	Nuggets, Tempura Battered, RTC		  Mkt
19089	 2/5.23#	 10058100	Nuggets, Whole Grain, FC		  Mkt
19111	 2/5#	 10000061	Bites,Mini, Breaded, FC		  Mkt
Breast Strips  (Fry)
19001	 2/5#	 10383550	Strips, Grilled, FC			  Mkt
Breast Filets  (Fry)
19012	 2/5#  	 10383610	Breast, Breaded, Golden Crispy, FC		 Mkt
19025	 2/5#	 10383600	Breast, Breaded, Homestyle, FC		  Mkt
19003	 2/5#	 10383010	Breast, Grilled, 4z, FC		  Mkt
19030	 2/5#	 10383510	Breast, Grilled, 4z, FC		  Mkt
19037	 2/5#	 10440020	Breast, Italian Breaded, 4.5z FC		  Mkt
19042	 2/5#	 10009440	Breast, Breaded Filet, 4z FC		  Mkt
19049	 2/5#	 10000055	Breast, Thick Breaded, 5.2z FC		  Mkt
19114	 2/5#	 10040020	Breast, Italian Breaded, 4.7z, FC		  Mkt
19108	 2/5#	 1002116	 Breast, Tenderpressed, Unbreaded, 5z,RTC	 Mkt
Dinner
19067	 4/5.625#	14440000	Fried Chicken Dinner, FC		  Mkt
19146	 2/7.5#	 10000065	Fried, Chicken Dinner, 8pc, Honey Stung (FC)	 Mkt
Perdue  (Frozen)
10742	 2/5#	 7325	 Fajita Strip w/Grill Marks	 (FC)	 42.10cs
10752	 2/5#	 80242	 Tenderloin, Breaded	 (FC)	 55.50cs
10991	 2/5#	 7003	 Wings, Jumbo, Steamed	 (FC)	 41.00cs
11874	 1/10#	 8003	 Wings, Chicken Steamed	 (FC)	 39.50cs
10740	 3/5#	 82035	 Kick N’ Wings, Brd (9, 13ct av)	  (FC)	 52.65cs
10741	 3/5#	 82036	 Kick N’ Wings, Spicy Brd (9-13ct)	(FC)	 53.65cs
Pierce, Pilgrim’s Pride  (Frozen)

Nuggets, Chunks & Patty, Battered/Breaded  (Bake or Fry)
10953	 2/5#	 111346	 Breast Nugget, Tempura Btrd			   (RTC)	 29.05cs
7565	 2/5#	 111324	 Breast Chunks, Tempura Btrd			   (RTC)	 36.55cs
7537	 2/5#	 13937	 Breast Chunks, Fritter Breaded		 (RTC)	 33.75cs
Breast Strips  (Fry)
1645	 2/5#	 6264	 Breast Strip, Fajita, Grill Marks			   (CKD)	 42.35cs
12486	 1/10#	 110206	 Patty, Breast with Rib Meat	  	 		   35.65cs
Diced
10928	 2/5#	 111354	 Diced White Meat, 1/2” 			   (CKD)	 42.35cs
Tenders, Breaded  (Fry)
14218	 2/5#	 7212	 Tender, Fritter Breaded			   (RTC)	 35.55cs
1728	 2/5#	 7213	 Tender Fritter, 50, 70pc/av. 			   (RTC)	 35.55cs
7496	 2/5#	 4341	 Popcorn, Brd, Mild 			   (RTC)	 37.35cs
1769	 2/5#	 26588	 Tender, Homestyle Breaded			   (FC)	 46.40cs
Wings, Marinated, Cooked  (Bake/Fry/Micro.)
61552	 2/7.5#	 65715	 Wing Dings					    (FC)	 56.35cs
1567	 2/7.5#	 61015	 Wing Dings, Medium			   (FC)	 56.35cs
67597	 2/7.5#	 60150	 Wing Zings, Spicy					   (FC)	 57.10cs
Boneless Wings/Breast Chunks, Breaded   (Fry)
1553	 2/5#	 111125	  Dings, Boneless Breast Chunk		  	 (FC) 	 38.85cs
1554	 2/5#	 111355	  Zings, Boneless Breast Chunk		  	 (FC) 	 40.35cs
Southern Hens  (Frozen)
12871	 1/10 #	 9631	 Diced, White Meat			   (FC)	 Mkt
12872	 1/10 #	 9639	 Diced, Natural Proportions			   (FC)	 Mkt
12873	 1/10 #	 9643	 Diced, 80%Dark/20% White			   (FC)	 Mkt
12874	 1/10 #	 9629	 Pulled, White					    (FC)	 Mkt
12875	 1/10 #	 9630	 Pulled, Natural Proportions			   (FC)	 Mkt
12876	 1/10 #	 9346	 Pulled, 80%Dark/20% White			   (FC)	 Mkt
Koch’s  (Frozen)
5390	 2/5 #	 86358	 Chicken Fries, .39oz			   (FC)	 37.85cs
	 TURKEY- BACON, SAUSAGE
Godshall’s  (Refrigerated)
77402	 8/5.75#	10-097	 Turkey Bacon, Slab				    Mkt
77401	 12/12z	 10-006	 Turkey Bacon, Sliced, 16 count		 ¤	 Mkt
77400	 2/5#	 10-005	 Turkey Bacon, Sliced 				    Mkt
Jennie-O  (Frozen)
6908	 2/5#	 613510	 Turkey Sausage, Patty, 1.5z,	   	 (RTC)	 3.92#

Jones	  (Frozen)
6846	 1/10#	 18630	 Turkey Link, .67					    (CKD)	 Mkt
6855	 1/10#	 18738	 Turkey Pattie, 1.5z   			   (CKD)	 Mkt
Perdue  (Frozen)
10876	 1/10#	 50103	 Turkey Link, 1z					    (RTC)	 Mkt
	 TURKEY, BURGERS
Jennie-O  (Frozen)
6893	 40/4z	  246403	 Turkey Burger, White Meat, 4z				   Mkt
6515	 1/10#	  246503	 Turkey Burger, White Meat, 5.33z		  Mkt
6891	 1/12.25# 246803	 Turkey Burger, White Meat, 7z				   Mkt
	 TURKEY, OTHER

Hormel  (Refrigerated)
10009	 6/2#	 32493	 Turkey, Sliced, Browned, 1z				     Mkt
Perdue  (Frozen)	
10784	 2/10#	 65009	 Turkey, Ground, Mechanically Separated	 	 Mkt
Jennie-O  (Refrigerated)
6890	 2/8#	 135082	 Turkey, Breast, Roasted, Deli				     Mkt
6885	 2/7.5#	 218002	 Turkey, Breast, CIB, Skin on				    3.13#
77125	 2/7.5#	 218603	 Turkey, Breast, Skin on, Gold Foil		  3.20#
7061	 2/8#	 850502	 Turkey Breast, Oil Browned, Skinless		  4.01#
	
	  PREPARED FOODS  PREPARED FOODS

BREAKFAST ITEMS
Priscilla’s Quiche  (Frozen)		
2692	 4/2#	 11981	 Artichoke Spinach & Pepper, Deep Dish		 39.06cs
2203	 8/24z	 10912CC	 Lorraine (Ham, Bacon, Swiss)   			   53.94cs
2130	 4/2#	 11989	 Lorraine (Ham, Bacon, Swiss)	 Deep Dish 		 45.72cs
2133	 4/2#	 11971	 Spinach & Tomato, Deep Dish				   40.98cs
2214	 8/24z	 10915CC	 Broccoli & Cheddar Quiche, 9”				   52.72cs
2213	 8/24z	 10914CC	 Spinach & Tomato Quiche, 9”				    49.56cs
Old Fashioned  (Frozen)	
2039	 200/6”   06	 Crepe, Plain					    K	 57.20cs
2045     12/12ea 10301	 Blintz, Cheese, 2.5z			   K	 81.15cs
Krusteaz  (Frozen)
12898	 72/2.4z	11036	 Waffle, Belgian, 4”						    43.45cs 
2238	 36/5z	 11168	 Waffle, Belgian, 7” Round				    81.15cs
2098	 144/1.25z	20137	 Pancake, Buttermilk, 4”				    33.40cs
Murry’s  (Frozen)
6942	 2/5#	 1004	 French Toast Sticks, Cinnamon		 20.25cs
6940	 2/5#	 1002	 French Toast Sticks, Original		  19.70cs
Papettti  (Frozen)
13291	 1/100 ea   85800	French Toast, Cinnamon Swirl, Square		  Mkt
16978	 170/1.15z	75023	French Toast, Mini, Cinnamon Swirl, 3”	 Mkt
Jimmy Dean (Frozen)
19058	 12/3.9z  10000051	 Ham, Egg & Cheese Croissant Sandwich, IW	 Mkt
19059	 12/4.9z  10000011	 Sausage, Egg & Cheese Croissant Sandwich, IW	 Mkt
19060	 12/3.6z  10000051	 Bacon, Egg & Cheese Biscuit Sandwich, IW	 Mkt
Avieta (Frozen)
12159	 26/3.17z	 Z0418	Waffles, Pearl Sugar, IW		  30.20cs
12160	 52/1.94z	 Z0411	Waffles, Pearl Sugar, IW		  43.25cs
12158	 120/.53z	 V0900	Waffles, Two Bites, Bulk Pack		  22.85cs
	

ENTREES

Barber  (Frozen)	
Breaded  & Stuffed  Breasts  (Sectioned & Formed)
5069  	 36/4z	 20403	 Stuffed Breast, Cordon Royal				   51.00cs 	
	         		  Swiss & American  & a slice of ham.
5085  	 24/7z	 20753	 Stuffed Breast, Broccoli & Cheese	 	 58.85cs
			   Broccoli, Swiss & American.
5082 	 24/7z	 20703   	 Stuffed Breast, Cordon Bleu				    57.65cs
			   Swiss & American & a slice of ham.
5084  	 24/7z	 20707	 Stuffed Breast, Kiev				    58.75cs
			   Garlic & herb butter filling

Country Chef   (Frozen)	
2244	 24/9.5z	325	 Pot Pie, Chicken, Baked				    61.15cs
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Koch’s  (Frozen)	
Sectioned & Hand Formed Stuffed Breasts,  Brd & Pre-Browned
5113	 36/4z 	 17436	 Stuffed Breast, Broccoli & Cheese		  42.40cs
5114	 24/7z 	 17724	 Stuffed Breast, Broccoli & Cheese		  45.95cs
			   Broccoli & a Swiss & American cheese blend.
5111	 36/4z 	 13436	 Stuffed Breast, Cordon Bleu				    42.40cs
5112	 24/7z 	 13724	 Stuffed Breast, Cordon Bleu		  		  46.10cs
			   Stuffed with smoked ham & Swiss cheese.

Award Cuisine  (Frozen)
2236	 4/76z	 48504	 Macaroni & Cheese				    63.95cs

ETHNIC PREPARED FOODS
Cheemo  (Frozen)
2023	 2/6#	 30060	 Pierogie, Potato & 3 Cheese ,1.25z		  21.65cs
Mrs T’s Pierogies  (Frozen)
9639	 4/6.3#	 370	 Pierogie, Potato & Cheddar		  ¤ K	 57.40cs
9640	 4/2.86#	 834	 Pierogie, Potato & Cheddar, Mini	¤ K	 41.25cs
9661	 12/1.32#	 805	 Pierogie, Ched, Sour Cream & Onion, Snack	73.60cs
9662	 12/1.32#	 804	 Pierogie, Ched, Ranch & Bacon, Snack	 73.60cs
Abulita  (Frozen)
4953	 1/24dz	 101	 Tortilla Flour, 6”		  K	 43.45cs
4954	 1/12dz	 201	 Tortilla Flour, 8”		  K	 27.30cs
4955	 1/12dz	 302	 Tortilla Flour, 10”		  K	 35.80cs
4986	 1/10dz	 230      	 Tortilla Flour, Variety, 12”		  K	 59.52cs
			   Chili, Cheese, Sun Dried Tomato, Pesto & Plain
Brisas  (Frozen)
10225	 1/100ct	 MINIPCCF	Empanada, Beef, Mini, Corn Shell		  66.50cs
10226	 1/50ct	 PCPF50	 Empanada, Chick, Corn Shell, PreCkd	 46.00cs
10217	 1/36ct	 EAP36	 Empanada, Chicken, Flour, Raw		  50.00cs
10623	 1/100ct	 MINIPCPF	 Empanada, Chicken, Mini, Corn Shell	 66.50cs
10223	 1/120ct	 MINIVEANEmpanada, Nutella, Mini, Raw			  91.00cs
10221	 1/30ct	 EAEH30	 Empanada, Spinach, Pre-Baked		  44.75cs
10220	 1/36ct	 EAE36	 Empanada, Spinach, Raw			   50.00cs
10625	 1/200ct	 MINITQF2	Tequeno, Cheese, Mini, Pre-Cooked	 120.50cs
10630	 1/36ct	 ACH36	 Arepa, Sweet Corn			   63.25cs
10629	 1/30ct	 EAPH30	 Empanada, Chicken, Flour Shell		  44.75cs
10628	 1/150ct	 YBC150	 Yuca, Cheese Bites, Pre-Cooked		  69.00cs
10627	 1/50ct	 PBH50	 Bread, Cheese Pandebono, PreBkd		 42.75cs
10224	 1/50ct	 PCCF50	 Empanada, Beef, Corn Shell, PreCkd	 46.00cs
10216	 1/30ct	 EACH30	 Empanada, Beef, Flour Shell, PreCkd	 44.75cs
10215	 1/36ct	 EAC36	 Empanada, Beef, Flour Shell, Raw		  50.00cs
10626	 1/100ct	 MINITGYQ100	 Tequeno, Guava, Mini, Pre-Cooked		 69.00cs
10214	 1/100ct	 MEACH100	 Empanada, Beef, Mini, Pre-Baked		  71.50cs
10222	 1/100ct	 MEAEH100	 Empanada, Spinach, Mini, Pre-Baked	 71.50cs
10219	 1/100ct	 MEAPH100	 Empanada, Chicken, Pre-Baked		  71.50cs
10632	 1/30ct	 SCACH30	 Arepa, Sweet Corn, Pre-Cooked		  55.50cs
Casa De Carmen  (Dry)	
4965	 4/1.5#	  8567	 Tortilla Chips, Red, White & Blue	 K	 20.50cs
4964	 6/15 dz	  5606	 Tortillas, Corn, Yellow, 6”		  K	 29.26cs
Kontos  (Frozen)
12967	 12/10ct	 10005	 Gyro/Pita Bread, 7”  Pre Oiled	  		 ¤ K	 28.70cs
12978	 10/10ct	 10099P  Panini Bread, 8” Pre Grilled			  ¤ K	 41.05cs
13258	 6/12ct 	 11507	 Tortillas, Garlic, 12”			  ¤ K 	21.80cs
12971	 6/12ct 	 11501	 Tortillas, Flour, 12”			  ¤ K 21.30cs
12974	 6/12ct 	 11503	 Tortillas, Whole Wheat, 12”			  ¤ K 	21.30cs
13140	 6/12 ct	 11505	 Tortillas, Spinach 12”	  		 ¤ K	 21.80cs 
13044	 6/12 ct	 11511	 Tortillas, Tomato Basil 12”			  ¤ K	 21.80cs
13046	 6/12ct	 11570	 Tortillas,Gluten Free 12”     	 ¤ K  93.45cs
13528	 12/10ct	 10080PG	 Flatbread, Grilled, Oval	 ¤ K 39.40cs
15028	 4/10ct	 19901	 Flatbread, 9”, Pre-Grilled                    ¤  K     24.10cs
13522	 1/10#	 21065	 Gyro Slices, Beef IQF                                       5.34cs
Mexican Original  (Frozen)
13658	 6/120 ct	 10076000	Tortillas, Yellow, Corn, 6”			    	 Mkt
13654	 6/12 ct	 10078280	Tortillas, White, 12”, Flour			    	 Mkt
14452	 6/12ct	 10192190	Tortillas, Herb Garlic, 12”				    Mkt
14451	 6/12ct	 10192290	Tortillas, Spinach, 12”				    Mkt
14454	 6/12ct	 10192260	Tortillas, Honey Wheat, 12”				    Mkt
14456	 1/200ct	 10075290	Taco Shells, Yellow Corn				    Mkt
14467	 1/30#	 10076320	Tortilla Chips, Red, White & Blue			   Mkt
19112	 6/12ct	 10192300	Tortillas, Flour, Jalapeno, 12”				    Mkt
14453	 24/12ct	 10128850  Tortillas, Flour, 6”				    Mkt

Mission (Frozen)
2912	 6/60ct	 39257	 Tortillas, Corn, White, 5.5”				    33.15cs
2905	 12/12ct	 10420	 Tortillas, Flour, 10”, Pressed				    38.45cs
2900	 24/12ct	 28671	 Tortillas, Flour, 4.5”, Pressed				    33.90cs
2902	 24/12ct	 10400	 Tortillas, Flour, 6”, Pressed					    36.65cs
2910	 6/12ct	 10254	 Tortillas, Whole Wheat 12” Wrap				   35.85cs
2920	 6/2#	 8641	 Chips, Yellow Round Pre-Fried				   32.45cs
2923	 6/2#	 8613	 Chips, Tricolor, Triangle					    49.80cs
Stonefire (Frozen)
9939     1/200ct    820049  Naan, Original Dippers					    21.00cs
9566	 6/8 pk	 782	 Naan, Original Teardrop					    46.95cs
9963	 24/4.6z	 113	 Flatbread, Stonebaked, 6”x 12”				   30.25cs
12910	 36/3.7z	 114	 Flatbread, Thin Oval, 13”x 5.5”, DC				   29.45cs
Tumaro’s
40830	 6/12ct	 72491	 Tortillas, Flour, 12”, Premium					    28.13cs
40831	 6/12ct	 72431	 Tortillas, Whole Wheat, 12”					    28.13cs 
40832	 6/12ct	 72441	 Tortillas, Spinach & Vegetable, 12”				   28.13cs
	 PIZZA
Tony’s  (Frozen)		
1058	 54/5”	 63519	 Pizza, Cheese Round	                                   65.40cs
1037	 24/5”	 63532	 Pizza, Cheese Round, I/W	                          34.85cs
	 PREPARED FOODS, MISC.

Violetta  (Frozen)
8920	 2/5#	 5555	 Eggplant Fries, Battered, Skin On		  28.25cs
Dominex  (Frozen)
9953	 1/10#	 1065	 Eggplant Cutlets, Breaded,Naples		  32.30cs
9954	 1/10#	 1022	 Eggplant Cutlets, Breaded, Round		  32.30cs
9952	 1/10#	 1045	 Eggplant Cutlets, Battered, Naples		  32.30cs
9955	 1/10#	 1040	 Eggplant Cutlets, Battered, Round		  32.30cs
9941	 1/10#	 1025	 Eggplant, Diced, Breaded, Skin On		  32.30cs
BigAz  (Frozen)
19063	 1/10ct	 10000044	Beef Cheeseburger, 9z, Wrapped, FC	 Mkt
19062	 1/8ct	 10000001	BBQ Pork Rib, 8.61z, Wrapped, FC			   Mkt

PLANT BASED ALTERNATIVES
Beyond Meat   (Frozen)
13620	 40/4z	 4668	 Beyond, Burger, 4z	  	 82.00cs 
13621	 32/6z	 4712	 Beyond, Burger, 6z	  	 97.00cs 
13611	 2/5#	 1C04-01	Beyond Chicken Tenders, Brd	  	 69.00cs
13619	 2/5#	 290039	 Beyond, Sausage Patty, 1.66z, FC	  	 81.00cs
Impossible  (Frozen)
13638	 4/2.5#      60-00011	Impossible Burger, Patties, 4z		 82.50cs
13637	 4/5#         60-00010	Impossible Burger, Bulk		  155.00cs
13639	 2/5#	 60-00022	 Impossible Sausage Patties, 1.6z	 82.50cs
14169	 1/10.66#	30000001	Impossible Burger Patties, 5.33z	 76.00cs
Morningstar  (Frozen)
6810	 48/3.5z	 97712	 Veggie Burger, Garden	  	    K		 69.61cs
	 SAUCES

Casa Di Lisio  (Frozen)
4659	 2/32z	 71161	 Sauce, Alfredo				   27.95cs
4663	 2/32z	 11495	 Pesto Sauce, Basil Without Nuts			  29.95cs
4669	 2/32z	 23617	 Pesto Sauce, Basil w/Pine Nuts			  31.80cs
4660	 2/.5gal	 71632	 Pesto Sauce, Basil w/Pine Nuts			  60.05cs
4665	 2/32z	 71573	 Pesto Sauce, Sun Dried Tomato			  29.35cs
	  RICE & GRAINS  RICE & GRAINS
Adolphus    (Dry)
6402	 1/25#	 32303	 Rice, Brown				   20.95cs
Angelita    (Dry)
0440	 4/11#	 00454	 Rice, Arborio				    91.80cs 
0443	 12/1#	 00457	 Rice, Arborio				   30.50cs
Ben’s Original  (Dry)
16446	 1/50#	 102320	 Rice, Converted		  K		 47.50cs
16449	 6/36z	 102342	 Rice, Long Grain & Wild Rice		  K		 57.78cs
16450	 6/36z	 102342	 Rice, Original Pilaf		  K		 37.24cs
26447	 1/25#	 102320	 Rice, Converted		  K		 26.20cs
26445	 2/10#	 10255778	Rice, Converted				   27.15cs
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Comet  (Dry)
6399	 1/25#	 37603	 Rice, Long Grain, Parboiled		  K		 22.35cs
6427	 1/50#	 901593	 Rice, Parboiled 50#				   39.35cs
Emerald River    (Dry)
0442	 1/20#	 466	 Rice, Jasmine				   20.95cs 
Furmano’s    (Dry)
13173	 6/108z	 17001	 Lentils, Fully Cooked				   45.50cs
Himalayan Pride    (Dry)
0438	 1/20#	 443	 Rice, Basmati, White Extra Long			  32.85cs 
Otis McAllister    (Dry)
0433	 1/20#	 00491	 Rice, Sushi, Akiyama				   24.00cs
RCN Imports    (Dry)
11580	 1/10#	 RQ010	 Quinoa, Red				   *28.50cs
11582	 1/25#	 WQ001	 Quinoa, White				   *62.50cs
11583	 1/10#	 WQ010	 Quinoa, White				   *28.50cs
11581	 1/10#	 TQ010	 Quinoa, Tri-Color				   *29.50cs
11593	 4/10#	 BAS010	Rice, Basmati, Pure				   42.25cs
11590	 1/25#	 JAST250	Rice, Jasmine, Thai				   24.75cs
Super Lucky Elephant    (Dry)
0434	 1/25#	 401	 Rice, Jasmine Long Grain		   	  33.05cs 
Village Harvest    (Dry)
0435	 2/5#	 607	 Quinoa, Red Organic		    	  29.85cs 
0437	 6/1#	 641	 Quinoa, Tri Colored Organic	   	  	  23.85cs 
0444	 2/5#	 606	 Quinoa, White Organic		   	  29.85cs 
	
	  SEAFOOD  SEAFOOD
High Liner Foods  (Frozen)	
63489	  4/3z	 100043	 Crab Cake, Maryland Style		   	 67.00cs
3451	 1/10#	 03405	 Fish Cakes, 2z				   2.71#
King & Prince/Mrs. Friday’s  (Frozen)	
14804	 4/2.5#	 73550	 Krabbycake, 3z		  ¤		 4.88#
14809	 4/2.5 #	 57920	 Crab & Seafood Cake 3z				   5.67#
14800	 6/2#	 4610	 Lobster Sensations		  ¤		 9.02#
14839	 6/2 #	 4530	 Seafood Sensations		  ¤		 5.99#
14820	 6/2.25#	 41250	 Calamari, Brd Ring & Tent Pouch	 ¤ 	114.85cs
Kaptain’s Ketch (Frozen)
11665	 1/6#		 KK2300bx	 Crab Cake, Deviled, RTF, 3z			   34.35cs
11666	 1/6#		 KK2304bx	 Crab Cake, Deviled, RTF, 4z			   40.10cs
11667	 15/3z	 KK2309bx	 Crab Cake, Extra Fancy, 3z			   85.85cs

	 FILETS, PORTIONS, BTRD & BRD

Colony Lane  (Frozen)	
Breaded, Natural Style
3534	 2/5#		  Flounder, Panko Brd, Natural Filet	, 4z	 4.00#
3535	 2/5#		  Flounder, Panko Brd, Natural Filet, 5z	 4.00#
3428	 2/5#		  Flounder, Panko Brd, Natural Style	, 4z	 3.95#
3421	 2/5#		  Flounder, Panko Brd, Natural Style	, 5z	 4.00#
3420	 2/5#		  Pollock, Panko Brd, Natural Style, 4z		  2.95#
Breaded, Precooked, Oven Ready
3566	 1/10#		  Flounder,  Panko Brd, Natural, 4z		  4.10#
14717	 1/10#		  Pollock, Brd, Square, Minced, 4z		  2.60#
Channel  (Frozen)
3968	 1/10#    3250B8F0	  Pollock Sticks, Minced, Breaded, 1z		  2.43# 
3533	 1/10#     2z WEDGE Pollock, Battered, Wedge, 2z		  3.45#
High Liner Foods (Frozen)
3429	 1/10#	 10001951 	Cod, Western Batter Wedge, 	2z Raw		 7.36#
3379	 1/10#	 102971	 Cod, Corona Beer Battered(FPI) 4z	  		 7.69#
3826	 1/10#	 2075	 Cod, Brd, Tails, RTF, 5z			   7.55#
3829	 1/10#	 2078	 Cod, Brd, Filet, RTF, 8z			   7.42#
3505	 1/10#	 1089010	 Haddock, Breaded, Natural, 4z			   6.74#
3164	 1/10# 	 1074	 Haddock, Brd, Tails, RTF, 4z			   6.71#
3425	 10/6#	 10003370	 Haddock, Brd Square, Raw, 4z			   7.14#
13432	  2/5#	 108930	 Pollock-Alaska Wild Wings, .84z			   5.40#
3103	 1/10#	 6078	 Pollock, Brd, Filet, Alaska, RTF, 8z		     	    5.12#
3469	 2/5#		 26253	 Pollock Stick (Minced) RTF, 1z			    3.04#
3097	 1/10#	 14584	 Tilapia, Potato Crunch <CN> 5-6z			   7.15#
3370	 1/10#	 102973	 Cod, Potato Crust w Chive/Cheddar		   	 8.02#
3371	 1/10#	 1029746	 Cod, Potato Crust w/ Garlic/Lemon		   	 8.56#

Icelandic  (Frozen)
Bass Ale Battered
3556	 1/10#	 10001652	 Cod, Brewers Choice Batter, 2z			   8.77#
3557	 1/10#	 10001651 	 Cod, Brewers Choice Batter, 3z 			   8.67#
3426	 1/20#	 10001662 	 Haddock, Brewers Choice Batter, 11z 	 7.66#
Corona Beer Battered
3327	 1/10#	 10001652	 Cod, Corona Beer Batter, 2z			   77.70cs
Guinness Beer Battered
3212	 1/10# 	 10026732 	 Cod, Guinness Batter Filet, 4z			   8.72#
Yeungling Beer Battered
3378	 1/10#	 10025916  	Haddock, Beer Batter, 4z			   8.05#
3445	 1/10#	 10025917 	  Haddock, Beer Batter, 6z			   8.00#
Budweiser Beer Battered
3107	 1/10#	 6089	 Pollock, Beer Batter Filet, 9z			   4.76#
3120	 1/10#	 2089	 Cod Filet, Beer Batter, 9z			   7.28#
Kaptain’s Ketch (Frozen)
11660	 1/5#		 KK2200bx	 Flounder, Breaded, RTF, 4-5z			   28.02cs
11661	 1/5#		 KK2210bx	 Flounder, Breaded, RTF, 5-6z			   28.71cs
King & Prince, Mrs. Friday’s (Frozen)
14805	 4/2.5#	 70053	 Cod, Tavern Battered Filet 2-3oz			    7.99#
14845	 4/2.5#	 78612	 Pollock, Beer Battered, 2-3z		   	 5.90#
14865	 4/2.5#	 75722	 Flounder, Honey Butter Biscuit Coated, 2z 	 60.80cs

	 FILETS, PORTIONS, UNBREADED

Winsor Bay  (Frozen)
14740  1/10#         WINBAY4	Flounder, IQF, 4z		  Mkt
14736	 1/10 #	 WINBAY5	 Flounder, IQF, 5z		  Mkt
14739	 1/10#	 WINBAY	 Flounder, IQF, 6z		  Mkt
14746	 1/10#		  Salmon Filet, Wild Pacific, 4z 		  Mkt
14748	 1/10#		  Salmon Filet, Wild Pacific, 6z 		  Mkt
	 SEAFOOD, STUFFED

FPI  (Frozen)	
3343	 1/10#	 1039207 Sole w/Scallop & Crab Meat, 5z		  86.70cs
	

SEAFOOD, CANNED

Deep Harvest  (Dry) 
3391	 12/51z	 035D	 Ocean Clams, Chopped (Canned)		  114.10cs
14741	 12/46z	 065D      Clam Juice, Blended (Ocean & Sea )	      	40.60cs
3964	 12/46z	 045D	 Ocean Clam Juice, (Canned)		  37.60cs
Global  (Dry) 

21021	 6/66.5z	 GF7886	Tuna, Skipjack, Chunk Light		   Mkt
SHELLFISH, BREADED

Bodureaux  (Frozen)
3947	 5/2#	 33943	 Oysters, Homestyle Breaded, 25-35	  	 6.95#
Colony Lane  (Frozen)
3629	 4/3#	 37988	 Scallops, Breaded, 26-30		  8.68#
King & Prince/Mrs. Friday’s  (Frozen)
14840	 6/2.5#	 033812	 Scallops, Panko Brd, 26-30	 ¤  	 9.23#
Kaptain’s Ketch (Frozen)
11664	 56/.75z	 KK2400bx	 Clams Casino in Shell			   34.31cs
Captain Fred (Sea Watch) (Frozen)
14743	 24/4z	 A147	 Clam Strip, Breaded Fried, 4z		   4.85#
14742	 1/6#	 A647	 Clam Strip, Breaded Fried, Bulk	  	 4.80#
Sea Watch  (Frozen)
3953	 36/2z	 N531	 Clams, Stuffed in Shell (Oven)		  35.95cs
Singleton  (Frozen)
3651	 5/2#	 10998	 Calamari, Italian Brd, 50-60ct		  *7.23#
Stavis Seafoods  (Frozen)
3988	 5/2#	 84210101	Oysters, Breaded, 26-30ct		  **6.55#
	 SHELLFISH, UNBREADED
Pacific Gold  (Frozen)
14728	 10/1#		  Mussels, Blue Atlantic, 18-28ct	 ¤	 Mkt
Winsor Bay  (Frozen)
14729	 10/1#		  Clams, Whole, Cooked, 11-17ct		  Mkt
14730	 10/1#		  Clams, Whole Cooked, 17-22ct	 ¤	 Mkt



DUE TO MARKET CONDITIONS PRICES AND AVAILABILITY ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
(K) = KOSHER ITEMS    =  OVENABLE     ¤ =  UPC PRINTED BAG 22

			 

Skipper Sam  (Frozen)
14732	 12/2.5#	 SKPSAM	 Imitation Crab Meat, Salad			   Mkt
	 SHRIMP, BREADED

Colony Lane  (Frozen)
3690	 4/3#	 37244	 Breaded, Butterfly, Clean Tail,16-20		  6.13#
Icelandic  (Frozen)
3394	 2/5#	 10026138 Yeungling Beer Battered, 31-35 		  8.22#
King & Prince/Mrs. Friday’s  (Frozen)
14826	  4/3 #	 59036	 Breaded, Butterfly, 21-25	 ¤	 74.30cs
14841	  6/2.5 #	 13225	 Breaded, Butterfly, 21-25, Gold	 ¤	 7.87#
14849	 4/2.5#	 57446	 Coconut, Breaded, Deep Cut, 16-20ct    	  8.95#
14815	 4/2.5#	 57456	 Coconut, Breaded, Round, 16-20ct		   92.00cs
14847	 4/2.5#	 97698	 Popcorn Shrimp, Beer Battered 	  	 5.82#
14813	 12/8z	 19100	 Pouch, Popcorn Imit, 38-65ct	  	 26.30cs
14864	 4/2.5#	 57562	 Honey Butter Biscuit Coated, Tail Off		 62.40cs
14816	 4/3#	 59035	 Breaded, Butterfly, 16-20		  78.05cs
Misty Harbour  (Frozen)
3702	 4/2.5#	 18228	 Breaded, Butterfly, Clean Tail,16-20		  7.41#
3703	 4/2.5#	 18229	 Breaded, Butterfly, Clean Tail, 21-25		  7.31#
Oceanway  (Frozen)	
14825	 8/3#	 59400	 Breaded, Mini Round, 40-50ct		  124.70cs
Singleton  (Frozen)
3605	 4/3#	 10908	 Breaded, Butterfly, Coconut, 16-20		  *7.48#
3847	 4/3#	 23908	 Breaded, Butterfly, Coconut, 21-25		  *7.35#
3805	 4/3#	 10937	 Breaded, Popcorn		  *5.38#
3705	 4/3#	 22320	 Breaded, Butterfly, Cleaned & Tailess, 21-25ct	**7.68#
	 SHRIMP, POUCH

Colony Lane  (Frozen)
3620	 12/8z	 19506	 Shrimp Pouch		  3.40pk
3619	 12/8z	 19523	 Shrimp Pouch, Tailless		  2.79#
Misty Harbour  (Frozen)
3662	 12/8z	 18503	 Shrimp Pouch 		  3.30pk
Singleton  (Frozen)
3896	 12/7z	 26832	 Shrimp, Pouch-A-Plenty, Tailless		  *3.37pk
	 SHRIMP, RAW

Singleton  (Frozen)
3973	 4/3#	 22641	 P&D, Skewered, 40-50, Tail-On		  *8.77#
	
  SOUP  SOUP
	

CANNED
Campbell’s  (Dry)	
3029	 12/50z	 1256	 Chicken Noodle		  59.20cs
3188	 24/7.25z	  444	 Chicken Noodle, RTS		  24.45cs
3030	 12/50z	 1526	 Chicken w/Rice		  72.40cs
3031	 12/50z	 1366	 Clam Chowder, New England		  86.90cs
3028	 12/50z	 1036	 Cream of Chicken		  64.80cs
3034	 12/50z	 1266	 Cream of Mushroom		  64.45cs
3072	 12/50z	 27147	 Minestrone		  73.80cs
3038	 12/50z	 16	 Tomato		  50.55cs
College Inn  (Dry)
16796	   12/48z	 2001554	Chicken Broth		  35.65cs
16807	   12/48z	 2001550	Beef Broth		  35.65cs
Le Gout  (Dry)
0043	 12/51z	 64463	 Clam Chowder, New England		  106.65cs
Seawatch  (Dry)
3367	 12/51z	 0531	 Clam Chowder, New England		  73.50cs

	 FROZEN

Chef Francisco (Heinz)  (Frozen)	
4597	 4/4#	 16610	 Bean w/Ham Old Fashioned		  83.65cs
4591	 4/4#	 16520	 Beef Barley & Vegetable		  80.30cs
4679	 4/4#	 16132	 Broccoli Cheese w/Florets	  	 77.30cs
4604	 4/4#	 60657	 Chicken & Dumplings		  90.15cs

4587	 4/4#	 60660	 Chicken Gumbo		  81.20cs
4568	 4/4#	 60659	 Chicken Noodle, Old Fashioned		  71.75cs
4542	 4/4#	 16509	 Chicken Tortilla		  92.90cs
4589	 4/4#	 16618	 Chicken Wild Rice		  92.30cs
4553	 4/4#	 16623	 Chili, Timberline		  73.65cs
4575	 4/4#	 16297	 Clam Chowder, Boston		  79.40cs
4559	 4/4#	 16861	 Cream of Potato		   61.50cs
4581	 4/4#	 16405	 Cream of Potato w/Bacon		  72.70cs
4594	 4/4#	 16537	 French Onion		  79.95cs
4572	 4/4#	 16533	 Italian Wedding		  78.15cs
4588	 4/4#	 16634	 Lobster Crab Bisque		  99.15cs
4592	 4/4#	 16524	 Lumberjack, Mixed Veg		  76.15cs
4593	 4/4#	 16532	 Minestrone		  71.95cs
4595	 4/4#	 16540	 Pea, Split w Ham		  77.95cs
5258	 8/4#	 000132	 Pozole Vegetable		  79.50cs
4557	 4/4#	 16521	 Stuffed Green Pepper		  79.25cs
4600	 4/4#	 16309	 Tomato Bisque		  64.10cs
4584	 4/4#	 16307	 Tomato Florentine		  66.10cs
5257	 8/4#	 000125	 White Bean Chili, Vegetarian		  91.05cs
Soup Sensations  (Frozen)
4509	 4/4#	 117102	 Chicken Noodle		  51.45cs
4511	 4/4#	 117105	 Chicken Tortilla		  53.95cs
4513	 4/4#	 117110	 Chicken w/ Wild Rice		  60.65cs
4514	 4/4#	 117106	 Chili with Beef		  72.60cs
4516	 4/4#	 117108	 Clam Chowder		  72.60cs
4494	 4/4#	 117104	 Cream of Broccoli w/ Cheese		  55.65cs
4495	 4/4#	 117107	 Cream of Potato		  54.80cs
4496	 4/4#	 117109	 Minestrone		  45.55cs
4507	 4/4#	 117103	 Tomato Basil		  47.25cs
4512	 4/4#	 117111	 Vegetable Beef		  54.80cs
4510	 4/4#	 117968	 White Bean with Meatballs		  61.70cs

	  TOMATO PRODUCTS  TOMATO PRODUCTS
Angela Mia (Dry)
6588	 6/#10	 39125	 Sauce, Marinara	 ¤ K	 60.15cs
6589	 6/#10	 42201	 Sauce, Spaghetti w/Bits	 ¤ K	 56.85cs
Conte	  (Dry)
6336	 6/#10	 10342	 Sauce, Pizza Heavy		  29.50cs
Hunt’s  (Dry)

6587	 6/#10	 38835	 Paste	 ¤ K	 69.00cs
6586	 6/#10	 38960	 Puree	 ¤ K	 54.10cs
6571	 6/#10	 39061	 Sauce	 ¤ K	 42.35cs
11920	 24/12z	 38811	 Tomato Paste		  ¤ K	 54.30cs
Don Pepino  (Dry)
12440	 6/#10	 1010	 Sauce, Marinara		  44.70cs
12426	 6/#10	 1005	 Sauce, Pizza (Litho Lid)	 K	 44.70cs
12428	 6/#10	 1007	 Sauce, Pizza Wrap Label	 K	 44.70cs
12432	 6/#10	 1008	 Sauce, Spaghetti (Litho)		  45.70cs
Furmano’s  (Dry)
6327	  6/#10	 10453	 Puree, Heavy, 1.06	 K	 39.20cs
903704	 6/#10	 F12265	 Sauce		  31.05cs
903703	 6/#10	 F12263	 Sauce, Pizza		  28.85cs
6331	  6/#10	 10377	 Sauce, Spaghetti	 K	 31.30cs
6378	  6/#10	 11114	 Marinara, Deluxe, Tomato Sauce 		  36.55cs
Sclafani  (Dry)	
12449	 6/#10	 1009	 Sauce, Spaghetti		  44.70cs
Red Pack  (Dry)

7205	 6/#10	 RPKUA99	Paste		  K	 54.85cs
7032	 6/#10	 RPKH69X	Puree, 1.06		  K	 39.10cs
7243	 6/#10	 RPKNA9906	Sauce, Marinara			   41.35cs
7198	 6/#10	 RPKIX99	 Sauce, Pizza X-Heavy w Basil		  37.65cs
7208	 6/#10	 RPKMA9C	 Sauce, Spaghetti	 K	 41.75cs
	 TOMATO - WHOLE, DICED, STEWED

Angela Mia  (Dry)
6594	 6/#10	 38064	 Tomato, Crushed	 ¤ K	 46.05cs
6561	 6/#10	 37854	 Tomato, Diced in Juice	 ¤ K	 47.65cs
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6572	 6/#10	 37923	 Tomato, Stewed		 ¤ K	 53.15cs
6599	 6/#10	 38018	 Tomato, Whole Peeled	 ¤ K	 41.75cs
Furmano  (Dry)
903701 6/#10	 F12261	Tomatoes, Crushed		  28.50cs
90791	  6/#10	 F12262	Tomatoes, Crushed w/ Basil		  28.50cs
6329	  6/#10	 10442	 Tomato, Diced in Juice		  27.30cs
6328	  6/#10	 10474	 Tomato, Whole, Choice in Juice	 K	 27.25cs
Red Pack  (Dry)
7088	 6/#10 	 RPKDX99	Tomato, Crushed, All Purpose	 K	 34.80cs
7204	 6/#10	 RPKBQ99	Tomato, Diced in Juice	 K	 31.90cs
Sclafani  (Dry)	  
12429	 6/#10 	 1019	 Tomato, Crushed	 K	 33.35cs
	
  VEGETABLES  VEGETABLES
	

VEGETABLES-CANNED, DRY
Allen	 (Dry)
6250	 6/#10	 13001	 Greens, Collard			   36.80cs
6793	 6/#10 	 04441	 Yams, Cut in Light Syrup	 K	 40.20cs
Bush’s	(Dry)
20110	 6/117z	 01628	 Beans, Baked, Original		  44.40cs
20111	 6/117z	 01637	 Beans, Baked, Vegetarian		  44.40cs
20117	 6/108z	 01885	 Beans, Black, Low Sodium		  33.75cs
20113	 6/111z	 01701	 Beans, Garbanzo, Low Sodium		  33.75cs
20115	 6/111z	 01788	 Beans, Great Northern		  33.75cs
20116	 6/111z	 01819	 Beans, Pinto, Low Sodium		  33.75cs
20118	 6/112z	 02849	 Beans, Pork & Beans		  33.50cs
20109	 6/108z	 01585	 Beans, Taco Fiesta		  44.65cs
20108	 6/108z	 01071	 Beans, Texas Ranchero		  44.65cs
20114	 6/108z	 01728	 Hominy, White			   32.05cs
20112	 6/111z	 01696	 Beans, Pinto Chili in sauce		  38.25cs
Furmano  (Dry)
6337	 6/#10	 10917	 Beans, Baked, NE Style (w Pork)		  34.80cs
6322	 6/#10	 10916	 Beans, Baked, Pork & Beans		  31.05cs
6325	 6/#10	 10918	 Beans, Baked, Vegetarian	 K	 30.70cs
6320	 6/#10	 10235	 Beans, Black		  K	 29.25cs
6358	 24/15.5	 10057	 Beans, Black			   23.10cs
6319	 6/#10	 10914	 Beans, Cut Beans, Blue Lake 4 Sieve	K	 30.80cs
6312	 6/#10	 10924	 Beans, Great Northern	 K	 30.60cs
6351	 6/#10	 10289	 Beans, Kidney, Light N Brine	 K	 30.80cs
6324	 6/#10	 10283	 Beans, Kidney, Red Dark		  30.55cs
6335	 6/#10	 10292	 Beans, Kidney, White	 K	 32.55cs
6334	 6/#10	 10923	 Beans, Butter, Fancy in Sauce		  41.00cs
6316	 6/#10	 10925	 Beans, Pinto, Fancy		  28.65cs
6304	 6/#10	 10926	 Beans, Red			   29.25cs
6323	 6/#10	 10250	 Beans, Chickpea		 K	 29.75cs
6359	 24/15.5	 10064	 Beans, Chickpea			  23.65cs
6387	 6/#10	 10909	 Corn, Whole Kernel, Golden Fancy	 K	 36.80cs
6313	 6/#10	 10327	 Peppers, Mixed Red & Green		  46.60cs
6318	 6/#10	 10329	 Peppers, Strips & Onions	 K	 50.50cs
90795	 6/#10	 F12175	 Salad, Four Bean 	 K	 40.40cs
90794	 6/#10	 F12173	 Salad, Three Bean	 K	 38.70cs
Hanover  (Dry)
20119	 6/10#	 14142	 Beans, Baked, Brown Sugar & Bacon Sauce		 38.00cs
Vertullo  (Dry)				  
15545	 6/2 lt	 2880	 Sauce, Chili Thai Sweet	  	 52.75cs 
Packer Label  (Dry)
15601	 6/#10	 JRD588	Beets, Sliced			  Mkt
15604	 6/#10		  Pepper Strips, Red & Green		   Mkt
15600	 6/#10		  Mushrooms				     47.70cs
15690	 6/10#		  Olives, Sliced				   38.55cs
15702	 4/1 gal	 00472	 Peppers, Hot Banana Rings		  Mkt
15704	 4/1 gal	 00474	 Peppers, Hot Cherry Sliced		  Mkt
15700	 4/1 gal	 00415	 Peppers, Jalapeno Sliced Nacho		  Mkt
15705	 6/#10	 115	 Peppers, Jalapeno Sliced Nacho		  Mkt
15615	 6/#10	 00750	 Peppers, Red Fire Roasted		  Mkt
15703	 6/#10	 00155	 Peppers, Roasted Red, Sweet		  Mkt

15701	 4/1 gal	 00456	 Peppers, Sweet, Cut, In Brine		  Mkt
15623	 6/#10	 7470	 Sweet Potatoes, in light syrup		  33.45cs
Global	(Dry)
21030 	 6/3kg	 GF3363	Artichoke Hearts, Quartered		  Mkt
21002	 6/3kg	 GF5782	Beans, Green Cut		  Mkt
21003	 6/3kg	 GF4985	Beets, Sliced		  Mkt
21004	 6/3kg	 GF4985	Beets, Diced		  Mkt
21012	 6/32z	 GF6329	Capers, Capotes		  Mkt
21011	 6/32z	 GF3265	Capers, Non Pareil		  Mkt
21033	 6/#10	 GF5891	Carrots, Diced		  Mkt
21034	 6/#10	 GF9456	Carrots, Sliced		  Mkt
21044	 6/#10	 GF31610 Corn, Whole, Baby		  Mkt
21026	 4/1gal	 GF35987	Giardiniera		  Mkt
21027	 12/28z	 GF1228	Heart of Palms			   Mkt
21042	 6/#10	 GF1035	Mixed Vegetables		  Mkt
21005	 6/#10	 GF73245	Olives, Black, Medium, Pitted		  Mkt
21006	 6/#10	 GF73256	Olives, Black, Sliced		  Mkt
21037	 4/1gal	 GF32998	Olives, Green, Sliced		  Mkt
21036	 6/#10	 GF32599	Olives, Green, Sliced		  Mkt
21007	 4/1gal	 GF340360P	Olives, Manzanilla, Pitted, 350ct		  Mkt
21024	 4/1gal	 GF340360S	Olives, Manzilla, Stuffed, 350ct		  Mkt
21008	 4/3.3kg	 GF4052	Olives, Kalamata, Pitted, Large		  Mkt
21025	 4/1gal	 GFCL240260 Olives, Queen, Pitted, 240-260ct		  Mkt
21035	 4/1gal	 GF110120P	 Olives, Queen, Pitted, 110-120ct		  Mkt
21041	 4/1gal	 GF160180	 Olives, Queen, Pitted, 160-180ct		  Mkt
21023	 4/1gal	 GF160170S	 Olives, Queen, Stuffed, 160-180ct		  Mkt
21038	 4/1gal	 GF110120S	 Olives, Queen, Stuffed, 110-120ct		  Mkt
21001	 6/#10	 GF10815	Peas, Chick (Garbanzo Beans)		  Mkt
21040	 6/#10	 GF5213	Peas, Green, Low Sodium		  Mkt
21039	 6/#10	 GF7845	Peas & Carrots		  Mkt
21031	 4/1gal	 GF4781	Pepperoncini, Whole		  Mkt
21013	 4/1gal	 GF4123	Peppers, Banana, Sliced, Mild		  Mkt
21014	 6/#10	 GF5192	Peppers, Banana, Sliced, Mild		  Mkt
21015	 6/#10	 GF3757	Peppers, Jalapeno, Sliced		  Mkt
21017	 6/#10	 GF0411	Peppers, Red Roasted, Whole		  Mkt

VEGETABLES, FROZEN
ASPARAGUS
90034	 6/2.5#		  Spears, Medium	 (Peru)			   Mkt
90056	 6/2.5#		  Cuts & Tips	 (Peru)			   Mkt
BEANS
90128	 12/2#		  Italian (Romano)	 (Poland)		  IQF	 Mkt
90161	 12/2#		  Whole, IQF	 (Guatemala)	         B ¤	 Colony 	 Mkt
90166	 12/2#		  Whole, IQF	 (Belgium)		  Valley/Fr	 Mkt
90178	 12/2#		  Whole, IQF	 (India)	         A  	 Colony 	 Mkt
90147	 1/20#		  Cut, Bulk, IQF	 (Poland)		  IQF	 Mkt
90095	 1/20#		  Cut, Bulk, IQF	 (Poland)		  IQF	 Mkt
90062	 12/2#		  Cut		  A	 Valley/Fr	 Mkt
90064	 12/2#		  Cut	 (Poland)	 A	 Colony	 Mkt
90028	 1/20#		  Cut	 (Egypt)	 A	 Valley/Fr	 Mkt
90088	 1/20#		  Cut	 (Egypt)		  IQF	 Mkt
90067	 1/20#		  Cut	 (Egypt)		  Colony	 **Mkt
90020	 1/20#		  Cut	 (Egypt)		  Ct/Farm	 **Mkt
90066	 1/20#		  Cut	 (Egypt)		  IQF	 **Mkt
90153	 12/2#		  Wax	 (Poland)		  IQF	 Mkt
90148	 1/20#		  Wax, Cut, Bulk	 (Poland)		  IQF	 Mkt
90147	 1/20#		  Wax, Cut, Bulk	 (France)		  IQF	 Mkt
90565	 12/2#		  Lima, Baby	 (USA)		  IQF	 Mkt
BROCCOLI
90286	 12/2#		  Spears 	 (Ecuador)	 A	 Colony	 Mkt
90272	 12/2#	 ¤ Florets, IQF 	 (Ecuador)	 A	 Colony	   Mkt
90273	 12/2#		  Florets, Petite, IQF	 (Poland)		  Via/G	 Mkt
90299	 1/20#		  Florets	  (Egypt)	 A	 Valley/Fr	 Mkt
90247	 12/2#		  Cuts, IQF 	 (Ecuador)	 A	 Colony	 Mkt
90248	 1/20#		  Cuts, IQF 	 (Ecuador)	 A	 Colony	 Mkt
90270	 12/2#		  Rabe, Chopped, IQF	  (USA)	 A	 S.B.	 Mkt
90231	 12/2#	     Chopped, IQF	 (China)		  Valley/Fr 	 Mkt
90749	 1/20# 	     Chopped, IQF	 (China)		  Ct/Farm 	 Mkt
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90235	 12/2# 	     Cuts	 (China)		  IQF 	 Mkt
90221	 12/2# 	     Florets	 (Egypt)		  Valley/Fr  	 Mkt
90278	 12/2# 	     Florets	 (Egypt)		  Valley/Fr  	 Mkt
90298	 12/2# 	     Florets, IQF	 (Egypt)		  Valley/Fr  	 Mkt
90276	 12/2# 	     Florets, IQF	 (Poland)		  Valley/Fr  	 Mkt
90265	 12/2# 	     Florets, IQF	 (India)		  Ct/Farm  	 Mkt
90299	 12/2# 	     Florets	 (Egypt)		  Valley/Fr   	 Mkt
90302	 12/2# 	     Florets	 (Egypt)		  IQF   	 Mkt
BRUSSELS   SPROUTS
90312	 2/10#	     Small	 (Belgium)		  Ct/Farm 	 Mkt
20994	 6/2.5#	     Roasted			   FlvrPac 	 Mkt
90306	 12/2#		  Whole	 (Egypt)		  IQF	 Mkt
8488	 12/2#		  Whole	 (Belgium)		  Ct/Farm 	 Mkt
CARROTS
90360	 12/2#  ¤	 Diced 	  (Poland)	 A	 Colony	 Mkt
90376	 1/20#		  Diced  	 (Canada)	 A	 Oxford	 Mkt
90378	 1/20#		  Diced	 (Egypt)		  IQF	 Mkt
90381	 1/20# 		  Diced	 (Egypt)		  IQF	 Mkt
90358	 12/2#		  Diced	 (Canada)		  Oxford	 Mkt
90382	 1/20#  ¤	 Sliced, Smooth 	 (Canada)	 A	 Oxford	 Mkt
90361	    12/2#  ¤   Sliced, Crinkle          (Poland)		 Colony           Mkt 
90465	 12/2#		  Whole Baby	 (France)	 A	 Valley/Fr	  Mkt
690460	 1/20#		  Whole Baby	 (France)		  Valley/Fr	  Mkt
90458	 12/2#		  Whole Baby	 (USA)		  IQF	  Mkt
90411	 12/2#		  Sliced	 (Poland)	  A ¤	 Colony	 Mkt
90416	 1/20#		  Sliced	 (Poland)	  A	 Colony	 Mkt
90423	 1/20#		  Sliced, Smooth	 (Egypt)		  IQF	 Mkt
90363	 12/2#		  Sliced, Smooth	 (Canada)		  Oxford	 Mkt
CAULIFLOWER
90469	 12/2#  ¤	 IQF 	 (India)	 A	 Colony	      Mkt
90489	 1/20#	     IQF	 (Egypt)		  IQF	 Mkt
90101	 6/2#	     Riced	 (Equador)		  IQF	 Mkt
CELERY
90867	 1/20#		  Diced	 (Belgium)		  Valley/Fr	 Mkt
90836	 2/10#		  Diced	 (Belgium)		  IQF	 Mkt
90736	 1/20#		  Diced	 (China)		  Valley/Fr	 Mkt
COLLARD GREENS
90645	 12/2#		  Chopped	 (China)		  IQF	 Mkt
90440	 12/3#		  Chopped, Wet Pack	(China)		  Valley/Fr	 Mkt
90593	 12/3#		  Chopped, Wet Pack	(China)		  IQF	 Mkt
CORN 
90532	 12/2.5# ¤    Cut  	 (USA)	 A	 Colony		  Mkt
90115	 1/20#	  ¤    Cut  	 (USA)	 A	 Colony		  Mkt
90548	 1/20#		      Cut, Bulk	 (India)		  IQF	 Mkt
90531	 12/2.5#		     Cut	 (Poland)		  Valley/Fr	 Mkt
90538	 12/2.5#		  Cut			   (India)			   IQF		  Mkt
90530	 12/2.5#		  Cut, Whole Kernel	(India)			   IQF		  Mkt
90494	 1/48ct		  Cob, 5.5” 	 (USA)	 A   		 Garden/Fr		 Mkt
90524	 1/96ct		  Cobettes, 3”	 (India)			   IQF		  Mkt
90520	 1/96ea		  Cobettes, 3”	 (India)			   IQF		  Mkt
90517	 1/96ea		  Cobettes, 3”	 (India)			  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90519	 1/	 96ea	 Cobettes, 3”	 (India)			  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90504	 1/48ea		  Cob, 5.5”	 (India)		  	 IQF		  Mkt
90503	 1/48ea		  Corn, Cob, 5.5”	 (India)			  Valley/Fr		  **Mkt
KALE
90617	 1/12#		  Chopped	 (China)			   IQF		  Mkt
90753	 6/3#		  Chopped	 (USA)			   IQF		  Mkt
MIXED   VEGETABLES    
90609	 12/2.5#		  4-Way		  (Poland)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90599	 12/2.5#		  4-Way		  (India)		  ¤	 Colony		  Mkt
90614	 1/20#		  4-Way		  (Poland)		  IQF		  Mkt
90616	 1/20#		  4-Way		  (India)			  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90619	 1/20#		  4-Way		  (Egypt)			  IQF		  Mkt
90594	 1/20#		  5-Way		  (India)			  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90634	 1/20#		  Peas & Carrtos	 (China)			  IQF		  Mkt
90655	 1/20#		  Peas & Carrots	  (Poland)		  IQF		  Mkt
90652	 12/2.5#		  Peas & Carrots	  (China)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt

90651	 12/2.5#		  Peas & Carrots	  (Poland)		  Colony		  Mkt
91005	 1/20#		  Succotash	  (India)			 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
OKRA
90880	 12/2#		  Cut			   (India)			   IQF		  Mkt
90879	 1/20#		  Cut			   (India)			  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90835	 1/20#		  Okra, Cut, IQF	  (Guatemala)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90882	 12/2#		  Okra, Cut, IQF	  (Guatemala)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90583	 12/2#		  Heavy Breaded				    IQF		  Mkt
ONIONS
90886	 12/2#		  Diced		  (China)			  Valley/Fr 		  Mkt
90004	 12/2#		  Diced		  (China)			   Colony		  Mkt
90887	 1/20#		  Onions, Diced	  (China)			   IQF		  Mkt
90921	 1/20#		  Onions, Diced	  (China)		  Valley/Fr			  Mkt
20996	 6/2#		  Strips, Sauteed				    FlvrPac		  Mkt
PEAS
90623	 12/2.5#		  Peas                      	 (Poland)	 A	 Colony		  Mkt
90638	 1/20#		  Peas, Bulk	 (Poland)		  IQF		  Mkt
90626	 1/20#		  Peas, Blackeye	 (Peru)		  IQF		  Mkt
90643	 12/2.5#		  Peas & Carrots		  (Egypt)		 Valley/Fr		  **Mkt
90659	 1/20#		  Peas & Carrots		  (Egypt)		 Valley/Fr		  **Mkt
PEPPERS 
90663	 1/20#		  Green, Diced	 (India)	 A 	 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90684	 1/20#		  Green, Diced		 (China)		  IQF		  Mkt
90662	 12/2#		  Green, Diced	 (China)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90985	 1/20#		  Green, Diced	  (China)		  IQF		  Mkt
90685	 1/20#		  Red, Diced	 (China)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90677	 12/2#		  Red, Diced	 (China)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90898	 1/20#		  Mixed Strips	 (Spain)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90913	 12/2#		  Red & Green Strips	 (Turkey)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90666	 1/20#		  Red & Green Strips	 (China)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90669	 1/20#		  Red & Green Strips	 (Turkey)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90904	 1/20#		  Red & Green Strips	  (China)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
91007	 1/20#		  Strips & Onions	 (China)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
91008	 12/2#		  Strips & Onions	 (China)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
SPINACH
90708	 12/2#		  Chopped, IQF	 (China)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90748	 1/20#		  Chopped, IQF	 (China)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90702	 1/20#		  Chopped, IQF	 (India)		  IQF		  Mkt
90691	 12/3#		  Chopped	 (Egypt) ¤		  IQF		  Mkt
90705	 12/3#		  Chopped	 (China)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90715	 12/3#		  Leaf			  (China)	A ¤	Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90716	 12/3#		  Leaf			  (China)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90714	 12/3#		  Leaf			  (China)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90716	 12/3#		  Leaf			  (China)		 Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90718	 1/20#		  Chopped, IQF	 (Turkey)		  Valley/Fr		  Mkt
90695	 1/20#		  Chopped	 (China)		  IQF		  Mkt
SQUASH
90722	 12/4# 	¤	 Hubbard,Cooked	 (USA)  	  A	 P/L		  Mkt
91016	 12/2#		  Sliced		  (Egypt)		  IQF		  Mkt
SOUTHERN   VEGETABLES, CHOPPED
90860	 12/3#  ¤	 Collard Greens, IQF	 (USA) 	 A	 S.B		  Mkt
90869	 12/3#		  Kale, Chopped, IQF	 (USA) 	 A	 S.B.		  Mkt
Bonduelle
90016	 6/2#     	 ¤  25659	  Artichoke, Heart Quarters			   Mkt
90175	 10/2.2#¤ 13052	   Beans, Whole, Haricot Verts (Ex. Fine)		  Mkt
90844	 7/2.2#	      45162	  Eggplant, Filets, Grilled			   Mkt
90846 	 7/2.2#	         61700  Zucchini Filets, Grilled				    Mkt
Simplot
4358	 6/2.5#	 Edamame (Shelled Soybeans)		  A		  Mkt
4400	 6/2.5#		  Roasted Peppers & Onions, Sliced			   Mkt
4318	 6/2.5#		  Roasted Red Skin Potatoes w/Rosemary		  Mkt
4482	 12/2#		  Stir Fry Supreme		   		  Mkt
					    Broccoli floret, snap pea, water chestnut, carrot, 			 
      			   onion strip, baby corn, red pepper, celery, mshrm, sprouts.
4382	 8/3#		  Tuscan Blend                           A	           Simplot             Mkt
				   Grn bean,bias cut carrot, yel squash, zucchini, 
				   red pep strips.
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ASSORTED PACKER BLENDS
90923	 1/20#		  California Blend		  Valley/Fr 	 Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower & carrots
90926	 12/2#		  California Blend		  Valley/Fr	 Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower & carrots
90937	 12/2#		  California Blend		  Valley/Fr	 Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower & carrots
90924	 1/20#		  California Blend		  IQF	 Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower & carrots
90939	 1/20#	         California Blend				    Colony		  **Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower & carrots
90950	 12/2#	         California Blend				    Colony		  **Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower & carrots
90936	 12/2#	         California Blend				    Colony		  **Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower & carrots
20918	 6/4#		  Capri Blend		  FlvrPac 	 Mkt
				   Carrots, green beans, yellow squash, zucchini
20925	 6/4#		  Caribbean Blend		  FlvrPac 	 Mkt
				   Whole broccoli florets, bias cut yellow carrots, whole 		
				   green beans, red pepper strips
90348	 12/2#		  Fajita Blend		  Valley/Fr 	 Mkt
				   Sliced onios, tri-color peppers
20973	 6/4#		  Italian Blend		  FlvrPac	  Mkt
				   Zucchini, cauliflower, Italian type green beans, lima 		
				   beans, red peppers, and salt
20874	 12/2#		  Italian Blend		  Valley/Fr	  Mkt
				   Julienne carrots, zucchini, green beans, cauliflower, 
				   broccoli cuts and red pepper strips.
20931	 12/2#		  Italian Blend		  Valley/Fr	  Mkt
				   Julienne carrots, zucchini, green beans, cauliflower, 
				   broccoli cuts and red pepper strips.
20959	 6/4#		  Key West Blend		  FlvrPac 	 Mkt
				   Whole green beans, bias sliced carrots, bias cut 
				   yellow carrots and red pepper strips
20961	 6/4#		  Malibu Blend		  FlvrPac 	 Mkt
				   Broccoli, bias cut carrots, cauliflower, and bias cut 		
				   yellow carrots.
20957	 6/4#		  Normandy Blend		  FlvrPac	  Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower, sliced carrots, sliced yellow 		
				   squash and sliced zucchini.
90927	 12/2#		  Normandy Blend		  Valley/Fr	  Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower, carrot slices.
90871	 12/2#		  Normandy Blend		  Valley/Fr	  Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower, carrot slices and zucchini
20956	 6/4#		  Riviera Blend		  FlvrPac 	 Mkt
				   Whole green beans, whole wax beans, and whole 		
				    baby carrots.
90354	 1/20#		  Seasoning Blend		                       Valley/Fr           Mkt
				   55% Onion, 15% diced red pepper, 15% diced green pepper,
				   &  15% diced celery.
90988	 12/2#		  Seasoning Blend		                       Valley/Fr           Mkt
				   55% Onion, 15% diced red pepper, 15% diced green pepper,
				   &  15% diced celery.
20958	 6/4#		  Sicilian Blend		                       FlvrPac              Mkt
				   Whole green beans, cut carrots, cauliflower, red 
				   &  yellow pepper strips and onion strips.
90923	 1/20#		  California Blend		  IQF	 Mkt
				   Broccoli, cauliflower & carrots
90971	 12/2#	    ¤	 Oriental Blend		  CT/FM	 Mkt
				   Broccoli, whole green beans, onion strips & sliced
				   mushrooms.
90976	 12/2#	     	Oriental Blend		  Valley/Fr	 Mkt
				   Broccoli, whole green beans, onion strips & sliced
				   mushrooms.
90858	 12/2#		  Winter Blend		  IQF	 Mkt
				   Broccoli & cauliflower

s PALLET WRAP

6232	 1/4 roll   928315  Pallet Wrap, 15” X 1500’	                              28.50cs
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Big Mozz  4
Bosco’s  4
Colony Lane  4
Delta  4
Entremes  4
Grabitizers  4
Koch’s  4
Minh  4
Orig Phila Cheesesteak  4
PTK  4
State Fair  4
Taste of Italy  4

AVOCADOS
Simplot  15

B
BACON

Farmland  15
Godshall’s  15
Hatfield  16
Hormel  15
Wright  16

BAGELS
Lender’s  6
Sara Lee  6
Udi’s  6

BASES & GRAVIES
Campbell’s  5
Gravy Master  5
Knorr  5
LeGout  5
Major  5

BATTER, BREADING
Enhance  14
Golden Dipt  14
Sugar Foods  14

BBQ SAUCE
Cattleman’s  10
Ken’s  10
Lion Sauce  10
Open Pit  10
Sweet Baby Ray’s  10

BEANS, REFRIED
Rosarita  14

BEEF PATTIES
Advance Pierre  16
Ball Park  16
Colony Lane  16
Devault  16
Farmland  16
Maid Rite  16

BEEF, ROAST
Berk’s  16
Fontanini  16
Hillshire Farm  16

BEVERAGES
Campbell’s  5
Dole  5
Ocean Spray  5
Sacramento  5
SunCup  6
Swiss Miss  5
Woeber’s  5

BISCUITS
Bridgeford  6

BLINTZES
Old Fashioned  19

BREAD
Chef Pierre  6
FGF  20
H & S Bakery  6
Kontos  20
Lantmannen Unibake  6
Udi’s  7

BREAD CRUMB/BREADING
Enhance  14
Golden Dipt  14
Sugar Foods  14

BROWNIE
David’s  12

BUTTER, BLENDS
Bunge  9
Smart Balance  9
Sommer Maid  9

BUTTER, PURE
Beaver Meadow  9
Butterball  9
Cabot  9
Dinner Bell  9
High Desert  9
Midam  9
Plugra  9
Sommer Maid  9

C
CAKES

Brooklyn Cannoli  12, 13
Cheesecake Factory  12
Pellman Food  12
Sara Lee  12
Sweet Street  12

CALAMARI
King & Prince  21
Singleton  21

CANDY, MINTS
Bogdon’s  14

CANNED ENTREES
Libby  14
Manwich  14

CANNOLI
Brooklyn Cannoli  13

CEREAL
Quaker  14

CHEESE
Alouette  9
Amalander  9
Auriccio  8
BelGioioso  8
Bernardo  8
Block Essentials  9
Blue Heaven  8

Bongards  7
Cabot  7
Caputo  8
Champignon  9
Cheese Merchants  8
Clearfield  7
Decatur  9
De Robbio  8
Dinner Bell  7
Eiffle Tower  9
Enriccio  8
Ephrata  9
Finlandia  9
Foremost Farms USA  8
Great Lakes  7
Hilldale  7
Jacobo’s  8
Jarlsberg  9
Kaukauna  8
Lactalis  8
Land O Lakes  7
Laubscher  8, 9
Locatelli  9
Lorraine  9
Luizi  8
Marmaris  9
McCadam  7
Montena  8
Naturally Slender  7
New Yorker  7
Old Fashioned  8
Picca  8
Saputo  9
Scray  8
Sommer Maid  7
Stella/Saputo  7, 8
Toscana  8
Traditional  8

CHEESE, BATTERED & 
BREADED

Anchor  4
Colony Lane  4
Golden Crisp  4
Moore  4

CHEESECAKE
Brooklyn Cannoli  12
Cheesecake Factory  12
Sweet Street  12

CHEESE, SAUCE
Global  10
Muy Fresco  10
Real Fresh  10

CHICKEN
Barber  19
Dutch Quality  18
Hormel  18
Koch’s  19, 20
Perdue  19
Pierce/Pilgrims  19
Southern Hens  19
Tyson  18
Wayne Farms  18

CHILI
Chef Francisco  22

CHIPS, CORN
Casa de Carmen  20

CHOCOLATE SYRUP
Hershey’s  12

CHURROS
J & J  13

CLAMS
Deep Harvest  21
Kaptain’s Ketch  21
Sea Watch  21
Winsor Bay  22

COCKTAIL SAUCE
Ken’s (PC)  12
Tulkoff  12

COCOA
Swiss Miss  5

COCONUT
Durkee  14

COD/SCROD
Icelandic  21
King & Prince  21
Viking  21

COOKIES
David’s Cookies  13
Wonton  13

CRAB
Skipper Sam  22

CRAB CAKE
High Liner  21
King & Prince  21

CRACKERS
Dare  14
Pepperidge Farms  14

CREAM CHEESE
Alouette  10
Cabot  10
Friendship  10
Pauly  10
Rask  10
Smithfield  10
Sommer Maid  10

CREAM, HALF & HALF
Almond Breeze  10
Global  1, 5, 10, 15, 18, 21, 23
Golden Sunshine  10
Planet Oat  10
Sommer Maid  10

CREPE
Old Fashioned  19

CROISSANTS
Lantmannen Unibake  6

CROUTONS
Sugar Foods  14

D
DANISH

Lantmannen Unibake  6
Sara Lee  6

DELI MEATS  16
Berk’s  16
Carando  16
Danielle  16
Fontanini  16
Hillshire Farm  16
Hormel  16
Margharita  16
Smithfield  16

DESSERTS, OTHER
Kontos  13
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DIP
Anchor  4
Simplot  15

DOUGH, PIZZA
Longo  6
Olde City  6
RCN Imports  6

DOUGH, PUFF PASTRY
Pennnat  6

DRESSING
Hellmann’s  12
Ken’s  12
Wishbone  12

DRIED FRUIT & NUTS
Durkee  14
Ocean Spray  14
Sugar Foods  14
Wricley Nut  14

DRY GOODS
US Salt  14

E
EGGPLANT, PREPARED

Dominex  20
Violetta  20

EGGROLL
Colony Lane  4
Gourmet Eggroll Co  4
Orig Phila Cheesesteak  4

EGGS, PROCESSED
DebEl  10
Newberg  10
Papettti  10
Sommer Maid  10

EGGS, SHELL
Davidson’s  10

EGGS,SHELL  10

ENGLISH MUFFIN
Thomas  6

ENTREES
A La Henri  20

ENTREES
Award Cuisine  20
Barber  19
Country Chef  20

F
FISH CAKE/STICKS

Midship  21
FLOUNDER

Colony Lane  21
Kaptain’s Ketch  21
Viking  21

FRENCH FRIES  2

FRENCH TOAST
Murry’s  19
Papettti  19

FRUITS
Del Monte  15
RCN Imports  14

FRUITS, CANNED
Dole  15
Global  15
Packer Label  15
Whitehouse  15

FRUITS, FROZEN
Puree Arete  15
Tropical Açai  15

FUNNEL CAKE  13
J & J  13

G
GARLIC

Bella  10
Colony Lane  10
Marino’s  11
Tulkoff  10

GELATIN/GEL SNACKS
Hunt’s  15

GRAINS
Furmano’s  21

GRAVY  5

GUACAMOLE
Simplot  15

H
HADDOCK

Icelandic  21
Viking  21

HAM
Berks  16
Dak  16
Farmland  16
Hatfield  16
Hormel  16
Polean  16

HONEY
Busy Bee  11

HORS-D’OEUVRES
Les Chateaux de France  4

HORSERADISH
Colony Lane  10
Seaside  11
Tulkoff  10
Woeber’s  11

HOT DOGS/FRANKS
Berks  16
Hebrew National  16

HOT SAUCE
Cholula  11
Crystal  11
Frank’s  11
Red Devil  11
Tabasco  11
Texas Pete  11, 12

HUSHPUPPIES  4
Delta  4

J
JALAPENO PEPPERS, 

STUFFED
Anchor  4
Violetta  5

JELLY, JAM
Polaner  11
Smucker’s (PC)  12

JUICE
Campbell’s  5
Del Monte  5
Global  5
Ocean Spray  5
Ruby Kist  5
SunCup  6
Woeber’s  5

K
KETCHUP

French’s  11
Furmano’s  11
Heinz  11
Hunt’s  11
Red Gold/Red Pack  11

L
LANTMANNEN UNIBAKE  6

LEMON JUICE & ADE
Woeber’s  5

M
MAYONNAISE

AAK  11
Hellmann’s  11
Ken’s  11
Oasis  11

MEAT ALTERNATIVES
Morningstar  20

MEATBALLS
Buona Vita  16
Fontanini  17
Mrs. DiFillippo’s  17
Valore  17

MEATS, DELI
Berks  16
Carando  16
Danielle  16
Hormel  16
Margharita  16
Polean  16

MUFFINS
Chef Pierre  6

MUSTARD
French’s  11
Gulden’s  11
Woeber’s  11

N
NOODLES

La Choy  14
Wonton  18

O
OILS, SHORTENINGS

AAK  18
Admiration  18
Bunge  18
Ever Bake  18
Global  1, 5, 10, 15, 18, 21, 23
Healthy Brand  18
Pam  18
Tasty Pour  18

ONION RINGS
Anchor  4
Atlantic Gold  4
Colony Lane  4
Country Acres  4
Ecofrost  4
Jersey Shore  4
Moore  4

OYSTERS
Bodreaux  21
Stavis Seafoods  21

P
PANCAKE & WAFFLE

Golden Dipt  14
Pearl Milling  14

PASTA
De Cecco  18
Maria’s Homestyle  18
Seviroli  18
Wonton  18
Zerega  18

PEANUT BUTTER
Skippy  11

PEPPERONI  16
Hormel  16

PESTO
Casa Di Lisio  20

PICKLES, PEPPERS, CAPERS, 
OLIVE

B & G  11
Gielow  11
Vertullo  23

PICKLES, PEPPERS, KRAUT
Packer Label  11

PIE FILLING
Globe  14

PIEROGIE
Cheemo  20
Mrs T’s  20

PIES
Chef Pierre  13
Cyrus  13
Gardner  13
Special Touch  13
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Sweet Street  13
PIE SHELLS

Chef Pierre  14
Pastry Perfect  14

PIZZA
Tony’s  20

PIZZA TOPPING
Fontanini  17
Hillshire Farm  17
Hormel  17
Jimmy Dean  17

PLANT BASED
Beyond Meat  20
Impossible  20
Morningstar  20

POLLOCK  21
Channel  21
Colony Lane  21
King & Prince  21
Viking  21

PORK, MISC.
Farmland  17
Hatfield  17
Hormel  17

PORK ROLL  17
Taylor  17

PORTION CONTROL
French’s  11
Gulden’s  11
Hellmann’s  11
Hunt’s  11
Ken’s  11
Red Gold  12
Smucker’s  12
Sweet Baby Ray’s  12

POTATOES
DRY  3

Basic American  3
FROZEN

Cavendish  3
Colony Lane  2
Jersey Shore  2
Lamb Weston  2, 3
Mc Cain  3
Simplot  3
Snowflake  2
Sun Crop  2

POTATOES, SWEET
Jersey Shore  3

POTATO PANCAKES
Mc Cain  3
Old Fashioned  3

POT PIE
Country Chef  20

PREPARED FOODS, BREAK-
FAST ITEMS

Avieta  19
Jimmy Dean  19

PREPARED FOODS, MISC.
BigAz  20
Brisas  20

PRETZELS
Big Apple  7

J & J  6
Lantmannen Unibake  7

PROSCIUTTO
Carando  16
Danielle  16
Margharita  16

PUDDING
Cafe Classic  15
Hunt’s  15
Principal’s Choice  15
Value Line  15

Q
QUICHE

Priscilla’s  19
QUINOA  21

Village Harvest  21

R
RICE

Angelita  20
Comet  21
Emerald River  21
Himalayan Pride  21
Otis McAllister  21
RCN  21
Super Lucky Elephant  21
Uncle Ben’s  20

ROLLS
Amoroso  7
H & S Bakery  7
Lantmannen Unibake  7
Maple Leaf  7

S
SALAMI

Carando  16
Hormel  16

SALMON
Winsor Bay  21

SALSA
Pace  14
Rosarita  14

SALT
Morton’s  15

SANDWICH STEAKS
BEEF

Devault  17
Orig Phila Ch Steak  17
Philly’s Best  17

Original Phila ChSteak Co  17
SAUCES, OTHER

Asian Menu  12
Casa Di Lisio  20
La Choy  12
Tullkoff  12

SAUERKRAUT
Silver Floss  11

SAUSAGE
Berks  17
Buona Vita  17
Farmland  17

Fontanini  17
Hatfield  17
Hormel  17
Jimmy Dean  17
Jones Dairy Farm  17
Libby  14

SCALLOPS
Colony Lane  21

SEAFOOD, DRY
Global  1, 5, 10, 15, 18, 21, 23

SHRIMP
Colony Lane  22
Icelandic  21, 22
King & Prince  22
Misty Harbour  22
Oceanway  22
Singelton  22

SOLE
FPI  21

SOUP
Campbell’s  22
Chef Francisco  22
College Inn  22
Le Gout  22
Seawatch  22
Soup Sensations  22
Venice  22

SOUR CREAM
Cabot  10
Hood  10
Sunny Morning  10

SOY SAUCE  12
La Choy  12

SPICES,SEASONINGS
Lawry’s  15
Mc Cormick’s  15
Old Bay  15

SWEETNER, PC
Domino  14
Equal  14
Splenda  14
Sugar Foods  14
Sweet n’ Low  14

SYRUP
Hershey’s  12
Karo  12
Log Cabin  12
Mrs Butterworth’s  12

T
TILAPIA

Colony Lane  21
Viking  21

TOMATO
Angela Mia  22
Conte  22
Don Pepino  22
Furmano’s  22
Hunt’s  22
Red Pack  22
Sclafani  22

TOPPING, DAIRY
Cabot  10
Quality Farm  10

Reddi Whip  10
TOPPING, DESSERT

J. Hungerford Smith  14
Nutella  14

TORTILLAS
Abulita  20
Casa De Carmen  20
Mexican Original  20
Mission  20
Tumaro’s  20

TURKEY
Godshall’s  19
Hormel  19
Perdue  19

TURKEY BACON/SAUSAGE
Jones  17, 19
Perdue  19

TURKEY BURGER
Jennie-O  19

V
VEAL

Atlantic Veal & Lamb  18
Maid Rite  18

VEGETABLES, BATTERED & 
BREADED

Anchor  4
Cavendish  5
Fred’s  5
Golden Crisp  5

VEGETABLES, CANNED
Allen  23
Bush’s  23
Furmano’s  23
Global  1, 5, 10, 15, 18, 21, 23
Hanover  23
Packer Label  23
Rosarita  14

VEGETABLES, FROZEN
Bonduelle  24
Colony Lane  23
Simplot  24

VEGGIE BURGER
Morningstar  20

VINEGAR
AAK  15
Global  1, 5, 10, 15, 18, 21, 23
Woeber’s  15

W
WAFFLES

Krusteaz  19
WORCESTERSHIRE  12

French’s  12
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